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English Español Français Deutsch Italiano 

Air Primary
Elemento principal de 

aire
Filtre à air Principal Hauptelement

Cartuccia aria 
primaria

Air Panel Elemento de habitáculo Panneau filtre à air Kabinenfilter Filtro Abitacolo

Air Safety
Elemento secundario 

de aire
Elément de sécurité 

air
Sicherheitselement

Cartuccia di 
securezza

Breather Respiradero Reniflard Be-Entlüftungsfilter Sfiato

Coolant Cartridge
Cartucho para circuito 

refrigerante

Cartouche 
pour liquide de 
refroidissement

Kühlwasserfilter Cartuccia acqua

Coolant Spin-On
Filtro roscado para 

circuito refrigerante

Filtre à visser 
pour liquide de 
refroidissement

Kühlwasserfilter Filtro acqua avvitato

Fuel Cartridge Cartucho combustible
Cartouche à 

carburant
Kraftstofffilter Cartuccia carburante

Fuel Spin-On
Filtro roscado de 

combustible
Filtre à carburant à 

visser
Kraftstofffilter

Filtro carburante 
avvitato

F/W Separator
Filtro separador agua/

combustible
Filtre séparateur 
eau/carburant

Kraftstoff-
Wasserabschneider

Filtro separatore

Hydraulic Cartridge Cartucho hidráulico
Cartouche 

hydraulique
Hydraulikfilter Cartuccia idraulica

Hydraulic Spin-On Filtro roscado hidráulico
Filtre à visser 
hydraulique

Hydraulikfilter
Filtro idraulico 

avvitato

Lube By-pass
Filtro de aceite con 

derivación
Filtre à huile bipass Ölfilter Filtro olio bypass

Lube Cartridge Cartucho de aceite
Cartouche Filtre à 

huile
Ölfilter Cartuccia olio

Lube Spin-on Filtro roscado de aceite Filtre à visser huile Ölfilter Filtro olio avvitato

Filter Type Descriptions
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What’s Available via Internet
 24/7 access 

www.donaldson.com

Donaldson Toolbox Limited
E-Catalog for Parts and Fleet Managers

 Installs on computer hard drive.
Desktops, Laptops 

Requirements
Installation

Internet connection

Registered subscribers
Windows based

Initial install from CD, run from hard drive of computer 
with web browser

Frequency of Updates Daily
1-3 months 

Updates made via one of three methods: 
)Internet downloads, CD-ROM or e-mail

Product 
Information

Vehicle/engine application   
URL: application.donaldson.com
OE and competitive cross reference
URL: crossreference.donaldson.com
Product and line drawing images
Dimensional product attributes, 
performance information (air cleaners and 
mufflers)

Vehicle/engine application   
OE and competitive cross reference
Product and line drawing images
Dimensional product attributes, performance 
information (air cleaners and mufflers)

Search 
Capabilities

Donaldson part number
OE or competitive part number 
Filter application by engine and vehicle
Product type
Product attributes
Filter Kits
Product family

Donaldson part number
OE or competitive part number
Filter application by engine and vehicle
Product type
Product attributes
Filter Kits

Fleet Survey None
Create and manage equipment lists for your location 

or for many

The data used to print this 
catalog is at least 30 days old 
by the time you receive your 
copy of this bound catalog.   
More current data is available 
to you through our internet 
site or through a CD Rom 
application that is updated 
quarterly.  

There is no cost to this FREE service and over time, we’re 
convinced you’ll prefer the electronic data vs. paper.  The 
chart below shows the slight differences between the 
product information you see on our web site compared to 
Donaldson TOOLBOX.  

Donaldson Toolbox is ideal for parts and fleet managers 
and for individuals where internet connectivity is not 
consistently available.  For the most up-to-date information, 
Donaldson recommends the use of our electronic based 
information tools vs. our printed catalog. 

If your located in N. America, and you want to subscribe 
to TOOLBOX, please send your request to toolboxsupport
@mail.donaldson.com. To obtain your copy of the toolbox 
in Europe, please contact AMBD@emea.donaldson.com  
Australian & New Zealand Toolbox copies are available 
from toolbox@donaldsonfilters.com.au 



 4  5 

La información que aparece 
en este catálogo, no es 
totalmente actualizada, debido 
al tiempo necesario para su 
impresión. Puede encontrarla 
totalmente actualizada en 
nuestra página web, o en el CD 
que es actualizable de forma 
cuatrimestral.

Este servicio es totalmente gratuito, y estamos 
convencidos que preferirán el formato electrónico al 
papel. En el cuadro adjunto se muestran las diferencias 
más destacadas entre la información del producto 
proporcionada en Internet y la mostrada en el Toolbox.

Español

Qué está disponible en Internet 
24/7 accesos 

www.donaldson.com

Donaldson Toolbox Limited
Catálogo electrónico instalable 

en el disco duro. 
PC/Portátiles

Requisitos para su 
instalación

Conexión a Internet
Estar subscrito

Entorno Windows
Instalación inicial desde CD, 

Frecuencia de 
actualizaciones

Diaria
Cada 1-3 meses

Información del 
producto

Aplicación por Vehículo/motor 
(URL: application.donaldson.com) 

Referencia equipo original y cruces 
(URL: crossreference.donaldson.com)

Planos
Dimensiones, prestaciones (filtros de aire y 

silenciosos)

Aplicación por Vehículo/motor
Referencia equipo original y cruces

Planos
Dimensiones, prestaciones (filtros de aire y 

silenciosos)

Opciones de búsqueda

Referencia Donaldson
Refencia Equipo Original o Competencia

Aplicación por motor ó vehículo
Tipo de producto

Características del producto
Kits

Familias de producto

Referencia Donaldson
Refencia Equipo Original o Competencia

Aplicación por motor ó vehículo
Tipo de producto

Características del producto
Kits

Control de 
mantenimiento de 
flotas

Ninguno Crear y gestionar la maquinaria y equipos de una 
ó varias zonas

El Toolbox de Donaldson está indicado, para aquellos casos 
en los que no es posible la conexión a Internet. Donaldson 
recomienda el uso de la información proporcionada en 
soporte electrónico a la que aparece en los catálogos, 
dado que en el primer caso estamos hablando de 
información totalmente actualizada.

Para obtener una copia del Toolbox europeo, contacte por 
favor  AMBD@emea.donaldson.com 
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Donaldson crée chaque jour de 
nouvelles cross-références, le 
catalogue imprimé peut déjà 
ne plus être totalement à jour 
à ce niveau. Les données les 
plus récentes sont disponibles 
sur notre site internet, ou bien à 
partir d’un CD Rom qui peut être 
remis à jour tous les trimestres.

Ce service est totalement gratuit et nous sommes 
convaincus que vous préférez la version électronique de 
ce catalogue à sa version papier. Le tableau ci-dessous 
montre les fines différences entre les informations sur les 

Français

Ce qui est disponible via Internet
24h/24 – 7 J /7

www.donaldson.com

Toolbox Donaldson
Catalogue électronique

Installations sur disque dur d’un 
ordinateur.

Ordinateurs portable ou fixe

Nécessaire pour 
l’installation

Connection internet

Souscripteur enregistré
Base Windows

Installation initiale à partir d’un CD, 
fonctionnement avec disque dur de 

l’ordinateur et web browser

Fréquence des mises 
à jour 

Quotidienne
Tous les 3 mois

Mises à jour faites via Internet, CD-Rom 
ou courriel

Informations sur les 
produits

Application véhicules et moteurs
URL: application.donaldson.com

Cross-références des fabricants et des 
concurrents

URL: crossreference.donaldson.com
Schémas et photos des produits en ligne

Information sur les performances et 
dimensions (filtres à air et silencieux 

d’échappements) 

Application véhicules et moteurs
Cross-références des fabricants et des 

concurrents
Schémas et photos des produits en ligne

Information sur les performances et 
dimensions 

(filtres à air et silencieux 
d’échappements) 

Possibilités de 
recherches

Les références Donaldson 
Les références Constructeurs et 

concurrents
Les applications des filtres par moteur et 

véhicules
Produits types

Caractéristiques des produits
Kit de filtration

Famille de produits

Les références Donaldson 
Les références Constructeurs et 

concurrents
Les applications des filtres par moteur et 

véhicules
Produits types

Caractéristiques des produits
Kit de filtration

Gestion des parcs 
véhicules

Néant
Possibilité de créer et de gérer des listes 

d‘équipements pour votre société.

produits, contenues sur notre site internet comparé au 
Toolbox Donaldson.

Le Toolbox Donaldson est idéal pour les personnes n’ayant 
pas accès aux connections internet en permanence.

Pour les informations les plus récentes, Donaldson 
préconise l’emploi des outils informatiques (internet ou 
bien toolbox) au lieu des catalogues imprimés.

Pour obtenir votre copie du tool box en Europe, merci de 
contacter AMBD@emea.donaldson.com 
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Zu dem Zeitpunkt wo Sie 
diesen Katalog erhalten, sind 
die eingeflossenen Daten 
bereits mindestens 1 Monate 
alt. Aktuellere Daten sind 
verfügbar auf unseren Seiten 
im Internet und auf CD-Rom, 
die vierteljährlich aktualisiert 
wird. 

Um aktuelle Daten im Internet oder von der CD-Rom zu 
erhalten, entstehen Ihnen keine zusätzlichen Kosten 
und wir sind sicher, dass dieser Service zukünftig von 
Ihnen bevorzugt wird. Die beigefügte Tabelle zeigt Ihnen 
den Unterschied der Dateninformationen zwischen der 
TOOLBOX CD-Rom und den Internetseiten.

Deutsch

Internet-Informationen
www.donaldson.com

Donaldson TOOLBOX
E-Katalog für Anwender

Installation auf Festplatte

Installations- 
anforderung

Internetverbindung

Registration
Windows

Erstinstallation von CD,
Abfrage von der Festplatte,
Computer mit Web-Browser

Aktualisierung der 
Daten

täglich
1-3 Monate

Internet downloads, CD-Rom oder e-mail.

Produkt- Information

Fahrzeug/Motor Anwendung
URL: application.donaldson.com
OE/Wettbewerb Umschlüsselung

URL:crossreference.donaldson.com
Produktserie, Zeichnung

Abmessungen, Leistungen 
(Schalldämpfer&Luftfilter)

Fahrzeug/Motor Anwendung
OE/Wettbewerb Umschlüsselung

Produktserie, Zeichnung
Abmessungen, Leistungen 
(Schalldämpfer&Luftfilter)

Suchfunktionen

Donaldson Artikelnummer
Artikelnummer OE/Wettbewerb

Anwendung nach Fahrzeug/Motor
Art des Produktes

Eigenschaften des Produktes
Filterkits

Produktreihe

Donaldson Artikelnummer
Artikelnummer OE/Wettbewerb

Anwendung nach Fahrzeug/Motor
Art des Produktes

Eigenschaften des Produktes
Filterkits

Fuhrpark, 
Artikelpflege

nicht möglich Möglichkeit der Datenpflege

Die Donaldson-Toolbox ist ideal geeignet für Anwender 
ohne direkten, oder ständigen,  Zugriff auf das Internet. Wie 
bereits erwähnt empfehlen wir, wegen der Aktualität der 
Daten, das Internet oder die CD-Rom. 

Falls Sie eine Kopie der Toolbox benötigen, wenden Sie sich 
bitte  an  AMBD@emea.donaldson.com
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Italiano

I dati utilizzati per stampare 
questo catalogo saranno 
scaduti da almeno da 30 giorni 
nel momento in cui ricevere 
la copia cartacea originale. 
Informazioni più aggiornate 
sono disponibili attraverso il 
nostro sito internet o sul CD 
Rom applicativo aggiornato su 
base trimestrale.

Il servizio  è gratuito, e siamo convinti che preferiate le 
informazioni in formato elettronico, piuttosto che su carta. 
La tabella sotto riportata evidenzia le lievi differenze tra le 

Informazioni disponibili via 
Internet

Accesso 24/H
www.donaldson.com

Donaldson Toolbox Limited
E-Catalog per Ricambi e Fleet 

Managers
Installazioni su disco fisso del computer.

Requisiti per 
l’istallazione

Connessione Internet

Registrazione Utente
Windows data base

Installazione iniziale da CD, esecuzione 
da disco fisso del computer attraverso 

browser web

Frequenza degli 
Aggiornamenti

Giornaliera

1-3 mesi
Aggiornamenti eseguiti attraverso uno 
di questo canali: scarichi da Internet, 

CD-Rom o email

Informazioni sui 
prodott

Applicazione Veicolo/Motore
URL: application.donaldson.com

Cross-reference primo impianto o 
concorrenza

URL: crossreference.donaldson.com
Immagini del prodotto e bozza disegno
Dimensioni del prodotto, performances 

(filtri aria completi e silenziatori)

Applicazione Veicolo/Motore
Cross-reference primo impianto o 

concorrenza
Immagini del prodotto e bozza disegno
Dimensioni del prodotto, performances 

(filtri aria completi e silenziatori)

Informazioni sui 
prodott

Codice Donaldson 
Codice primo impianto o concorrenza

Applicazione per motore e veicolo
Tipo di prodotto

Caratteristiche del prodotto
Kit di filtri

Famiglia di prodotti

Codice Donaldson 
Codice primo impianto o concorrenza

Applicazione per motore e veicolo
Tipo di prodotto

Caratteristiche del prodotto
Kit di filtri

Ricerca per flotte Nessuna
Creazione e utilizzo liste di 

equipaggiamento per Vostre aree.

informazioni riguardanti i nostri prodotti che trovate sul sito 
web, confrontate con quelle disponibili sul TOOLBOX.

Il Toolbox è lo strumento ideale per le ricerche su codici 
e fleet manager per coloro che non hanno a disposizione 
una connessione internet. Per informazioni più aggiornate, 
Donaldson raccomanda l’utilizzo degli strumenti elettronici 
rispetto a quanto stampato sui cataloghi.

Per ricevere la vostra copia del toolbox in Europa  Vi 
preghiamo di contattare  AMBD@emea.donaldson.com
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Clark — Tow Truck – Continued
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Evobus/Kaessbohrer — Bus – Continued
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���� �����	
�� ��	��������������""� ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& �����!������""#"� �������� � � � � � � 

���#  );1 �/ �$%��!

"	� ��	��������!,�����"�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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MAN — Truck – Continued
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Renault VI — Truck – Continued
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Renault VI — Truck – Continued
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Renault VI — Truck – Continued

!%�;1"

���#  6�� 1*7)0721 �

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!%�;1"@1*8;1'+�8;�AG

���#  6�� 1*7)0721 �

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!%�;1"!�E
"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6� 1*7)0721 
%�-�/.! >� 6�� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6��� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�> 6��% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%�;1�"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6� 1*7)0721 
%�-�/.! >� 6�� 1*7)0721 
%�-�/.! >� 6��� 1*7)0721 
%�> 6��% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%�;1�."

���# %�-�/.! >� 6� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6��� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

Renault VI — Truck – Continued

���# %�> 6��% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%�;1�"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6��� 1*7)0721 
%�> 6��% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%)11"

���# 6�> ;)0821

���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%)10"

���# %�-�/.! >� 1*7)0721

���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%)�1"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�> 1;7)0721 
%�-�/.! >� 6�>� 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%)�1�"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�> 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�>� 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%)01"

���#  6�>� 1;7)07)1

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!%)01"@+18,('+�8;+AG

���#  6�>� 1;7)07)1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��	��"

���#  6�5% 1*7�1720

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Renault VI — Truck – Continued

"	� ��$���� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4����-6

!��	��"@1(8(�'AG

���#  6�5% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	����� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!%5)10"

���# %�-�/.! >� 1*7)0721

���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%5)�1"@*F2AG

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�> 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�>� 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������������� ������#� � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%5)�1"*F2"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�> 1;7)0721 
%�-�/.! >� 6�>� 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ����#���!���� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ������������ ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%5)01� !%5)01!�"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�>� 1;7)0721

"	� ��	����������!����#� �����!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!%.�;1�"

���# %�-�/.! >� 6� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6�� 1*7)0721

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# %�-�/.! >� 6��� 1*7)0721 
%�> 6��% 1*7�1720

"	� ��	���������������!� ��!#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ��!#��� ��	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����������#������ ����#��� � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	������������!���� ����#!�� � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������!��##�� �������� � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

%�

!�	3

+1,2("

���#  $�'))+

���� �����	
�� ��������"�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��������"�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � 

!%�-�"

���#  >;')�,

���� �����	
�� ����!������ �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(1

%
?��
!�	3

+17+01"�8��"

���# %����� 6��% 121��*

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+17�+0� +�7�+0"

���#  ����+0* 56-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

+*7�)1"�8�.8�="

���#  ����+0* 6!-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+*7�21"��"

���# ��/!: ��*6+1+)��

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,7�)1"���"

���#  ����+0* 6!-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(7�+0"

���#  ����+0* 56-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(7�0*"

���#  ����+0* 6!- ;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

+(7�*0"��"

���#  ����+0* 6!-

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(7�;1"

���#  ����+0* 6!- ;%

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(7);1"��8�.�"

���# %����� 6��%1*7�)70*

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(72+1"�.�"

���# ��!�%&�..�% �+� �!���

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�+72+1">����"

���# ��/!: ��*6+1+0�

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��7��0"�5��"

���# ��!�%&�..�% ))1* ���!

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��7�)1"��8���8���"

���#  ����+0* 6!-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Roman — Truck – Continued

��7);1"���"

���# ��!�%&�..�% �+� �!���

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# %����� 6��%1*7�)70*

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�)7�+0"

���#  ����+0* 56-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7�)1"��8���8��=8���� �*7�*0"��8���8��=8���"

���#  ����+0* 6!-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7�;1"����"

���# 6�- �1;)* .�.

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����./���� ��%� �%	&'&� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7�;1"����"@1+8(('AG

���# 6�- �1;)* .�.

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7)11"��="

���# ��!�%&�..�% ))1* �

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7)�1"���"

���# 6�- ��;** .�)2

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����./���� ��%� �%	&'&� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7)*1"����"

���# 6�- ��;** .�)0

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����./���� ��%� �%	&'&� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7);1"��8��=8���"

���# %����� 6��%1*7�)70*

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*7);1"���%8����%� �*72+1"���"

���# ��!�%&�..�% �+� �!���

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�7�*0">=�"

���#  ����+0* 6!-

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�7�;1"

���#  ����+0* 6!- ;%

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�7)11"��=� )�7)11">�8>�="

���# ��!�%&�..�% ))1* �

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�7)*1"����"

���# 6�- ��;** .�)0

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Roman — Truck – Continued

����./���� ��%� �%	&'&� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�7);1"���%"

���# %����� 6��%1*7�)70*

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

))7)*1"���"

���# ��/!: ��*6+1+0�

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

);7);1">�8>�="

���# ��!�%&�..�% �+� �!���

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

217)11">�"

���# ��!�%&�..�% ))1* ���!�

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,7++1"�"

���# ��/!: ��26+1+�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�7*11"6���"

���# ��!�%&�..�% ))1* ���!�

"	� ,���� �%	&'&� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;7++1"�"

���# ��/!: ��26+1+�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������
!�	3

�111"
���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�111"�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����
!�	3

+)1� +2�>2�'."
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+01� +00"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�11"@@(�2�'=AAG� �11"@(�2�'=AG� �+1"@@�.+�5�+1AG
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�+1"@�."+�5�+1AG
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�)1"@@+2�2�'=AAG� �01"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2��"

���#  �=!�11 
 �=!�)1 
 �+=

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(+

Saurer — Truck – Continued

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% �&2 +(,� $�

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�6"

���#  �=!�11 
 �=!�)1 
 �+=

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% �&2 +(,� $�

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�"5$"
���� �����	
�� ��� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�5�-'1(�/2�'.� 2�5�-$� 2�5$"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0�"

���# ��/�% ��= +(,) $�

"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% ��=! +(,) $�

"	� ��	������������#���� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0��"

���#  �=!�11

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  �=!�)1

"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  �+=

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% �&2 +(,� $�

"	� ��	������������#� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������� ��	����

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Saurer — Truck – Continued

���# ��/�% �+=! +(,� $�

"	� ��	������������#���� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% ��= +(,) $�

"	� ��	������������#�#�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��/�% ��=! +(,) $�

"	� ��	������������#���� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0�6"

���# ��/�% �+=! +(,� $�

"	� ��	������������#���� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0���/'$"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0���/'!�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0��"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0�-��/"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0�-��/'$�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# �5����� )�

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��+�'="
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��+�.� ,�+�'=� ,�+�'..� ,��+�'�.� ,��+�'=�
,��+�'..� ,��+�'��5� ,�>+�'..� ,�>'.."
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�"

���# �5����� )�

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�>2�'=� (�>2�'..� �+%�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%�"
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�+;1"

���#  ��=

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��)1"

���#  ��=!

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Saurer — Truck – Continued

��(1"

���#  �)=!

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��(1�"

���# ��/%�% �)=!'� !/%�$

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� (#) �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� (#) �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�))1"

���#  ��=!

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����	&�

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�))1�"

���# ��/%�% �2=!'� !/%�$

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� (#) �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� (#) ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�!+�"

���# �5����� )�

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�	�??���
!�	3

�
����	�
�"*H2"

���#  -5 ��18�218�01 
 -! )+18)008);1

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������"

���# %$..� %$B�� �*18�;1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������"*H2"

���#  -! )+18))08);1

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ��!%$�! �����. ;>',+

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��+-&
���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� �-+2� �����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��� ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5���<?��"2"

���# .�<���� *;1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# %$..� %$B�� ����� ��1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�?���<��� %
��?��")"

���# .�<���� *;1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%
��?��")"

���# .�<���� !.++

"	� ��	������������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# %$..� %$B�� ����� ��1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��?�
�"

���# ��!%$�! �����. ;>',+

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(�

Scammell — Truck – Continued

���� �����	
�� ��+-&
���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� �-+2� �����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��� ������#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����"�
����	�
�"*H2"

���# %$..� %$B�� �*18�;1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��3��")"

���# .�<���� *;1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# %$..� %$B�� ��1

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�	����
��

�+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

��++1"

���# ���-�� �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

��;1"

���# ���-�� �;

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

��;*�"

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�%+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

�%++*"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�%+20"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

Scania — Bus – Continued

�%;0"

���# ���-�� �;

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

�-++)"

���# ���-�� ���++

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�%++1"

���# ���-�� �++

���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

�%+++"

���# ���-�� �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

�%++�"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�%+20"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

�%;0"

���# ���-�� �;

"	� ��	������#���!�� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

=++�$%"

���# ���-�� �-++

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

=;�"

���# ���-�� ���;

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

=(�"

���#  ���( 
���-�� ��(

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

-++��"

���# ���-�� ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

-++��%"

���# ���-�� �-++

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�	����
!�	3

+�7)0"

���#  ��++'12 ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ��� +�10

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

+�7)0"@108(*'AG

���#  ��� +�10

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�7)0"@++8(('AG

���#  ��++'12 ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�7),"

���#  �� +� ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

+�7),"@1+811'AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�7;0"

���#  ��++8��+�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

+�7;0"@1(81�'AG

���#  ��++8��+�

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+)7),"

���#  �� +� ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

+)7),"@1+81�'AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+*2">;"

���#  �� +*71+ 
 �� +*71�

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �����#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

+*2">;"@1*811'AG

���#  �� +*71+ 
 �� +*71�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++1"

���#  �++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)()

Scania — Truck – Continued

�++1"@1+8,+'+�8,*AG

���#  �++

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++0"�
E����	3��"

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++0"�
E����	3��"@1+8,0'AG

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,0"8,*"

���#  ��++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;*"

���#  �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  �;71+81��1(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�;*"@108,0'1*8;�AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;*"@1*8;�'AG

���#  �;71+81��1(

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;*�"

���#  ��;71+�++9�+�

*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"��-���	+ 4����-6

��;*"

���#  �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��;*"@108,0'1*8;�AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�=++�"�.�"

���#  �-8��8���++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"��-���	+ 4����-6

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�=++�"�.�"@108;�'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-++)"�.�"

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�-++)"�.�"@108(1'AG

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-++)"�.�"

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�-++)"�.�"@108(1'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-++)�.�"@108(1'AG

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-++)�.�"@108(1'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%+++�
E����	3��"

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%+++�
E����	3��"@1+8,0'AG

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%++�"

���#  �8��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"��-���	+ 4����-6

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�%++�"@1(8,;'AG

���#  �8��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%++*"�
E����	3��"

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%++*"�
E����	3��"@1+8,0'AG

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%++*�"

���#  ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"��-���	+ 4����-6

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%++*�"@1+8,*'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%;*�"

���#  ��;71+�++9�+�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�%;*�"@108,0'AG

���#  ��;71+�++9�+�

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++)"

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�++)"@++8(1'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-++�"

���#  �-8��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�-++�"@1)8;2'1(8(+AG

���#  �-8��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(2

Scania — Truck – Continued

�-++)8++)�"

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�-++)8++)�"@1+8(1'AG

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%+20.9 !9 !F"

���#  �+2

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"��-���	+ 4����-6

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�%+20.9 !9 !F"@1;8,+'1*8;2AG

���#  �+2

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"

���#  �-++71,

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�++�"@+18;+'AG

���#  �-++71,

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"�
E����	3��"

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"�
E����	3��"@1+8,0'AG

���#  ��++ ' �-++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"5.�
E����	3��"

���#  �-++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"5.�
E����	3��"@1+8,0'AG

���#  �-++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++)5."

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

Scania — Truck – Continued

�++)5."@+18(�'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;��."

���#  ��;710�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�;��."@+18;+'AG

���#  ��;710�

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�();5.85%"@1*8(1'AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�()5.85%"

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�()5.85%"@1*8(1'AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(25�"

���#  ���(++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

�(25�"@1+8(;'AG

���#  ���(++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"

���#  ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

���#  ���++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�++�"@1+8;+'108;;AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

�++�"@+18;�'108;;AG

���#  ���++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;�"

���#  �-8��8��� ;

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�;�"@108;1'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8��� ;

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;�6"

���# ���-�� �- ;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�;�6�"

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

�(�"

���#  �-8��8���(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�(�"@1+8;0'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(�5"

���#  ��( 
 ���( 
���-�� �-(

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�� �����	&�

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

�(�6"

���#  ��(

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�� �����	&�

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

���#  ���( 
���-�� �-(

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�� �����	&�

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(0

Scania — Truck – Continued

�()"

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

�()"@1)8;;'1+8(+AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�()5� �()6"

���# ���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

=++�"

���#  �-8��8���++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

���#  ��+2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++ ' ��+2 �����	7

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++�"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++�"@1,8;)'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++�"@++8;*'AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)"
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

=++)"@++8;('+�811AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)�."

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

���#  ���++ �+' ���++ �)

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)�."@1+8(,'AG

���#  ���++ �+' ���++ �)

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)�."@+18(�'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)!."

���#  ���++ �)

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++)!."@1+8(,'AG

���#  ���++ �)

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++2"

���#  ��++ ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���#  ���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

=++2"@1+8(;'AG

���#  ���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=++2"@1(8(('AG

���#  ��++ ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=+�2"

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���#  ��� +�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

Scania — Truck – Continued

=+�2"@1+8(;'AG

���#  ��� +�

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=+�2"@1;8(('AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=;��."

���#  ��� ;71+�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

=;��."@1)8;2'AG

���#  ��� ;71+�

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=(��."

���#  ��(71)�1+9 1�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

=(��."@108;�'AG

���#  ��(71)�1+9 1�

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=()�.8�.�"

���#  ��8���(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

=()�.8�.�"@++8;,'AG

���#  ��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=(2��8��8/�"

���#  ���(7++8+0

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

=(2��8��8/�"@1(8(,'AG

���#  ���(7++8+0

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

=(2��8-�"

���#  ���( +0

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

=(2��8-�"@1+8(;'AG

���#  ���( +0

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(*

Scania — Truck – Continued

.++1"

���#  �++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++1"@1+8,+'+�8,*AG

���#  �++

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.+++"

���#  ��++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.+++"@1+8,,'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++)"

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

.++)"@1+8(�'AG

���#  ��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++)�."

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++ ,;

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++)�."@1+8(,'AG

���#  ���++ ,;

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++)5."

���#  ��++ ,0

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.++)5."@1+8(,'AG

���#  ��++ ,0

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.+21"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.+2+"

���#  ��+2

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

.+2+"@1*8,;'+�8;+AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

.+2*"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.01"

���#  ��0 
���-�� �0

���� �����	
�� ��	�������!���#� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.,08.,*"

���#  �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.;1"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	�������!���#� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	�������!���#� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.;+"

���#  �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.;+"@108,0'128;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.;*"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.(2"

���#  ��( ��
)

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ���( ��
�

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

.(2"@1)8(,'+�81+AG

���#  ���( ��
�

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.(2"@1(8(('AG

���#  ��( ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.(2"�����
�"

���#  ���( �1+

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

.(2"�����
�"@1+8(;'AG

���#  ���( �1+

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�";+"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 ".��"";*"

���#  �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 ".��"";*"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 ".��"+2+"����"

���#  ��+2

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

.�9 ".��"+2+"����"@1�8,,'+�8;1AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 ".��9 ".�!"+++"

���#  �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���$	����

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 ".��9 ".�!"+++"@1+8,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 .��+2+"����"@1�8,,'+�8;1AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�9 .��;*"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�++1"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(,

Scania — Truck – Continued

.�+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+21"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+2+"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+2+�"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�;1"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	�������!���#� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	�������!���#� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�;+"

���#  �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���$	����

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�;+"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�;*"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��";*5"

���#  �;

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��";*5"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

.��++1"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��+21"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��+2+"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��+2+�"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��;*"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.��;*5"@108,0'+�8;1AG

���#  �;

"	� ��	����� ��!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�!"+2+"����"

���#  ��+2

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

.�!"+2+"����"@1�8,,'+�8;1AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�!++1"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

Scania — Truck – Continued

.�!+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�!+21� .�!+2+"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�!+2+"����"@1�8,,'+�8;1AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�!+2+�"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+++"

���# ���-�� �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+21"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�+2+"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.�;*"

���# ���-�� �;

���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.!++1"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)(;

Scania — Truck – Continued

.!+++"

���# ���-�� �++

���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.!+20"

���# ���-�� �+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.!+20�"

���# ���-�� �+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	��������#!��� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

.!+2*"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

-"++)�.�"@1(8(+'AG

���#  ��8���8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"+��.�"@1+8(1'AG

���#  �-++

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-++��.�"

���#  �-++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

-++��.�"@1+8(1'AG

���#  �-++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-++)"

���# ���-�� ���++

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

-++)�.�"

���#  ��8���8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

-++)�.�"@1(8(+'AG

���#  ��8���8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

-(2�8��8��8/�"

���#  ��( ��
 )

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

-(2�8��8��8/�"@1(8(('AG

���#  ��( ��
 )

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-(2��8��8/�"

���#  ���( ��
 �

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

-(2��8��8/�"@1(8(,'AG

���#  ���( ��
 �

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&"(2"@+18(0'AG

���#  ���( @��
�A

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

&8%"8!"+�2"

���#  �� +�'2�1 �> ��L �����

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++ ,08( +�8+� 1�!

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

&8%"8!"+�2"����D���
"

���#  �� +�'2�1 �> ��L �����

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++ ,08( +�8+� 1�!

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

&++�"

���#  ��++7+2 
 ���++71+

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

&++�"@1+8;+'108;;AG

���#  ��++7+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&++�"@+18;�'108;;AG

���#  ���++71+

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&++�5� &++�6� &++�6�"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&++)"

���#  ��8���8�!�++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

&++)"@1*8;;'AG

���#  ��8���8�!�++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&++)6"

���#  ��++ 
 ���++

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&++2"

���#  ��++ ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ���++ ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

&++2"@1)8(('AG

���#  ��++ ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&++2"@+18(*'AG

���#  ���++ ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&+�2"

���#  �� +� ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

)((

Scania — Truck – Continued

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���#  ��+�1) ��
)'+

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ��� +� ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  �! +�1�81; ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

&+�2"@1+8(*'AG

���#  ��� +� ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&+�2"@1�81+'AG

���#  �! +�1�81; ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&+�2"@1)8(('AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&+�2"@+181�'AG

���#  ��+�1) ��
)'+

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&;�"

���#  �-8��8��� ;

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

&;�"@108;1'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8��� ;

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&;�5"

���# ���-�� ��+;

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&;�6"

���# ���-�� ��+;

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

Scania — Truck – Continued

&(�"

���#  �-8��8���(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

&(�"@1+8;0'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&(�5� &(�6� &(�6�"

���#  ���( 
���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&()"

���#  ��8���(

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

&()"@1)8;;'1+8(+AG

���#  ��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&()5"

���#  ��( !�E
	

���

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&()5"@1+8(0'AG

���#  ��( !�E
	

���

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&()6"

���#  ���(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

���# ���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&()6."

���# ���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

&(2"

���#  ��( ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ���++ ,0 8 ���( +�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���#  ���( ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

&(2"@1)8(('AG

���#  ��( ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&(2"@+18(0'AG

���#  ���( ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&(2"��-�>��%$�"

���#  ���++ ,0 8 ���( +�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

&�"

���#  �� +� ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

&�"@+181�'AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&$4�%"�!��%�-�"�.."6$��.�"
*�
����	+ �����	
���������!� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�� �����	&�

*�
����	+ �����	
������!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�-5�� �����	&�

%8!"+�2"

���#  ��� +� 1+ 211

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�"54"8�4")+1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�"54"8�4")*1"

���#  ���++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�"54"8�4")*1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ���++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�5�"

���#  ���++ �����	

���

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�54"8�4")+1"

���#  ��++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++�54"8�4"2+1"

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

211

Scania — Truck – Continued

%8!++�54"8�4"2+1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++)"

���#  ���++' ��� +2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!++)"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ���++' ��� +2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+�2"

���#  �� +� ��
) 
 ��+�1) ��
)'+

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ��� +� ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  �! +�1�81; ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

%8!+�2"@1�81+'AG

���#  �! +�1�81; ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+�2"@1)8(('AG

���#  �� +� ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+�2"@+181�'AG

���#  ��+�1) ��
)'+

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+�2"@++8(0'AG

���#  ��� +� ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+21.=8.=�"

���#  ��+2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+21.=8.=�"@1+8,,'AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2+.=8.=�"8.=!"

���#  ��+2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2+.=8.=�"8.=!"@1+8,,'AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

%8!+2�� %8!+2�"5�"

���#  ��+2 ' ��� +2 �����	7

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�"54"8�4"2+1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�54"8�4")+1"

���#  ��++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�54"8�4")+1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�54"8�4")*1"

���#  ���++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�54"8�4")*1"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ���++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2�54"8�4"2+1"

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2)5"

���#  ���++' ��� +2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+2)5"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ���++' ��� +2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%8!+22"

���#  ��� +2 ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

%8!+22"@++8(0'+�81+AG

���#  ��� +2 ��
�

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%++�"

���#  ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

���#  ���++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

Scania — Truck – Continued

%++�"@1+8;+'108;;AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%++�"@+18;�'108;;AG

���#  ���++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%++�5"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%++�6"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%++)"

���#  ��8���8�!�++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

%++)"@1*8;;'AG

���#  ��8���8�!�++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%++)6� %++)6�"

���# ���-�� ���++

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%++2"

���#  ��++ ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ���++ ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

%++2"@1)8(('AG

���#  ��++ ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%++2"@+18(*'AG

���#  ���++ ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%+2�"

���#  ��8��� +2

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

21+

Scania — Truck – Continued

%+2�"@108;1'1)8;;AG

���#  ��8��� +2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%+2�5� %+2�6"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

%+2�6�"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

%+2)"

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

%+2)"@108;;'AG

���#  ��� +2

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%+2)6"

���# ���-�� ��� +2

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%+22"

���# ���-�� ��� +2

"	� ��	����0 3�
	��������������!� ���!���� � � � � � � � 

%(�"

���#  �-8��8���(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

%(�"@1+8;0'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%()"

���#  ��8���(

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

%()"@1)8;;'1+8(+AG

���#  ��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%()5"

���# ���-�� ���(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%()6"

���# ���-�� ���(

"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%()6�"

���# ���-�� ���(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

%(2"

���#  ��( ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���#  ���( ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

%(2"@1)8(('AG

���#  ��( ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%(2"@+18(0'AG

���#  ���( ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"

���#  �-++71+

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"��-���	+ 4����-6

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

���#  ��+2

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++'��+2 �����	

�

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++�"@1+8;*'AG� �++�"@++8;*'AG

���#  ��+2

"	� ��	����� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�++)�."

���#  ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Scania — Truck – Continued

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�++)�."@+18(�'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;��."

���#  ��;710�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"��-���	+ 4����-6

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

�;��."@+18;+'AG

���#  ��;710�

"	� ��	����� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� ���#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���+++"

���# ���-�� �++

"	� ��	������#�!�!�� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���!+++"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	������#������ ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

!++�"

���#  �-++ 
 �-++71+ 
 ��++

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#  ���++71+

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

!++�"@1+8;+'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++�"@108;1'108;;AG

���#  �-++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++�"@1*8;0'AG

���#  �-++71+

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++�"@+18;�'108;;AG

���#  ���++71+

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

21�

Scania — Truck – Continued

!++��"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!++�5"

���# ���-�� �-++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

!++�5� !++�6"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!++)"

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

!++)"@108;;'AG

���#  �-8��8���++

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++)"5=*H*"

���#  ��++

"	� ��$���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++)"5=*H*"@1+8;*'AG

���#  ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!++)5"

���# ���-�� ���++

"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!++)6"

���# ���-�� ���++

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!++)6�"

���# ���-�� ���++

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!++2"

���#  ��++ ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3����
��

Scania — Truck – Continued

!++2"@1)8(;'AG

���#  ��++ ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!+�2"
"	� ��	����0 3�
	���������������� ���!���� � � � � � � � 

!+2��� !+2�5"

���# ���-�� ��+2

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!+2)6"

���# ���-�� ��� +2

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!;�"

���#  �-8��8��� ;

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

!;�"@108;1'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8��� ;

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!;�5"

���# ���-�� ��++

"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!;�6"

���# ���-�� �- ;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

���# ���-�� ��;

"	� ��	����������#�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!;)"

���#  ���( 
���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	������������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��$��������!��� ����#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

C=� /	�9 ������! ��	����

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-

!(�"

���#  �-8��8���(

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8���-+9�����

Scania — Truck – Continued

!(�"@1+8;0'1)8;;AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!(��� !(�5� !(�6"

���#  ���( 
���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"	� ��	����0 1-&�%�+��������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

!()"

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��$���� �����#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���� �%	&'& ��� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-+9�����

!()"@1)8;;'1+8(+AG

���#  �-8��8���(

"	� ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"	� ��	����� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!()6"

���#  ���( 
���-�� ��(

"	� ��	������������� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �%	&'& ��	������������� �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����������#�� �������� � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ����������� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
8���-

!(2"

���#  ��( ��
)

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

���#  ���( ��
�

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��	����� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�
����	+ �����	
��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
����	+ �%	&'&0 ,�����6� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� ����##�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
3����
��

!(2"@1)8(('AG

���#  ��( ��
)

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!(2"@+18(*'AG

���#  ���( ��
�

"	� ��	����0 3�
	������� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����
�'��3���
�
��

0"

���# &�%=�-� *7)02

"	� ��	����0 �	&&�
� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��	����� ����#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���# &�%=�-� > ;'0+1

"	� ��	����0 �	&&�
� ��!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� �����	
�� ��� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� �%	&'& ��� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

Tr
u

ck
 &

 B
u

s

21)
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Witte — Refrigeration Unit – Continued
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���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!;0F?!��3*!9�<=
������� ����	
��'5��"(� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� ������#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����5�(#�� ����(#�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *#+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

����$!;0F?!#�$�!9�<=+ ���&!;�&>�!9�<=
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� ������#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���&!;'&>�!9�<=+ ���&!;�#3*!9�<=
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� ������#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *#+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���&!;��3*!9�<=
/�� �����0 :������������5!!��� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� ������#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *#+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'!;�&0�!9�<=
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� *#+ ������#� � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *#+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'!;��(�!9�<=
/�� �����0 :������������5!!��� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��#� *#+ ������#� � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *#+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�,�&!;��E�!9�<=
/�� ��6����(5#��"� ��#�!�(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,�&!;0F?!�,A�!9�D ��A�!9�<=+ �,�&!;0F?!�#A�!9�D �&E�!9�D
��E�!9�<=
/�� ���-����(5"�!'� ��(��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;'�E�!9�<=
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;��A�!9�<=
/�� ���-����(5"�!'� ��(��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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Caterpillar – Continued

���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� ���'(�!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;,�A�!9�D ��E�!9�<=
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;,��!9�<=
���� ����	
� ���-���� ����(#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	�� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;,�A�!9�<=
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!���� *#+ ����!(!� � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� *�+ ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�,�'!;�,E�.*8D ��E�!9�D #�E�!9�<=
/�� ���-����(5"�!'� ��(��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,��!;#�E�!9�<=
/�� ���-����(5"�!'� ��(��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

�,��!;#'E�!9�<=
���� ��������� ���-�����3!��(� *�+ ���'(�!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	����#(�'� *�+ �����!!� � � � � � � � � � 

����!;�8%�!9�<=
���� ��������� �	���&���"� ������"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���!
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��'� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� )	���&((��� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��'!
������� ����	
�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��'� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� )	���&((��� ���!���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	�� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,+ ���!
������� ����	
�� ����!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-���� �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	�� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#!
������� ����	
��'5���(� ����!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!���� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3�(!�� ����(!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��!
���� ����	
� ���-��������"��� ������"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!���� �������� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	���3!��"� ����!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;'$�����<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� ������!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;�&$�!9�<=
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;'���.#��<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� ������!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��%�.&&��<=
/�� ���-������'(�#� ��(��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� ������!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��$�.',��<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Caterpillar – Continued

%���!;��$',�#!9�<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� *#+ ������!� � � � � � � � 

%���!;�'$�.,&&�<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;�'$,&&#!9�<=
/�� ���-������'(��� ��(��!(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� ������!� � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��7�.,'�<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��7,''!9�<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��7�.'�,<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;��7'��!9�<=
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%��&!;��7�.,��<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%��&!;��7�.,��<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%��&!;��7,��!9�<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%��&!;�&7�.��'<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%��&!;�&7���!9�<=
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;�'8�!9�<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *"+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%���!;�#8�!9�<=
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *"+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;��$�,,&.���'<=
/�� ���-�������#!�� ��(��!'� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� *#+ ������!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *#+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;��$�.�'�<=
/�� ���-������(�""� ��(����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *#+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;��$�.&�&<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;��$����!9�D ##$�.�'�<=
/�� ���-�������#!�� ��(��!'� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� *#+ ������!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *#+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;��$&��.�,,#<=
/�� ���-������(�""� ��(����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;�#$�.��&<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;�#$�.��&D �#$���.�#��<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;�#$�#��.�##�<=
/�� ���-������(�""� ��(����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� *#+ ������!� � � � � � � � 

Caterpillar – Continued

%�,�!;�#$�#&�!9�<=
/�� ���-�������#!�� ��(��!'� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ���-�����3!��!� *#+ ������!� � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;�#$���.�#��<=
/�� ���-������(�""� ��(����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�,�!;##$�.�'�<=
���� ����	
� ���-���� ������!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;,&$',��!9�<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;�&$�.�'�<=
/�� ���-������'(��� *#+ ��(��!(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;�&$',��!9�<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!"�'� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;�&$���.',��<=
/�� �����0 2������"������ *#+ ����!'(� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	���3!�#�� *�+ ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;��$�.�''�<=
���� ��������� ���-���� ���(�'#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	�� ���!�(�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�#�!;��$�.�&#<=
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Deutz – Continued
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Mack – Continued
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Motori VM – Continued
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Atlas Copco — Drilling Equipment – Continued
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Case — Backhoe – Continued
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Case — Combine – Continued
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Case — Construction Equipment – Continued
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Case — Cotton Picker – Continued
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Case — Excavator – Continued
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Case — Excavator – Continued
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Case — Excavator – Continued
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Case — Tractor – Continued
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Caterpillar — Backhoe – Continued
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Caterpillar — Crawler Tractor – Continued
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Caterpillar — Crawler Tractor – Continued
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Caterpillar — Dozer – Continued
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Caterpillar — Scraper – Continued
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Caterpillar — Tractor – Continued
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Caterpillar — Tractor – Continued
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Fiat — Crawler Tractor – Continued
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Foden — Dump Truck – Continued
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John Deere — Tractor – Continued
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Komatsu — Crawler Tractor – Continued
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Komatsu — Dozer – Continued
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Komatsu — Excavator – Continued
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Kubota — Tractor – Continued
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Mitsubishi — Construction Equipment – Continued
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Timberjack — Ag Equipment – Continued

�"2"�!"�#""$%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�0 5�*�3F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���"�;�!"�#"�$%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�0 5�*�3F�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���"���!"�#�"$%&

���' @�>7A=1 �""5F5 *

���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�;�!"�#�"$%&

���' ;)::A=1 ��*� /F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5"�;�!"�#�"$"5#"�%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�;�!"�#�"$�-#"�%&9 35"�;�!"�#�"$�-#"�%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�0 5�*�3F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"����!"�#�"$%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�0 5�*�3F�

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"�!"�#�"$%&

���' ;)::A=1 ��* /F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

22"�!"�#�"$%&

���' ;)::A=1 ��*� /F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�;�!"�#"�$%&

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F�" *

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��C��K�	D
�
�����I ��������

-5��9 -5-��

���' ;)::A=1 5;*�F/

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-5-��

���' ?84= (��>�

%�������& ����������4�!

�	5 �!�
�		� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!"	�5 �		#
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3";�

���' ;)::A=1 5�*�3F�

��� �������6 9����������4#�"���
��5 �#""�#� � � � � � � 

3-"�;,�:9 3-"��.(�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4�!	�
�5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�//;�

���' 68,68 *(2��

���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��C��K�	D
,
����

�"�"��8>.�>(�>�

���' @�>7A=1 �""�*

���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"";�

���' �8>( �2- (A�1�,

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

���' �8>( �$�2-

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 5$�2" ��1

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"��

���' �8>( �2- (A�1�,

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 5$�2" ��1

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"3�

���' �8>( �$--" (A�1�,

���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!,5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"3;�

���' �8>( �$--" (A�1�,

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!�5 �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � 

-"29 -"��

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�3;�

���' �8>( �$--" (A�1�,

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!,5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!�5 �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � 

-�2;�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--"�

���' �8>( �$--" (A�1�,

���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!,5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--3;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

��� �����6 ?������ �!�"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--3(�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

-/"�
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' ;)::A=1 ��*�/F�

��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!
#
!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	��5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� �������6 �������4��
�	5 �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4����#"5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!�#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/"�!*�C
%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������6 �������4��
�	5 �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	��5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/"�1�>A�1�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

��� �����6 ?������ �!�"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/";�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

��� �����6 ?������ �!�"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/"(�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�=�*)>�,�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4��
�	5 �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�1�>A�1�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/*

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3"�

���' �8>( �$--" (A�1�,

���� ��������� ����4?�0�
!,5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3�3�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ?84= (��>�

���� ,.8 ��������4�!
"!�5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!

�	5 �!�
�		� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!"	�5 �		#
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3���

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ?84= (��>�

���� ,.8 ��������4�!
"!�5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!

�	5 �!�
�		� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!"	�5 �		#
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-/�

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

-3-"�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ?84= (��>�

���� ,.8 ��������4�!
"!�5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!

�	5 �!�
�		� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!"	�5 �		#
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"���,,�>��)=�4�>6�1*�>�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!�#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/-3�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

/3"�=�*)>�,�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!!	
!5 �!	"	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!�#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

	� ����

���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3"�1�>A�1�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5"��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"�=�*)>�,�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!!	
!5 �!	"	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4		�
�!�5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���'  65$/2�

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 9����������4#�"���
��5 �#""�#� � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4��#�"�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��#�"#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6/2�

��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/=

��� �������� �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�!*�C
%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4��#�"#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �: (A�1�,

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�!!	
!5 �!	"	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

��"�!*�C
%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4��#�"#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�*8=��.(�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!�#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-"�

���'  56$3/

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 65$/2� 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/=

��� ��$���� �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-"�;,�:9 3-"��.(�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4�!	�
�5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!	���5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""�5 �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!""�5 �		�!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-"�=�*)>�,�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� ��������4�!�!5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�!�5 �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4���!5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""�5 �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!""�5 �		�!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33"�

���' ;)::A=1 6333

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/=

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33"�=�*)>�,�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4��"��5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-/�

Timberjack — Logger – Continued

���� ��������� ��&.������4���!5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""�5 �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!""�5 �		�!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�!!	"#5 �!

""� � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4��
�		5

�		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
�		5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"�
5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*8=��.(�

���' �: (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4���#
�5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4��
!�
5 �		
"!� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!��5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!!""#5 �		��
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!!"
�5 �		��"#� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4��
!�#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!"��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�"�

���' ;)::A=1 5;*�F/

��� ��������4��#�#�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#�#!5 �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�!


�5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!


!5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�	�"5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8(�,1�.#;�=A1*�>�>�1�>68A>�
%�������& ����������4!�!��#5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��C��K�	D
*��	�
�

�"�"�

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F�*

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���"�!"�#�"$�-#"�%&

���' @�>7A=1 �""5F5*

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���"���
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ������ ���� �!�"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�"9 �-�"���

���' @�>7A=1 �""5F5*

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-2"�

���' @�>7A=1 �""5F5*

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-2"���
���� ������� ��&.������ �		
#		� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2�"�
��� �������� �	
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9���������� �	

�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		
#		� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 

���"9 ��2"9 ���"�

���' 68,68 *(2��;�

,����*��6 �������� �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Tractor – Continued

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"�9 --3�

���' @�>7A=1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/"�*�C
�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		"#	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�

���' �:

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�*�C
�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		"#	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3"�:�*�C
�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3"�)�*�C
�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-5"�)�*�C
�

���' 1;�=A� (�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-2"�)�*�C
�

���' 1;�=A� (�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�

���' 68,68

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!	
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"���

���' 68,68

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!	
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"��

���' �:

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Timberjack — Tractor – Continued

//"�!"�#�"$�-#"�%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3"�

���' �:

��� �������� �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!
�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!

""� � � � � � � � � � � 

/5"�

���' ;)::A=1 �3F�;

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ���������� �		��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!

"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"�

���' �:

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"�;�

���' ;)::A=1 5�*�

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!

"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/"�!"�#�"$"5#"�%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"���
�

���' ;)::A=1 5�*�3F�

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!"�
!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ���������� �		��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"��:�9 32"�

���' A6�;8

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"��

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5��9 5-�9 55"�

���' ;)::A=1 5;*�F/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

52"�

���' 1;�=A�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F�*

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�"

Timberjack — Tractor – Continued

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F�*

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���:���
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-$53�

���' @�>7A=1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���' ;)::A=1 5;*�F/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"�

���' @�>7A=1 �""5F5*

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"���

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���' @�>7A=1

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		"#	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�//�(�

���' 68,68 *(2��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��:@�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*
�

:
���

�>8)=(1��33$(�

���'  <)(� $ @1�

���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*
�

*�� ;����

���' @1� <)(�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�>8)=(1�3�"$(�

���' :A*1)�A14A 1��$*

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toro — Turf Cutter – Continued

>��,��3""$(�

���' :A*1)�A14A �(H3"

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-��1

���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*
�����
*��	�
�

--/9 --�9 /3"9 2�9 �)>89 >�;8>(�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*
��
�
�
,��� *�	D

�"9 �-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�39 ���
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3��
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3�3�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

/�"9 /���
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�-�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�-1�
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""@�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

��"1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

����
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-��
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

�--�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--1�
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ��������4
�"���5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����& -���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

��"1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

����
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"(�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5��
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�(�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

�5-�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5-1�
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"@�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"@(�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""@�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"��
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�@�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�@(�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�1�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

3"-�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

3"-@�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"-1�
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 	�"�
�

� ��

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����& -���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"@�
���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-5"

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"1�
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 
"��!�0

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����& -���(��((�.�

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

33"@�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"1�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����& -���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

5""�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-5"

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""@�
���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""@��

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �(�32

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""1�
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 
"��!�0

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

"��!�0

���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

5""1�!1#=��$5""15�""�/%&
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

5""1�!1#=�5""15�""���8�%&
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"��
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"�@�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

52"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

52"(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-5"

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

52"1�
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 
"��!�0

���� ��������� �������� �		!!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 


"��!�0

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�-

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

5�"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"(@�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"@�
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ��������� ,���4#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"@(�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-5"

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2-�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23"�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23"1�
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 �	�����!! ��

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

25"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

25"@�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"1�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4#	"!5 �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

�5"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"@�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

�3"�

���' =�6A1*�> )6-55

%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"1�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4#	"!5 �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

�5"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"@�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�*�&1 ,�1� $.� +����$����&�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�
�
5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 !���
 ��

��-�
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�
�
5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 !���
 ��

���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�!*G�
�G��-�%&
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�4�"�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	���#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�>

���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�4�5�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	���#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�43-�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

��� �������� �!#!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 ������� �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�45"�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	���#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�>

���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:-3�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�>

���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�:/"�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�0	#�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�:/5�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:/5�!1#=���>��8�%&
���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�0	#�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�:�"�
���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�0	#�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:�5�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�/

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:3-�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:5"�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//"

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4	��#�5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:@-3�
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"$��-�
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

	�B!�"
�6		B!�"	�6��!�"""6

���� ��������� ����4�
�
5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 ����! ��6	B! ��

��-�
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���!�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4"	���
5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��3$����
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 #	�!�
�!�"6#��!#
 ��

���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 #"�!�
�!�"6#��!#
 ��

���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��5�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���!�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4"	���
5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��5$�-"�
���� ������� ��������4���!��5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

����
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���!�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���
5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���!�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���
5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"$�-3�
���� ��������� ,���4

�"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�--�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���!�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���
5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:1�
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�
�
5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 ����! ��6	B! ��

7*3�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�59 ,3/9 ,5"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*/3�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

,*�"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*��9 ,*��9 ,*3"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*3/�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*35�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*5"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*5"(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-""

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*5-�
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*5-(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, 4(-""

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*2-�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*�"�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:/"9 :�"9 :3"�
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

12�
���� ��������� ��������4	#��	"�#��5 �		�#!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4	#��	"����5 �		��!� � � � � � 

*�"";9 *�-";�
��� ��������4
�!
5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4#F!��5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�539 *��"9 *-""�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*--"9 *--��
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

*--3�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*-3�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 !!<! ��

���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 !"<! ��

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*-3"�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/"�
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"


%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ��������4
�"���5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/""�
��� ��������4
!	��	5 �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/"��
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/"(�
��� ��������4")�"�5 �	"�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!0���"5 �		�!	#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*//�
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/3��
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"�
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ��������4
�"���5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�""�
%�������& ����������4##"�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"��
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�3��
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*3"�
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ��������4
�"���5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*3"��
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*3"(�
��� ��������4")�"�5 �	"�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*33��
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5"�
%�������& ����������4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�3

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ��������4
�"���5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5"��
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ��������4

��"5 �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��#5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5";9 *2";9 *�";9 *�";�
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*;/"�
��� ��������4��	5 �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 !!<! ��

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 !"<! ��

)59 )��

���'  1#= 5-"""� 8�

���� ��������� ����4
�!	5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�""�
��� �������6 �������4#����5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4#���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

6�-"9 6��"�
��� �������6 �������4#���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4#����5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

6�5"�
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�5"��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��"�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��"��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��"4��
��� ��������4")�"�5 �	"�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6-""�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6-""��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6--3�
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6--3��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6-3"�
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6-3"��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6/"�
��� ��������4


�5 �	
��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�!
!#5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&*

6/""�
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!�""��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4	�
�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6/""��
��� ��������4�B�

�5 �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

6/"��
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�	!"5 ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6/";�
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6/3��
��� ��������4�	!"5 ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6/3;�
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�"�
��� ��������4


�5 �	
��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�!
!#5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&*

6�"��
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�	!"5 ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�5

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�";�
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ������� ����4!9��
�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6���
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6����
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�3��
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�	!"5 ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

63"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4


�5 �	
��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�!
!#5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&*

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

63"��
��� ��������4
�
��#5 �	"#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�	!"5 ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
���5 �	"�	!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �	"#"
 �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4��#�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4

���#5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

63��
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

63���
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

633��
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

65"�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!"	 �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4	F##��5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4
�#
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!�
!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����&* -���(

���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"	���#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

65"��
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4����5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!��!
! �������

���� ��������� ��������4
"���!5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"!	��5 �		�#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4
"�##5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%���.(����&

���� ��������� ����4
����
5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4#!��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

65";�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4

�#	�5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!9��""5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�F�	�5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

65"(�
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
��#��5 �		!"!	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�� ��� ����&*

���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

62";�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4

�#	�5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!9��""5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�F�	�5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

62"(�
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
��#��5 �		!"!	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�� ��� ����&*

6�";�
��� ��������4	!��5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�2

Towmotor — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ��������4

�#	�5 �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!9��""5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�F�	�5 �			�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1

��� ��������4
�!
5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�"(�
��� ��������4�0��"#5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4#0		��5 �!#!!"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�0��"�5 �!	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
��#��5 �		!"!	� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
���5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�� ��� ����&*

���� ������� ����4��""�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*
I
��
,��� *�	D

"-$-�(�"�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-$-�(-"�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-$-�(/-�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

"-$-�(/39 "-$-�(�"�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-�(;-"�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-$-���"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-��-"�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3>

���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-$-��-3�

���'  �@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3>

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-��/-�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-$-��/-�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-��/39 "-$-���"�

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-��;/"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-��;4�"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-$-���/"�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-���/"�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$-*(�3�

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

"-/�(�"$���!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-/�(�"$���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
"-/�(�"$���!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 "-/�(�"$���!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-/�(//�!1#=��$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

"-/�(//�!1#=��""�$"�%&9 "-/�(//�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&9
"-/�(//�!1#=��/"3�8�%&9 "-/�(/3�!1#=��$�""/%&9
"-/�(/3�!1#=��""�$"�%&9 "-/�(/3�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&9
"-/�(/3�!1#=��/"3�8�%&9 "-/�(�"�!1#=��$�""/%&9
"-/�(�"�!1#=��""�$"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/�(�"�!1#=��""�$�/"��(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/�(�"�!1#=��/"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/�(�/3�!1#=��$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

"-/�(�/3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-/�(�/3�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&9 "-/�(�/3�!1#=��/"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

"-/���"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-/��-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-/��//�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-/��/3�

���' *8L8*� �@ ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/��/3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/���"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/���"�!���%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-/��;4-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-/��,-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-��(-"�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��(-"�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��(-"�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 "-��(-"�!1#=��-"��8�%&9
"-��(-/�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 "-��(-/�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
"-��(-/�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 "-��(-/�!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-��(-3�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-��(-3�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9 "-��(-3�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9
"-��(-3�!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-����"9 "-���-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-���,-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-3(�-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-3�(�"�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-3�(�"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

"-3�(���

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-3�(���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-3�(�3�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(�3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(���

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(-"�

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

"-3�(-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-3�(-/�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(-/�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(-3�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(-3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

"-3�(-��

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-3�(-��!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

"-3��-��

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-$(;-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-$(*-"�

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

"-�(�"�

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(�""�

���'  -( (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

"-�(��39 "-�(�/3�

���'  -( (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(���

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(�3�

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(�3"�

���' 4A=8 4"5$* (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4"
!
������!5 �!#!��� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-�(���!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-�(���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-�(���!1#=�2�"�$2�"��(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(���!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(���!1#=�2��"$�-"/�(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

"-�(���!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-�(���!1#=��-"��8��(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

"-�(��"�

���' 4A=8 4"5$* (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4"
!
������!5 �!#!��� � � � � � � 

"-�(-"�

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-�(-""�

���' 4A=8 4"5$* (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4"
!
������!5 �!#!��� � � � � � � 

"-�(-/�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 "-�(-/�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
"-�(-/�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 "-�(-/�!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-�(-3�

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(-��

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-�(/-�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

"-�(2�

���' *8L8*� /@

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-�(�/"�

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;�3�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;�3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;���

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-�(;���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-�(;-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;-3�
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"�	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-�(;/"�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!(A�1�,%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��""-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��""-$��"/%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��"�"$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

"-�(;/"�!1#=��/"3$�/��%&9 "-�(;/"�!1#=��/��$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-���"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-�����

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��-"�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-��-/�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-��-3�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"-��-��

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-��/"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-��/-�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-��/-�!��1%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-��2�

���' *8L8*� /@

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-��;-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��;/"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1 
*8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-��;4�"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-���/3�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��,���

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

"-��,-/�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$?(��9 "-$?(-3�!1#=��2"2�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-1(�"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-1(-"�

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 

"-1(2�!1#=�23"2$�-"2%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3"

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

"-1(2�!1#=��-"3$�-"2%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

"-1(2�!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-1(2�!1#=��-"�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-1(75�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1��"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> 
*8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=�23"2$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=�23"2$�-"2%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=�2���$2���%&9 "-1�2�!1#=�2��-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=��-"3$�-"2%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=��-"�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�2�!1#=��/"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�75�

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-1�75�!1#=��5"/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

"-1�75�!1#=��5"/$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

"-1�75�!1#=���"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$*(-"�

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

"-$*�-"�

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

"(-/�!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

��3�

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

�/�

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

�/3�!1#=���"/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

���

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -4

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �� ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	�!#?H!!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��5"�$��"�%&9 ���!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1 
*8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$2�""%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$�3"2%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2���$�""�$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2���$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=�2�"�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��-"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��/"3$�5"20 1#=��5"�$��"�%&9
���!1#=��/"3$�5"21#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �� ��1 
*8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��3"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���!1#=��5"�$�2"�%&

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��2�"$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��2�"$����%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=��2�"$���-%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+ 
*8L8*� �+ 
*8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���!1#=����"$���-%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���!1#=����/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-";�

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��$����4!�#�!
!�!�5 �!"��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��!1#=��5�"�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-/�

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� --4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3-

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-/�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���
� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��""-$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-/�!1#=��""-$�-"�%&9 -/�!1#=��""-$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��""-$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��"�"$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��-"�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-/�!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��/"3$�/��%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��/"5$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=��/�-$��"/%&9 -/�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-/�!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

-3�!���-0 1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 �������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���
� � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

-3�!1#=��$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�5/"�$22"�%&

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

-3�!1#=�2/"�$2�"2%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2/"�$22"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!!5 �		"	!#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�22"�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�22"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$1#=�2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-3�!1#=�2�"�$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2��"$2���%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2��"$1#=��-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2���$2���%&9 -3�!1#=�2���$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3/

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

-3�!1#=�2���$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2�"-$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2���$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2���$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""-$-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-3�!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""-$�""�%&9 -3�!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""-$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""-$�-"�%&9 -3�!1#=��""-$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��""�$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��"�"$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

-3�!1#=��"�"$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=���"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=���"-$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� --4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"��8�%&9 -3�!1#=��-"�$/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-3�!1#=��-"�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (A�11�,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"5$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��-"5$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��/"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����
*8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��/"3$�/��%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��/"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��/"5$�2"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> 
*8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��/"5$���-%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

-3�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? 
*8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��2"�$���-%&

���' *8L8*� �*:

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��2"-$���-%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> 
*8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��2�"$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=��2�"$���-%&

���' *8L8*� �+ 
*8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=���"/$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=����"$���-%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=����"�8�%&9 -3�!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

-3�!1#=����/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

-3����-�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	�!#?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

-3;�

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��$����4!�#�!
!�!�5 �!"��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3�(/"�
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

-�(/"�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

-�(/-�

���' *8L8*� -@ (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�(/-�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�(/3�

���' *8L8*� -@ (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�(/3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�(�"�

���' *8L8*� -@ (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�(�"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-3�

���' *8L8*� �@ ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-��

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��-��!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��/"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

-��/"�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��/-�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��/-�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��/3�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��/3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���"�

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���"�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-?(���!1#=��5�"�8�%&9 -?(-��!1#=��5�"�8�%&9
-?(-3�!1#=��2"2�8�%&
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

/"�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

/"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

/"�!1#=�2�"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2��"$2���%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2���$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2�"�$�5"�%&

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=�2��-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��-"3$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��-"5$��"2%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��-"5$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=���"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L 
*8L8*� �L ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=���"/$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

/"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

/";�

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��$����4!�#�!
!�!�5 �!"��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3�

���' *8L8*� ��+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-33

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�, 
*8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� /�

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

/3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���!	�
?H!!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � 

/3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� -� ��1

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

/3�!1#=���"3$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/3�!1#=��/"5$��"�%&

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/��

���' *8L8*� ��+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� /�

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

/(��"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

/�(�"�

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/�(�"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	�!#?H!!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � 

/�(�"�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 /�(�"�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
/�(�"�!1#=�2��"$/-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(�"�!1#=��-"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

/�(�"�!1#=��5"��8�%&9 /�(���!1#=��$2�"/%&9
/�(���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9 /�(���!1#=��-"�$�5"�%&9
/�(���!1#=��5"��8�%&9 /�(�3�!1#=��$2�"/%&9
/�(�3�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9 /�(�3�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9
/�(�3�!1#=��-"�$�5"�%&9 /�(�3�!1#=��5"��8�%&9
/�(���!1#=��$2�"/%&9 /�(���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
/�(���!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 /�(���!1#=��-"�$�5"�%&9
/�(���!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(-"�

���' *8L8*� -? (A�11�,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/�(-"�!2��"$�-"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	�!#?H!!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � 

/�(-"�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/�(-"�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9 /�(-"�!1#=��-"�$�3"5%&9
/�(-"�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&9 /�(-"�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(-"�!1=��5"�$)@%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(-3�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 /�(-3�!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9
/�(-3�!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9 /�(-3�!1#=��-"�$�3"5%&9
/�(-3�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&9 /�(-3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

/�(-��

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/�(-��!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/�(-��!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9 /�(-��!1#=�2��"$2���%&9
/�(-��!1#=�2��-$�-"�%&9 /�(-��!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(/"�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������� �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(/"�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9 /�(/"�!1#=�2��"$2���%&9
/�(/"�!1#=�2��-$�-"�%&9 /�(/"�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(//�

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/�(//�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/�(//�!1#=��$�""/%&9 /�(//�!1#=��""�$�""�%&9
/�(//�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&9 /�(/3�!1#=��$�""/%&9
/�(/3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&9 /�(/3�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&9
/�(�"�!1#=��$�""/%&9 /�(�"�!1#=��""�$�""�%&9
/�(�"�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(3"�

���'  -�

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-35

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

/�(5"�

���'  -�

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

/�(2"�

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5
2"3 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/�(2"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� 2"3 �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(�"�

���'  -(

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�(�5"�

���'  �16 
 6

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5
2"3 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���"�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

/��-"�

���'  -�

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

/��/"�!1#=��/��$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/��//�

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/��//�!1#=��""�%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��//�!1#=��""3$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

/��//�!1#=���"�$��"5%&9 /��/3�!1#=��""�%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��/3�!1#=��""3$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� L�1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��/3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&9 /���"�!1#=��""�%&9
/���"�!1#=��""3$��""%&9 /���"�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��3"�

���'  -4

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/��5"�

���'  -� 
 -4

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

/��;�"�

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

/��;/"�!1#=��""-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

/��;/"�!1#=��""-$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/��;/"�!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/��;/"�!1#=��/"3$�/��%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

/��;4-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

/��,-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

/1(-"�

���' *8L8*� --4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/1(-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

/*(/3�

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

��� �������6 �������4!���"
��	��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	���"5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

/*(/3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -(

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	���"5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

/*�/3�!1#=�2�"�$�-"�%&9 /*�/3�!1#=��-"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	���"5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

/*�/3�!1#=��-"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

/*�/3�!1#=��-"-$�-"�%&9 /*�/3�!1#=��-"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�

���' *8L8*� ��+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (A�1�, 
*8L8*� -@ (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� /�

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�"�!1#=��""�%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��""�$"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�"�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 
*8L8*� -4 (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��""3$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-32

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�"�!1#=��""�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��""�$1#=��/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�"�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"�!1#=��/"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�"�!1#=��/"5$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�"-��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"-��-3�

���' *8L8*� 3> ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-��-3�!��1%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-��29 �"-����

���'  �@

%�������& +�������4�	�""�	���!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � 

�"/�(3"9 �"/�(5"�

���'  -(

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"/���"9 �"/��-"9 �"/��;4-"9 �"����"9 �"���-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"3���"9 �"3��-"�

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

�"���"�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3>

���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�"�����

���'  �@ 
 3>

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�"���3�

���'  �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3>

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�"����9 �"��-"9 �"��-/�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�--��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--��-"�!��1%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--��-3�

���' *8L8*� 3> ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--��-3�!��1%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--��;�"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

�-/���"9 �-/��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�-/��;4-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�-����"9 �-���-"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�-3��-"�

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

�-����9 �-��;���

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�3�!1#=�2�"�$�-"�%&9 �3�!1#=��-"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -( (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	���"5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=��-"-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=��-"-$�-"�%&9 �3�!1#=��-"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=��-�-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=��-�-�8�%&9 �3�!1#=��-�-$�/"3%&9 �3�!1#=��/"5$�-��%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!1#=���"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� /�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�3�!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

��(-�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

��(-�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��(-"�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


��(-"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 


���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��(-"�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 ��(-"�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9
��(-"�!1#=�2��"$2���%&9 ��(-"�!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&9
��(-"�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&9 ��(-"�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&9
��(-"�!1#=��5"��8�%&9 ��(-/�!1#=��$2�"/%&9
��(-/�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9 ��(-/�!1#=�2��"$2���%&9
��(-/�!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&9 ��(-/�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&9
��(-/�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&9 ��(-/�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��(-3�!��D�*���������
�%&
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

��(-3�!1#=��$2�"/%&9 ��(-3�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9
��(-3�!1#=�2��"$2���%&9 ��(-3�!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&9
��(-3�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&9 ��(-3�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&9
��(-3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �� ��1 
*8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

����3�
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 


���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���;-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

���;-3�
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���,�"9 ���,-"�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

3"�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!
��!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�"�

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -4

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3�(�"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�"�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(���

���'  -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(���!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(�3�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(�3�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(���

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(���!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(-"�

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3�(-"�!(A�1�,%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���
� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(-"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(-"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(-/�

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�(-/�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(-/�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(-3�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�(-3�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3�(-3�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(-��

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-3�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

3�(-��!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!��#�!"?H!!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(-��!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(-��!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(/"�

���'  �+

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �+ (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(/"�!(�����%&9 3�(/"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(/"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(//�

���' *8L8*� /�

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(//�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(/3�!1#=��5"��8�%&9 3�(/��!1#=��5"��8�%&9
3�(�"�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�3�
��� �������6 ������� ���!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�3�!1#=��5"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(3"9 3�(5"9 3�(2"�

���'  �-+ (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�"�

���' 4A=8 ."5�

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;-"�

���'  -? (A�1�,

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;-"�!1#=���"/$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

3�(;-"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;-/�

���'  -? (A�1�,

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;-3�
��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���'  -? (A�1�,

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�(;-3�!1#=���"/$��"�%&9 3�(;-3�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;-�9 3�(;/"�

���'  -? (A�1�,

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�(;/"�

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�(;/"�!1#=���"/$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(;/"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

3�(��"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3�(��"�!1#=��2�"$����%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(��"�!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3�(����!1#=��2�"$����%&9 3�(����!1#=����-�8�%&9
3�(��3�!1#=��2�"$����%&9 3�(��3�!1#=����-�8�%&9
3�(����!1#=��2�"$����%&9 3�(����!1#=����-�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�(�-"�

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3�(�-"�!1#=��2�"$����%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3�(�-"�!1#=��2�"$���-%&9 3�(�-"�!1#=����/�8�%&9
3�(�-/�!1#=��2�"$���-%&9 3�(�-/�!1#=����/�8�%&9
3�(�-3�!1#=��2�"$���-%&9 3�(�-3�!1#=����/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���"�

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �(+ 
*8L8*� �+

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5"

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3���"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���"�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�����

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�����!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�����!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���3�

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3���3�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���3�!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�����

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3�����!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�����!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� �(+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��-"�

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3��-"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&9 3��-"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��-/�

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3��-/�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&9 3��-/�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��-3�

���'  �+

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3��-3�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&9 3��-3�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��-��

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

3��-��!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3��-��!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3��/"�

���'  -?

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

3��/"�!1#=��5"�$��"�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3��/"�!1#=����"�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

3��//�

���'  ��+ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� /�

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

3��//�!1#=���"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
��!�5 �		�
#	� � � � � � � 

3��/3�

���'  ��+ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3��/3�!1#=���"5�8�%&9 3��/��!1#=���"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���"�

���'  ��+ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3���"�!1#=���"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3���3�

���'  ��+ (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

3���3�!(#=��"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� ��+

���� ������� �������� �		�
#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��;�"�

���'  �@ ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
%�������& +�������4�	�""�	���!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
%�������& +�������4�	�""�	���!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

3��;�/9 3��;�3�

���'  �@ ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3��;���

���'  -? (A�1�,

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

3��;-"9 3��;-/9 3��;-39 3��;-��

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3��;-��

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L ��1

��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3��;/"�

���'  �L ��1

��� ��$����4!�#��"
����!5 ���"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

3����"�

���' *8L8*� �(+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

3���-"�

���' *8L8*� �+

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �L

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!

�"!5 �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 37

��� �������6 �������4!�#�!"
��!�!5 ���
� � � � � � � 

5"-��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5"/��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"/��-3�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"/��-3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"/��;4-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"����"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"������

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

5"����3�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"����3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"������

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"������!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"���-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"���-/�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"���-/�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"���-3�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"���-3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"���;-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"�����

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"��;���

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5"��,-/�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ,@

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5--��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5-/��-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5-/��-3�

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-/��;4-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5-����"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

5-������

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-������!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-����3�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-����3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-������

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-������!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-���-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5-���-/�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-���-/�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-���-3�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-���-3�!���%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� ��������4!��#�!
?H!!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-���;-"�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5-����9 5-��-/�

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

5-��;���

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

2�

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

29 ��!1#=��5"/�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��!1#=���"-�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5-

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��!1#=���"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� /@

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

��!1#=���"2�8�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

�-/�!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�-��!1#=�2�"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

��3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��3�!1#=��/"5$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

����"F-"F-3F/"��,�;*>A;�
%�������& +�������4�	�""�	���!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � 

�(�"$���!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�"$���!1#=�2�"�$2�"�%&9 �(�"$���!1#=�2��"$�-"/%&9
�(�"$���!1#=��-"��8�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3"�

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=�2���$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=��""�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&9 �(���!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(���!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�(-"�

���'  -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=�2�"�$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=�2�"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=�2���$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=��""�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=��-"5$�3"5%&9 �(-/�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-/�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

�(-3�

���'  -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��$2�"/%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=�2�"�$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=�2��"$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=�2���$2���%&9 �(-��!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�(-��!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��-"3$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��3"2$�5"5%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(-��!1#=��5"5$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(/"�

���'  -?

��� ��������4!�#�!"
����!5 ���	#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!�#�""
����!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � 

�(//$-�

���' A1)+) (��-"$--"

��� �������� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=��$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=��""�$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�3�!1#=��/"3$��"5%&9 �(�3�!1#=���"2�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(3"$�9 �(5"�

���' A1)+) (��-"$--"

��� �������� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(2"�

���'  -(

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(2"�!1#=�22�-$2�"�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(2"�!1#=�22�-$2���%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

�(2"�!1#=�2�"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5/

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�(2"�!1#=�2��-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

�(2"�!1#=��""�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(2"�!1#=��/"5�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(��3"�!1#=�22"�$2�"�%&9 �(��3"�!1#=�2�"�$��"/%&

���'  �,,

%�������& ��������4�#	"�
�"���!5 �		�"""� � � � � � � 

�(;�3�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;�3�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;���

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�(;���!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!���	""?H!!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;-"�
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�	�!!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�(;-��!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(;-��!1#=��""-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(;-��!1#=��"�"$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(;-��!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(;-��!1#=��/"3$�/��%&9 �(;-��!1#=��/��$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�(;/"�

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;/"�!(�����%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;//�

���'  -� ��1

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(;/3�

���'  -� ��1

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�(;�"�

���'  -� ��1

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�(;�3�

���'  -� ��1

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�(�/3�!1#=��$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(�/3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�/3�!1#=��""�$�/"�%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�/3�!1#=��""�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(�/3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

�(�/3�!1#=��/"3$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -4 (�����

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�(�/3�!1#=���"2�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -�

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

�(*-3�!1#=�2-�-$�/"/%&

���'  �,,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

�(*-3�!1#=��/"��8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�(*-3�!1#=��/"�$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

�(*-3�!1#=���"2�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=�2�"�$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

�����!1#=�2���$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=��""�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&9 �����!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

�����!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-"�

���'  �@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

��-/�

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=�2�"�$�""/%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5�

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

��-/�!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=�2���$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=��""�$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=��-"3$�3"5%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=�2�"�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� �@ 
*8L8*� 3@ 
*8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=�2���$2���%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=��-"3$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?*

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=��-"5$�3"2%&9 ��-��!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� -? (�����

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��-��!1#=��3"2$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��/"�

���'  3@

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!"�		�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��/3�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!
��!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��/3�!1#=��""�$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���3�!1#=��""�$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���3�!1#=��""�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��;�"9 ��;�3�

���' *8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��;���

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

��;-"�

���' *8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��;-3�

���'  1>

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��;-��!1#=��""-$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��;-��!1#=��""-$�-"�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��;-��!1#=��"�"$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��;-��!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��;-��!1#=��/"3$�/��%&9 ��;-��!1#=��/��$��"/%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

��;/"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��;//�

���'  -� ��1 
 -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' *8L8*� -�

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

��;/39 ��;�"9 ��;�3�

���'  -� ��1 
 -4 (A�1�,

��� ��$����4"
!""�		��!5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��!	�
�
���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���/3�!1#=��""�$�""�%&

���' *8L8*� -4

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

���/3�!1#=��""�$��""%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

��� ��������4!�#�!
�"���!5 �	���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���/3�!1#=��""�$�/"3%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

���/3�!1#=���"�$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -� ���

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���/3�!1#=��/"5$��"5%&

���' *8L8*� -4

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

��,���

���' *8L8*� �� ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

��,-/�

���' *8L8*� �@ ,@

���� ������� ����4!	�!���!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

�*;-3�

���' *8L8*� 3>

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

��-/�!1#=�2�"�$�5"�%&

���' *8L8*� 3@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

?(�-�

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

?(�3,�!1#=�2���$2���%&9 ?(�3,�!1#=�2��-$�""3%&9
?(�3,�!1#=��""5$�-"2%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

?(�3,�!1#=��-"�$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

?(�3,�!1#=��/"5$���-%&9 ?(�3,�!1#=����/�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

?(���!1#=�2���$2���%&9 ?(���!1#=�2��-$��"-%&

���'  �,,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

?(���!1#=���"/$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

?(���!1#=��/"5$��"�%&9 ?(���!1#=����"$�5�"%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-53

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

?(-�,�!1#=�2���$2���%&9 ?(-�,�!1#=�2��-$��"-%&

���'  �,,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 

?(-�,�!1#=���"/$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

?(-�,�!1#=��/"5$��"�%&9 ?(-�,�!1#=����"$�5�"%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!#�!�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 

>(-"�

���' =A11�= 1(-"

���� ��������� �������� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1(�"�

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

1(2�!1#=�23"2$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1(2�!1#=�23"2$�-"2%&

���' *8L8*� �@ ��1

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

1(2�!1#=�2���$2���%&9 1(2�!1#=�2��-$�-"3%&9
1(2�!1#=��-"5$�/"�%&9 1(2�!1#=��/"3�8�%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1(7�"�!1#=���"-�8�%&

���'  �,,

��� ��������4!�#�
"
��!�!5 �	""���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�	!"�"#"��!5

�!

"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4��	!"�?H!!5

�!
�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1(75�

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

1(7��!1#=�2�"�$2��"%&9 1(7��!1#=�2���$2���%&9
1(7��!1#=�2��-$�-"�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1(7��!1#=��-"3$�/"3%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1(7��!1#=��/"5$�3"�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1�75�!1#=�22"�$2��"%&

���' *8L8*� -?

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

1�75�!1#=�22"�$��"�%&9 1�75�!1#=���"-$�2"�%&9
1�75�!1#=��2�"$���-%&

���' *8L8*� �@

���� ������� ����4!	�!�#��!�!5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � 

*(�"�!1#=��""-$�/"5%&

���'  �,,

���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

*(�"�!1#=��/"2�8�%&

���'  �,,

���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota — Lift Truck – Continued

*(-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!!5 �		"	!#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �*:

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

*��"�!1#=��2"-�8�%&

���'  �,,

��� �������6 �������4!���!!!!"��!5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � 

*�-"�

���' *8L8*� -?

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
��#�!"5 �		��
#� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3@

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���!�!�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3>

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��"	�!�5 �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� 3> ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!���!!5 �		"	!#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' *8L8*� �*:

��� �������6 �������4!��	""�	���!5 �!""	!�� � � � � � � 

*
I
��
,
����

-1(729 1(72�
���� ������� ��������4"

�
	�
!5 �		��	�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	�!�#!�!�!5 �		���#� � � � � � � � 

*��	��
*��	�
�

�3""��

���' @�)��8* �F�� 
@�)��8* �F�"

��� �������6 �������4?��"!���5 �!!�!
	� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4?��"!��5 �!!�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�""""�
��� ��������4?��"!!��
5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(��"""�

���' >�=�),* 6A :A(1 "5F-"F/"

��� ��������4?��"!!��
5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(-3"""�

���' ;)::A=1 ;/3" 
;)::A=1 6*�"/

��� �������� �!#"��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' >�=�),* 6A :A6 "�F/3F�"

��� ��������4?��"!!	�!5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4?��"!!��	5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Tracma — Tractor – Continued

��� ��$����4?��"!!	�"5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!�
� �������

��� ��$����4?��"!!��"5 �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!�� �������

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(/3""�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� �������6 �������4?��"!���5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4?��"!���#5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(5"""�

���' >�=�),* 6A :( "�F-"F/"

��� �������6 �������4?��"!!#�
5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4?��"!���5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4?��"!���#5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#!�	� �������

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' >�=�),* 6A :( "�F-"F/"6FA

��� �������6 �������4?��"!!#�
5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

���' >�=�),* 6A :("�F-"F/"

��� ��������4?��"!!��
5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�
K��
,
����

�"��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ((-��

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �8-5"

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"���

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

���'  )(-�-

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		


	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )�-5�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(-/5

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		


	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4		�
�!�5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �"-��

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )�-5�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(-�-

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		


	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-.�=�� �.�>�����



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-55

Trojan — Loader – Continued

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4		�
�!�5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-.�=�� �.�>�����

���' =�6A1*�> )�-5�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(-�-

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		


	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/���

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-.�=�� �.�>�����

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4		�
�!�5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�>

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-.�=�� �.�>�����

���' =�6A1*�> )�-5�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(-�-

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		


	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/��#��

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""+�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������6 �������4���			5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4���		�5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�!�#��5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� ��������4�!�#�#5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!#���5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �3,��-

��� �������6 �������4���			5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4���		�5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4���	��"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4���	#
�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �"//�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

��� ��������4"�
#	"5 ��!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 (-��4

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �"-��

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Trojan — Loader – Continued

�5���

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

��� ��������4"�
#	"5 ��!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 (-��4

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �"-��

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5��#��

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2""+�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������6 �������4�!##�"5 �!#!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4�!##�"5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4����
!5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!�#��5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!�#�#5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!#���5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� ��$����4����
!5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4���	��"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���	#
�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""+�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	
!�	5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�!�#��5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4�!�#�#5 �		!
"�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!�#��5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� ��$����4����
!5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4���	��"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���	#
�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"""�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�2";

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �	"#"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Trojan — Loader – Continued

%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6333

��� ,����*��� �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ��!	#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �	"#"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"��"��"5 �!	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!
��#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�		
�
5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4		�"�"	5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"""(�!1#=�-"$-"""�8�%&

���' ;)::A=1 6*3"�;

%�������& ����������4�		���5 �!""�� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

%�������& ����������4�		���5 �!�	�#� � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"��"��"5 2"3 �!	��� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����!5 �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"""+�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� ��������4������
5 �!#"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4������"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4���	��"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4����
�5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!
�
��5 �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4���	#
�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"��

���' ;)::A=1

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4�		!	�5 �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �8//�

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"���

���' ;)::A=1

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4!	##�5 �!#"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& �������� �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
-.�=�� �.�>�����

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!��"��5 �		�!##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���.

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-52

Trojan — Loader – Continued

-3""�

���' ;)::A=1 �"/

��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2�

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� ��������4������
5 �!#"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4������"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4���	��"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!
�
��5 �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3��

���' ;)::A=1

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"""�

���' ;)::A=1 �"/

��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 ;��";�

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2�

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4�		
�
5
�		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"��

���' ;)::A=1 ;�5" 
;)::A=1 ?15 
;)::A=1 65$-""

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"���

���' ;)::A=1 ;�5" 
;)::A=1 ?15 
;)::A=1 65$-""

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Trojan — Loader – Continued

/3""+�

���' (�)*+ ��,��/�

��� ��$����4����
!5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4���"�
5 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���	#
�5 2"3 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' ;)::A=1 6�$-53

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"""�

���' ;)::A=1 �33

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�$-53

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!�
!��5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$2�

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"��

���' ;)::A=1 =4-3"

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �����6 ?������ �!�"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �	"#"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ 2"3 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ 2"3 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 5$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""+�

���' ;)::A=1 ,*�";

��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!�	�	5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�	�
5 �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� ��������4�!!#��5 �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4���"��5 �		#���� � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4���5 �		�
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Trojan — Loader – Continued

���� ������� ����4�	��"5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33""�

���' ;)::A=1 =*�33

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	
!�	5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$�-

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	
!�	5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		��	#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33""+�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33�

��� ��������4���!#�5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���!��5 �!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4"��##
�5 �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���#
#5 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33;

��� ��������4���!#�5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4���!��5 �!!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� ��������4���!�5 �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�	��"5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"""�

���' ;)::A=1 6�$-53

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"	#
�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!�
!��5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23""�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4�	
�
!5 �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� ��������4����"5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"��"��"5 23 �!	��� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�		�!�5 �!�	!
� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�	��"5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 7*��3"

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	
!�5 �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$�-

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5�

Trojan — Loader – Continued

��� ��������4�	
!��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#!�� �������

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��	#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$�-*

��� ��������4�	
�
�5 �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	
�
!5 �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�	�#��5 �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4�	�	"	5 �		�!� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"��"��"5 23 �!	��� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�		�!�5 �!�	!
� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��
"�5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>(�

���' =�6A1*�> )(�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��"�

���' 4�>;),�1 A<�$�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,4:23�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ?<($�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(5

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:23�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ?<($�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(5

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:123�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ?<($�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(5

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*�""�

���' 4�>;),�1 H<,(F3

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��,8�(1*�>�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/"

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)=;
�� ��������

5"�
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)��� >��
;
������
�

*@/3�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)��� >��
;����

--"�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/32�3-�/�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�";�

���' �8>(

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"*�*>);7�

���' ;4>L1,�>

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>(

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)��� >��
(
M��

�3-3�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-3�;>�.,�>�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)��� >��
4�� *�	D

�(��"�,�;*>��4�),�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (/��

���� ��������� �������� 23 �		#��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 23 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�""�

���' ;)::A=1 6*��2�";

�..���� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2
3 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$2�*

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Unit Rig — Haul Truck – Continued

:�-"$�3�,�;*>��4�),�

���' ;)::A=1 6*��2�";

�..���� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2
3 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$2�*

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�-"$�2�,�;*>��4�),�

���' ;)::A=1 6*��2�";

��� ,����*��� �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��!�"�5 2"3 �!#!�
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��!�"#5 2"3 �!!	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2
3 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$2�*

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�3�

���' ;)::A=1 6*��2�";

�..���� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2
3 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �-6$���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$2�*

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�>7�/"�,�;*>��4�),�
���� ��������� �������� 23 �		#��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 23 �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�>7�//�,�;*>��4�),�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2�3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�>7�/5�,�;*>��4�),�

���' ;)::A=1 7*�/"52;

�..���� �������� 2�3 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2	3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$���*A

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		��
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2�3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:*/5""9 :*/2""9 :*�"""�,�;*>��4�),�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$���

���� ������� �������� �		��	#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-5�

Unit Rig — Haul Truck – Continued

���� ������� ��&.������ ?������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 23 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)��� >��
1G
B��

�"���

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-"��

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-"*�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/32�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/32�!3-�/%&9 /5"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Unit Rig — Shovel – Continued

3�"�

���' �8>(

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�/;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, -$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( ?(3

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5���

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�2�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(/- 
;4>L1,�> A=(35

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 2� 1�>A�1

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�-�;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�-�*�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�2�;9 4�2�*9 4-"�;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�"�;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4L(>�$)=A*�

���' �: 6$5

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)������
;
������
�

*@�/3�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)���
�� ��������

/��"(*�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�F�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�9 ���"�
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)���
*��	�
�

�""�

���' 6: �"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�

���' 6: *�"35

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"�9 -"�9 -�"�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��"9 /��"(*�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�F�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

//39 /3"9 /5"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5-�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�39 /�3�(*�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33�(*�

���' 6: �"3/

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�

���' 6: �"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�9 ��"�
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���C�9 ���C��;��"�
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;//39 ;/3"9 ;/5"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;/5-�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;/�39 ;/�3(*�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A��=*A9 1)@�>A8>���-��
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�����
��	DG
�

�"""�

���' 6�,:�* ���(1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2"

6�����
A��������� *

� ;������

/�-�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�����
,��� *�	D

(�"9 (�-9 (�39 (-"�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-"�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-3�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-33-9 (/"359 (�"2-�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�-"5�

���' 68,68 *(5��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�-5�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�3"5��

���' 68,68 *(5��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�5�-9 *(���-�

���' 68,68 *(2��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(-"5�

���' 6�,:�* 5��(

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(-3�-�

���' 68,68 *(2��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(�-�-�

���' 1;�=A� (1��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���.

*(55�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(2�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Valmet — Lift Truck – Continued

*(2��

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*(2�9 *(�5�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�����
,
����

�"""9 �"""1�

���' 6�,:�* ����1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""��

���' 6�,:�* 5��;1

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�������

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2"�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""��

���' 6�,:�* 5��;1

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�������

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�����
*��	�
�

-""3�

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"3�*�C
�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"3�

���' 68,68 *(5"7

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"3�*�C
9 /�3�*�C
�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/339 /53�
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3�*�C
9 ��3�*�C
9 �33�*�C
�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�53�*�C
�

���' 6�,:�* /-"(1

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Valmet — Tractor – Continued

3"39 3339 353�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"""�

���'  �-"(

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-3"�4A�

���'  �-"(1>�#(.>�

��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/3"�4A�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�""�

���'  �-"(.

��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5339 533�*�C
�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

533"9 533"�4A�

���'  �-"(1>�#(.>�

��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

55""�

���'  �-"(1 *�C


��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

553�

���'  �-"(1

���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�""�

���'  �-"(.A

��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�3"�4A�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�""�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"""�

���'  5-"(

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2�

Valmet — Tractor – Continued

�"3�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3"9 �"3"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"9 ��3"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�

���'  �-"(.

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/""�
��� �������� ���"	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �����#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/-�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/3"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/��
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		"#	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���'  �-"(.

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"�

���' 6�,:�* 5/�(1

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33�*�C
�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33"�

���' 6�,:�* 5/�(1

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�

���'  5-"(1

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5-�

���'  ���(1#(1?

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 6�,:�* �-"(1

��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Valmet — Tractor – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2-�7�

���' 6�,:�* ����1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�23"�

���' 6�,:�* 5/�(1

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���' 6�,:�* 5/�(1

��� �������� ���"	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �����#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"�4A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��
��� �������� ���#��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ���������� �		��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

<��"�
��� �������� ��#"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6����� 8I
�� ��������

�"9 �-�

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"2

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"2

���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"9 -33-9 /"35�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/

���� ��������� �������� �		!!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"��
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

//(9 /5�(�
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"2-�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/

���� ��������� �������� �		!!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Valmet Oy — Ag Equipment – Continued

����1�
��� �������� ���#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

353�
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5��;�
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5��;1�
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

559 2��
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
,
����

6���F//�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6���F3/�
���� ������� ���� �		!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�/F3/9 6�/F2/�

���' 1,�=+A (6��3"" 
1,�=+A 6:�"-1)

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�3F2/�
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�5F3/9 6�2F2/�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-��

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
*��	�
�

-3>�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/2>�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3";9 ;/""9 ;/"-9 ;//-9 ;/3"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;/3-9 ;/�-=9 ;/�-1�

���'  6:�"-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�-/�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�3/�
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;3"/�

���'  6:�"3/1)

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;33/�
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;33/1�

���'  6:�"3/1)

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2-

Venieri — Tractor – Continued

;5"�,9 ;5"�=�

���'  6:�"�1)

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;2"��
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>�""�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>�/3(:�
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1/3-�
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6(�";�
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��"F3��

���' @�>7A=1 5F/2-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��F���

���' @�>7A=1 /F�3-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�2F2��

���' @�>7A=1 �F-��

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
;G�����

�--"�

���' @�>7A=1 �-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3"�

���' �8>( ��1

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �-/5

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �-/5

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�53�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

52��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Vermeer — Chipper – Continued

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/3�

���' (�)*+ �/,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��"�

���' �8>(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4;""��!5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( �/� ��1

%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�33�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( �$��-

���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�2"�
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4;""��!5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
;
�	���� ;����

;;�/3�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/*

���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
(������� ��������

(�"�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"�� 
(�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(���

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-��

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(2�

���' (�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6������
*���	G��

533�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> //"�*

���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:/3�

���' (�)*+

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Vermeer — Trencher – Continued

���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������49�?
�!�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � 

:�-�
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��2��

���' 784,�> 7/-�

��� ��������4"
	!!5 �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:/"�

���' .A1;8=1A= 64�(

%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:����
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�/2�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�3"�

���' �8>( (A�1�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�33��

���' ?84= (��>� /�5�(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�53�
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�23�

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4C!%�!!�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!%�!"
5 �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( ��- ��1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( -3� (A�1�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��00�!��5 �		"�	� � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�23��

���'  ?(�-/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��3�

���' �8>( -3� (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��00�!��5 �		"�	� � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:3"�

���' �8>(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:3"49 *-���
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*/""��

���' .A1;8=1A= 64�(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2/

Vermeer — Trencher – Continued

*�""��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, -$3/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( ��-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�""��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� ��������4C!%�!!�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!%�!"
5 �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�3"�

���'  ?(�-/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ?84= (��>� �"/�*

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
#!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�33�

���' ?84= (��>� �"�3( 
?84= (��>� �"�3*

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!
	�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
#!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*333�

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5"""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4;""��!5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5""��

���' �8>( -�"

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5""��
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*5"";�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2� 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( -�" ��1

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Vermeer — Trencher – Continued

*5""(�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*53"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �F-,

���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		��
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*533�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /��5*�

���� ������� �������� �		!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> //"�*

��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*$533�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> //"�*

���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*53�9 *53�<,�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> //"�*

��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$2� 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"";9 *�""4*�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
#!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�3"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$�-*�

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
#!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��3"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�/"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�/"��

���' (�)*+ ��,3��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �-,3��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�/��
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��"�

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Vermeer — Trencher – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�3"�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ?84= (��>� 
?84= (��>� /"-�( 
?84= (��>� /�2�(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�3���

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�23"9 63"3"�

���' (�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

63"3"�

���' ?84= (��>� /�2�(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
#!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

65""(�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		��"#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� 2"3 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

65"3"�

���' (�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6233"�

���'  ?(�-/�

���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�""��

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�33"�

���' ;)::A=1 ��*/F�

��� �������6 9���������� �#"###�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9���������� �#"�


� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��������
;
�C���

�-"�

���' ;4>L1,�> /��A=(

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"�
�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"�
�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2�

Versatile — Combine – Continued

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L, /��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4""��	�5 �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( ��1

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"�
�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-@*:�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4""��	�5 �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"""�
��� �������6 �������4�!-!	"5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 6�$/5"

��� �������6 �������4�!-!	"5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��!!��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

:-"""�

���' �8>( ��1

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"�
�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8(�,1�.�#��>�1�=�4L(F�1L1*�:�
%�������& ����������4!	�5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

6��������
1���G��

�"/�

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��(

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�.��

���' .A1;8=1A= 64�(

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�.��

���� ��������� ,���4!"�
�5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

//"�
��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� +�������4"�#��5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��
"5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' �8>(

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( -""

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' .A1;8=1A=

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��� ��

��"�
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>(

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��� ��

���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
?<� !��

Versatile — Swather – Continued

��""�
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

���' �8>( /F/, ���

��� �������6 �������4�!�!"""5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 5 ;L, -""

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4
"!�
75 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�!��1%&

���' �8>( /F/,

��� �������6 �������4�!�!"""5 �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6��������
*��	�
�

��3"�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"5 �!

��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��!5 �!

���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!		�5 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"��5 �!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
"��5 �!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��35�
��� �����6 7��������.�� �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!

��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�
��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 � ;L,

��� �������6 �������4
"!�
7!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������47
�#"�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4
���#5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�1�>A�1�-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�	
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�)�"�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-35�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4###
�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4
��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4F�!!"!
5 �		���� � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4����5 �!

"�� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4###
	5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-25�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� �!

��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4###
�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4
��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4F�!!"!
5 �		���� � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4����5 �!

"�� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4###
	5 �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""�

���' ;)::A=1

%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 65$��"

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""�

���' ;)::A=1

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�$5"�

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9�����

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�"-!!#5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

333�

���' ;)::A=1 6�$333

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4	#!"	5 �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6*333;

��� ��������4	���
5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2""�

���' ;)::A=1 6�$333

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� ����

%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� -.��/0 ���	�!
�

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	��#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4	#!"	5 �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2""�!1�>A�1�-%&

���' ;)::A=1

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-23

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23"�

���' ;)::A=1

���� ������� ��������4��!�	@5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�$333

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

235�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��47!�	
#"5 �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�
��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� -.��/0 #��	�

�	

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	��#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�!1�>A�1�-%&
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	��#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =*�33

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�!1�>A�1�-%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/3�

���' ;)::A=1 =*�33;

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33 -/"

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/3��-/"�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���&*����

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/5�

���' ;)::A=1 ,�"

��� �����6 7��������.�� �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���&*����

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �.�������.�� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��5�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"��	5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4����5 �!

"�� � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �.�������.�� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�
��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� -. #	��	�"	

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	��#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�!1�>A�1�-%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33�

���' ;)::A=1 =*�33;

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33 -3"

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33��-3"�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�35�

���' ;)::A=1

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 ,�"

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-25

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

�..���� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�23��-�"�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�25�

���' ;)::A=1 ,�"

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 ,*��"

��� �����6 7��������.��47!�	
#"5 �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� ����

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �.�������.�� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33;

��� ��������4�!!��
	5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4�!!�
��5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

%�������& ��������4;""��!5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� -.�/0���	���"��

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4!	��#5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�"/

��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� �!!#"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� ����

%�������& ��������4!	#�!5 �		�
##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�!1�>A�1�-%&

���' ;)::A=1

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"
��5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/"�
���� ������� ����4?#00�!�,�5 �		���
� � � � � � � � 

�/3��//"�

���' ;)::A=1 6*�"/

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 2"3 �		�!�	� � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/5�

���' ;)::A=1 �A� ;�: A6

��� �������� �!
!
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�	!!5 �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	!"5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#!��
 �������

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4

!	#��5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33�

��� �������� �!#!��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!

!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��5�

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33

��� ��������4�	!!5 �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((��4���#�5 �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� ��������4���#�5 �		#���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���' ;)::A=1 �"/

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,��� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�!1�>A�1�-%&

���' ;)::A=1 �"/

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =�*�33

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!		�5 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ��������4"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4!�	�5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�35�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��47!�	
#"5 �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!

!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-22

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 �A� ;�: A6

��� �������� �!
!
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�	!!5 �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	!"5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4

!	#��5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�23�

���' ;)::A=1 �A� ;�: AAA

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�23�!1�>A�1�AAA%&

���' ;)::A=1

��� ��������4
��"�5 �!#"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��"�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
!�5 �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4	�!"�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�25�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �����6 7��������.��47!�	
#"5 �!"!�
� � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!

!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 �A� ;�: A6

��� �������� �!
!
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�	!!5 �!#"��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�	!"5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#!��
 �������

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���>�&�

�..���� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���&*����

���� ������� ��������4

!	#��5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �((�� �			��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�)"#	�5 �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!!

5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-3�

���' �8>( /��

��� �������6 �������4�!-!	"5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���3�

���' ;)::A=1 6�2"4*

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!��"��5 �		�!##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���.

���' ;)::A=1 6�$��3

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�""�

���' �8>( (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5
2"3 �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(����

���' ;)::A=1 65

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 65$��"

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!-!�!5 �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�$��3

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!-!�!5 �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��3�

���' ;)::A=1 6�$��3

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�!-!"	5 �!#!�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> ��1

���� ��������� ����4!"�
�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-3�

���' �8>( /��

��� �������6 �������4�!-!	"5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4�"-!"5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Versatile — Tractor – Continued

:����

���' ;)::A=1 65

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 65$��"

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!-!�!5 �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�

%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 6�$��3

��� ,����*���4�"-!"�5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �����6 7��������.��4""!�
5 �!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!-!�!5 �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�!!-!�5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�"-!"!5 �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�-3�

���' �8>( /��

��� �������6 �������4�!-!	"5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�#-!!�7!!�5 �		�"!�� � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�#-!!#5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4���-!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�"-!"5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��3�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� �!#!�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ���������� �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8(�,1�.�#��A>�;8:@>�118>�
��� �����6 7��������.��4!	��"5 �!!
"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8(�,1�.#�1*��>A=���)<�;A>;)A*�
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

6�C�
��J
>
����

��"-�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6.*--�
���� ������� ��������4�#�/�
	�5 �		�
�	� � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4�#/!��	�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

.�""-�

���' (�)*+ �3,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��"�9 .��"�1�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2�

Vibromax — Roller – Continued

.��"-�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��"-(9 .��"-@(�

���' ;�1� A4 5F3�"

���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4F��#!	5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�-3�9 .�-3�19 .�/"��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-( 
(�)*+ �5,��-(

���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � 

.�3"�9 .�3"��9 .�3"�1�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � 

.�5"��

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4���""/!�	�"5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��"��

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��"-@(�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.-3"�9 .-3"�1�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-(

���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

�5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � 

.-3��

���' 4�*+ +2��4

���� ������� ����4�����/	�

5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � 

.3"��

���' (�)*+ �-,��-(

���� ������� ��������4�#�/�
	�5 �		�
�	� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �/,��-(

���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

.33-�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.33��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.5"-�@(9 .5"-@(�

���' ;�1� A4 �F/�"

��� �������6 �������4�!�
"��5 �!#!�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�
"�!5 �!!�	
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Vibromax — Roller – Continued

����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.53�9 .53�1�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

.2"��

���' (�)*+ �/,��-(

���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

.23-@�

���' ;�1� A4 �F/�"

��� �������6 �������4�!�
"��5 �!#!�"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!�
"�!5 �!!�	
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�"�9 .�"���

���' (�)*+ ��,��-(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�����/	�
�!5 �		
���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�����/	�

#5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � 

.�3�9 .�3�7�

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6:
�� ��������

�"�9 �"-9 �"/9 �"�9 �"3�9 �"3-9 �"3/�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3��
��� �������6 ������� �!!�!
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"35�1)�
��� �������6 ������� �!!�!
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"5�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�(�0=1,�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-9 ��3�9 ��3-�1)0(�=�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3��(�=�
��� �������6 ������� �!!�!
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��35�(�=0*���35�(�=�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�(��
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

VM — Ag Equipment – Continued

�/"569 �/"�6�
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/�"9 �/�-�6�*�C
�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�(��
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���16�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"�(�01,9 -�"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"3�1)=�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--�(�01,�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��16�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�39 -���
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"�
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"39 /�"3*�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3�(�01,�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���4@*�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�##"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�3�16�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���16�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"39 ��"3*�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�1,A�
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�(�01,�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�"39 5�"3�*#*A�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�/�
���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-2�

VM — Ag Equipment – Continued

�"�9 �"-�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�9 �3-9 �3/9 �3�9 �35�1)�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�2"/�,�#,*��!"�#��$%&9 (�2"��A�#,�#,*��!"�#��$%&
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�2"5�A�#,*��!"�#��$%&
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@�5/��,A�
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>���-0 4>���-�9 4>�-�-��
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>�/�-�4*#4>*#1>A�
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>�/�-�14A>�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>�/�-�9 4>�/��4�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>����9 4>���-04>���-�4#4A#4*�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>���-F��4A:#4A>>�
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>����04>�����4#4*#14A>�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>�3���
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4>�3�-�4#4*9 4>�3��04>�3���4#4*9 4>�5��04>�5���4#4*�
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��/���
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��"35�
��� �������6 ������� �!!�!
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*A��/"59 *A��/"�0�/"��6�*�C
9 *A��/�"9 *A��/�-9
*A��/�50�/�5�6�*�C
�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�����
�� ��������

��""�!"�#��$%&9 ��"-�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Voegele — Ag Equipment – Continued

��""�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ��5:�"�/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�""�!"/#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ��5:�"�/

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�
I�J�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�-"""�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,3�/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�3""�!"�#23$%&9 1�3"-�!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�3"-�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�5""�!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�5""�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ �5,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�5""�!"�#��$�-#��%&

���' (�)*+ �5,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�2""�!"�#23$�-#��%&9 1�2"��!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' (�)*+ �3,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1��""�!"�#��$%&9 1��""�1��!"�#��$%&9 1��"��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/;

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
���$������
;
���	�
�

>.�"�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
���$������
,
����

6����

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/>;

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
���$������
>
����

>*29 >*��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Voest–Alpine — Roller – Continued

>*��

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�D������
������

6�*>�<�-"�9 6�*>�<�-"�9 6�*>�<�-�"�

���'  6:�"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

��	DG
�

5/""�

���' 68,68 *(�3�

��� ��������4��#"�!5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�,2"�

���' 68,68 *(�3�

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

;����

:75��9 :75�-�

���' 68,68

��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�##�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!"	#5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:75�/�

���' 68,68

��� ��������4��#"�!5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�##�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

(�� *�	D

��-�

���' 1;�=A� (� 
1;�=A� (1�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/3"��

���' 68,68 *(2"�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2��

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�

���' 68,68 *(2��

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�"

Volvo — Dump Truck – Continued

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2�7

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�

���' 68,68 *(2�7

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3��

���' 68,68 *(2�7

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3;�

���' 68,68 *(2/7;�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2/7;4

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/"�

���' 68,68 *(�"-7�

��� �������6 9����������4!!�

���5 ����##� � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9����������4!!�

���	5 ����#�� � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/3�

���' 68,68 *(�-��

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##!!���5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4�##!!�	5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(�--��

��� ��������4�##!!���5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##!!�	5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Dump Truck – Continued

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>5/��

���' 68,68 ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�-5�

���' 68,68 *(3"�

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�5"�

���' 68,68 (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& ����������4�
	!��"5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�5"1�

���' 68,68 (3"�

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�5"*�

���' 68,68 *(3"�

��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�
	!��"5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Dump Truck – Continued

(>�5"*;�

���' 68,68 *(3"�

��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�5"*,�

���' 68,68 *(3"�

��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�
	!��"5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>�5��

���' 68,68 *(3"�

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�
5 �		���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##�
!5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##�
"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

�
�����I ��������

1:�5"9 1:�5-�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"��5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Volvo — Forestry Equipment – Continued

1:55"9 1:55�9 1:5539 1:552�
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1:55��

���' 68,68 ���/ 
68,68 ���/�

���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!�#�5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

1:�5�9 1:�2"9 1:�2�9 1:��"�

���' 68,68 (3" 
68,68 *(3"

��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!�#�5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

1:�2�9 1:��"�
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!�#�5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

������

/2""�

���' 68,68 *(2"�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!�#�5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

647/�"�

���'  (2"

���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��#	���5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

647/�-�

���' 68,68

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

647/3""�

���' 68,68 *(2"�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!�#�5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6473�"�

���' 68,68

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

4�� *�	D

�/"�
���� ������� ��������4"��	�	"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Haul Truck – Continued

�/3(�
��� �������6 9����������4!!!!�"!�5 ��#!
�#� � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9����������4!!!!�"!#5 ��#!
��� � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4#!	"���5 2	3 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � 

!�-9�0�6!�@9�� ,�<6
��<�?�

�..���� ��������4!��#
�5 �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4#!�
#�!5 �		�
�"� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!�"�
"5 2"3 �!�"��� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4!!�
��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!�
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4���		5 �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��#�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � 

��"5<5�

���'  *(�--

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 9���������� ����#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9���������� ����#�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 �������� �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!

"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

,��� *�	D

/2$�-""�

���' 68,68 *(�""�

��� ������ ;��� <����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

,
����

���/�!"�#53$%&

���'  �
J��

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�!"�#�5$%&

���'  *(�"�4�

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�!"�#�5$%&9 �3"�!"�#�5$%&

���' ;)::A=1 ��*/F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-��
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�

���'  *(�"��

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�!"�#�5$%&

���'  *(�" 7��

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"�!"�#�5$%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��";�
�..���� ��������4!��#
�5 �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-""9 -�"�
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�!"�#�5$%&

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

-/"�6�D�
�9 -�9 -3�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"-;�!"�#�2$%&

���' (�)*+ ��:�""�

���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �	�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"��

���'  *(�""

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/-"�
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3�

���'  �"3/#�"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3"�

���'  �
J��

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3"�!"�#53$%&
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  �"3/#�"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�������
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-;�!"�#�2$%&

���' (�)*+ �/,�"���

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""��(/�,9 �-""���(/�,�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�##�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/"�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/""�

���' 68,68 *(�-

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�/""��

���' 68,68 *(�-

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�-

Volvo — Loader – Continued

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��""�

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""�

���' 68,68 *(2"�

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2"4

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"9 �5-�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"-;�!"�#�2$%&

���' (�)*+ ��,�"���

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/3"�

���' 68,68 *(2"�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(2��

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

33�

���'  �"3/#�"3�

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

5""�
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�5�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/��

���'  
 ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

53"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

53��

���'  (�2�

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

55"�

���'  ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ���/�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

55��

���'  ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ���/�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

553�

���'  ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ���/�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

552�

���'  ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ���/�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

55��

���'  ���/

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ���/�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

2"�!"�#"-$%&9 2��!��#"-$%&

���'  (�(;���

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-5�

���'  *(3"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(5"�

��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3��
��� �������� �!!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�!"�#"/$%&

���'  (�(;��-

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�
��� �������� �	
��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"1�

���'  (3"�

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�/

Volvo — Loader – Continued

�5"*0 *,0 *;�

���'  *(3"�

��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(5"�

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5��

���'  *(3"�

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(5"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�9 �2"9 �2�9 ��"�

���'  (3"#*(3"

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2��

���'  (2"

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���'  (2"

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-/"������
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:5�5�
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�-"�
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(�"��

��� ��$���� ����		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(2��

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�-"9 ,�-"��

���' 68,68 *(2��

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& �������6 @�����8�4!!�
���5
�!�
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�-";�
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 2"3 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!��5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��"�
��� ��������4B!��!#	"5 �!#"�#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4B!��!#	"5 �!#!�#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!��!#	
5 �!"����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B������	5 �		�!�� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	!	���5 2"3 �!	!�!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4B!��"!	5 �		�""
� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

,�3"�

���' 68,68 �"-�;

��� ��������4��#	��#5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�3";�
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4!!�
���5 �!�
�#� � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � 

,�5"�
��� ��������4!"		!��5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!!
� �������

��� ��$����4!"		!�5 �!"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!"�#� �������

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4�����	5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

%�������& ����������4"	�"
"5 2"3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�	#��5 �!		�� � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4�
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!!�"5 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(�"��

��� �����6 7��������.�� 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ���!		#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
�"�
5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��������.�

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� ��������4!!��	5 �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(2��

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ���!		#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�5�"�

���'  (�""#*(�""

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��"�
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(�--�4

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��";�
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4!!�
���5 �!�
�#� � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(�--�4

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Volvo — Loader – Continued

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � 

,��"�

���' ;)::A=1 =*�33

��� ��������4B!"		!��5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!"		!�5 �!"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B������	5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� 2"3 �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2"3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4B��	#��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �.�������.�� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��"��

���' ;)::A=1 =*��33

��� ��������4B!"		!��5 �!"�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!"		!�5 �!"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B������	5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� 2"3 �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2"3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4B��	#��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �.�������.�� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 

,-"��!"2#"-$%&

���'  (/(;���

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,-3��!"2#"-$%&

���'  (/(;���

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,-2"�

���' ;)::A=1

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,-2"�!1#=��-2�-"2;�;%&

���' ;)::A=1 7*��;

��� ��������4B!	�#

5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!	�#
"5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B������	5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� 2"3 �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2"3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4B��	#��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 

,/"�
��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�##�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!"	#5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,/"��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,�"���*

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,/-"�

���' ;)::A=1

���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 7*��;

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!	�#
"5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B������	5 2"3 �		�!�� � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� 2"3 �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2"3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4B��	#��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2"3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,/-��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,�"���

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,//";�
��� ��������4
�"�
5 2
3 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�##!!���5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�##!!�	5 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� ��������4!��#
��5 �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4�	#��#5 �!	��	� � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 2"3 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � 

,/3��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,�"���

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�"��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�/�

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�3�
���� ������� ��������4"��	�	"5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

,�3��!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�/�

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ��#��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��"�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� 2"3 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!	�#
"5 2"3 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2�3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������6 @�����8�4B��	#��5

-���(��((�.� 2"3 �!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

,��"*�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� 2"3 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4B!	�#
"5 2"3 �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�"!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4B"	�"
"5 2�3 �!!
"� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B��
�"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B��!!�"5 2
3 �		!��� � � � � � � � � 

,3"�
��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  (�3�

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (�3�

��� �����6 7��������.�� 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�#�����5 �		!
��� � � � � � � � � � � 

,3"�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,3";�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5�"�

���'  ��//

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5�-�

���'  (�-

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,2"�
��� ��������4�
"""�
5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  *(�3�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(�3�

��� �����6 7��������.��4��#"�!5 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� ��������4!!��5 �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�#�����5 �		!
��� � � � � � � � � � � 

,2"��

���' 68,68 *(5�

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4��!
�"!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�3

Volvo — Loader – Continued

,2";�
��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 2"3 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4��#��"
�5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,��39 ,��5�

���'  (5"�

��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�"�
��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4"!�
	�
5 �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(5��

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5��

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�"��

���' 68,68 *(5"�

��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 *(5��

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 2�3 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	��!5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..���� �������� �		"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�";�
��� ��������4�����!5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����*��6 ��������4!!�
���5 �!�
�#� � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!��5 2"3 �		
���� � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�
�
5 �		
!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�5-"�

���'  ��// 
 ��//�

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

,:�-�"�

���'  (2"�

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (2"�

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�	!!�5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���	!�!5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�-���

���' 68,68 *(�-

��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�-3��
��� ������ ;���4#"
��!5 <����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4
!
"!5 �!!�	�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"

#��5 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4!�	�5

�		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�5�"�

���'  (�""#*(�""

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�5�"�!1#=�$����%&

���' 68,68 (�"" 
68,68 *(�""

��� ������ ;���4#"
��!5 <����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�5�"�!1#=�$���-$%&
��� ��������4�����5 ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	��5 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 2�3 �		�
��� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:�5�"1*(�

���' 68,68 (�"" 
68,68 *(�""

��� ������ ;���4#"
��!5 <����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4!�	�5

�		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

,:�5���

���'  (�""#*(�""

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (�"" 
68,68 *(�""

��� ������ ;���4#"
��!5 <����##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4!�	�5

�		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:-���

���'  ��//

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��//�

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 ���/

��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 2"3 �		�
��� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4�

��5 �		#�"	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. �/0 "���

���' 68,68 ���/�

��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

,:�--�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 @/

���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!"��5 �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:5�5�

���' 68,68 (�-

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#�	5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

,:5-"�

���'  ��//

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��//�

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 ���/ 
68,68 ���/�

��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		#�"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:5-��

���'  (�-

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�5

Volvo — Loader – Continued

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (�-

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

,:5-�4(�
��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��#	�""5 �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	�"!5 �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

,:5--�

���'  (�-

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (�-

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���' 68,68 (�3

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

,:5�"�

���'  ��//

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��//�

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 ���/ 
68,68 ���/�

��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		#�"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:5���

���'  (�-

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

���' 68,68 (�-

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"!�!5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

,:5��4(�
��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	�""5 �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	�"!5 �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

,:5�-�

���'  (�-

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (�- 
68,68 (�3

��� ��������4��#	!��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$����4��#	!!�5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�"
"#5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

,:��"�

���'  (3"

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 68,68 (3"

��� ��������4��#	�""5 �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!!��!#��5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	�"!5 �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:����

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�#(3"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (5"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Loader – Continued

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:��3�

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�#(3"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (5"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,:��5�

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�#(3"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (3"�

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4�	#�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (5"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�2

Volvo — Loader – Continued

��� ��������4�
"""�5 ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"!	�	5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4���##	5 ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��##!�	5 �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

:7�5�/�
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

@53��

���' 68,68 (�2� 
68,68 (3"�

���� ��������� ��������4�
��!5 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4!�	�5

�		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!"	�#5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

@�3��

���' 68,68 (2"�

��� ��������4
!
"�5 �!!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!
	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������4!�	�5

�		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���I�
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

647�/�"�

���'  (2"

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B

1	�����

/3""�

���' 68,68

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4�
"#5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""�

���'  *(�""�

��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  *(�""�

��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4��"
!
	5 �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""��
��� �����6 7��������.��4���!���5 �	
	�#�� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��#	��#�5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Volvo — Scraper – Continued

��� ��$����4��#	���	5 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 ��������4�##!
"
"5 �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��	"!�5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4�"�
���5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!!��!

!�5 �!�!�� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4��#��"
5 �		�"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

6
�B

*���������
�

>�2""�!6*�-"�%&9 1>�2""�!6*�-��%&
���� ������� ����4!""#5 �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6
�B
 ��
4�� *�	D

��"�5<5�

���' 68,68 *(�--

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 9���������� ����#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���6 9���������� ����#�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
,����*��6 �������� �	"#��#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��1

%�������& �������6 @�����8� �!

"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,��� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�����
*��	�
�

�*-�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		"��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�9 �*3�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�G�
:��	 ��������

.�//9 .--9 .-59 .�5�
���� ��������� ��������4����5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � 

.�G�
*��	�
�

�-�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�//�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�29 --�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-39 -�9 �"9 �5�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����� E 1����I
;����

�����

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Warner & Swasey — Crane – Continued

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-3�

���'  
;)::A=1

��� ,����*��� �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!
	��5 �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( //"

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 5$2�=

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���3�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 5$2�=

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( /��

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����� E 1����I
(
M��

/""�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, :5/5/

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4		�
�!�5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4		����#5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 

433"�

���' ;)::A=1 6��$�2" 
;)::A=1 6��$�2�

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������4		��	�#5 �		�	��� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4		�
"!5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Warner & Swasey — Dozer – Continued

���� ��������� �.&1� �		�		"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�D��G�
�� ��������

����(7�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�(�0(,�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��,0�7�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"(,;�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�,�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3(,;�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�7�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��2�(,;0(,;10(,;1:�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�.�7(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(70 (7��
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����2�(0(19 �70�+�
���� ��������� ���� �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?;7�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6,�>(�9 6,�>8��
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

<�49 +�4�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�I��
;����

-"�

���' 4�>;),�1 ?<( 
.�)7�14� 5�+ ��33 8�
.�)7�14� 5�+ ��33 8�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�

���' .�)7�14� 5�+ ��33 8�
.�)7�14� 5�+ ��33 8�

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(��

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-��

���' 784,�> 7��

��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(3-

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Wayne — Crane – Continued

53��
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� ��������4�
#	"5 �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�$/��

��� �����6 ?������ �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3��

���' @�>7A=1 � ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5 ;L,

��� �������� �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����
��� �������� �!

��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
��� �������� �!�#!	#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.���G��G���
�� ��������

�-4��

���' �8>( 3"""

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 3�-�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-4(�

���' �8>( -2"�� 
�8>( -2�-�

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 3"""

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--4�

���' �8>( 3�"�

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--4��
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--4(�

���' �8>( -3�-�

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�

���' �8>( -3�-�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/5��
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

/54�

���' �8>( 3�"�

%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Weatherhill — Ag Equipment – Continued

�-��
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

�-4�
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-4��
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 3�"�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-4(�

���' �8>( -2"/� 
�8>( -2�/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�<��
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"03"#-�

���' �8>( -2"��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5���0(�

���' �8>( -2"/� 
�8>( -2�/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5-��

���' ,�L,�=( �""#�"�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

550 55��

���' ,�L,�=( 3�"

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�L,�=( 5""

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Weatherhill — Ag Equipment – Continued

;/�

���' �8>( -3�-�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4�*A@�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,3"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( -2"��

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,3"#-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5��
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5�9 ,5���

���' �8>( -2"/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5���

���' �8>( -2�/�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>( 3�"�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5��9 ,5�(�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5-��
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�L,�=($(�� �"�

��� �������� �!#"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!	�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,5-��!1�>A�1AA%&
��� �����6 ?������ �!�"#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,55�
��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�L,�=($(�� 5""

��� �������6 ������� �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,55��
��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�L,�=($(�� 5�"

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�5�
��� �����6 ?������ �!�"#�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Weatherhill — Ag Equipment – Continued

���' ,�L,�=($(�� )�3�"

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1-�

���' @�>7A=1 /F�3-

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1/�

���' �8>( -3�-�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.���G��G���
,
����

(>A6���-4(�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.���G��G���
1G
B��

�<��,5��
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

.�����
�� ��������

��"��

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3"�1#+*��9 �-3"#+*��

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"��

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""�

���' (�)*+ �-,��"

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""�

���' (�)*+ �/#�,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""#+*�/�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33��

���' (�)*+ �/#�,��-

��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

53��
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Weller — Ag Equipment – Continued

2""�

���' (�)*+ �/#�,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23��

���' (�)*+ �/#�,��-

��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�����
:��	 ��������

.6.��"��

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.�-3"#+*��
���� ��������� ��������4!!#
�#5 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!#�	5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.�-3"#+*��!��52�8�%&9 .6.�-3"1#+*��
���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.�-3"1#+*��

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.�-3"1#+*��!*
���55%&
���� ��������� ��������4!!#
�#5 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!#�	5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.�5"��

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6./""�

���' (�)*+ �-,��"

���� ��������� ��������4!!�"!�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 

.6.3""�

���' (�)*+ �/,��- 
(�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.3""#+*/�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.6.2""9 +*/�

���' (�)*+ �/,��- 
(�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� ��������4!!�"�
5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!!��"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����� .� *��	
�� ��������

��""�!"�#�-$%&

���' :�>;�(�1 /5��

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		��#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/""�!"�#"�$%&9 �3""�!"�#"�$%&9 �2""�!"�#"�$%&

���' :�>;�(�1 �"�,�

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�"

Werner Wf Trac — Ag Equipment – Continued

��� ��$���� ��#��
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�!"�#�-$%&

���' :�>;�(�1 /5��

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		��#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����G����
�� ��������

�-9 59 �9 @�
�����
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��������
*��	�
�

.//39 ./�-�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�35�

���' :.:

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.,��3�9 .,---9 .,--2�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.,/�",�

���' :.:

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.,��
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G��� 4
���
*��	�
�

�$�33�
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��54�

���' 8=�= �5 4@

��� �������� �	
��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-"4�

���' 8=�= -" 4@

��� �������� �	
��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;4�>��>��"9 ;4�>��>��-�
��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

;4�>��>�2�
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

;4�>��>���
��� �������� �	"#"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

;4�>��>���
��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

;8::�=(8���
��� �������� �	"#"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,�;*>8��-9 �*$���
��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

>�A(�>��-9 >�A(�>���
��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
;
�C���

�"��

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ����4"�!�!�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 784,�>

��� �������� �	
�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ����4"�!�!�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 784,�>

��� �������� �	
�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�)18=#*�;):1�4

��� ��������4
"��#5 �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���9 ��-�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ����4"�!�!�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�

���' ,�)18=#*�;):1�4

��� ��������4
"��#5 �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

��39 �/-9 �/2�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ����4"�!�!�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5��

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �--5

���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��"�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(-3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!"
!	!5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

/"����,�>�

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��

���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

//�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�����,�>�

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��

���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

/��"�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!"
!	!5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

/��5�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!"
!	!5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4;"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Combine – Continued

/3"���,�>�

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��

���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ����4"�!�!�5 �		!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�--�
���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�-29 �-�9 �-��

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$-�"9 �$-�-�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4!!"
!	!5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$-�/9 �$-�5�

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�/"�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(// -53;A

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/��

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

�/��1�>A�1�

���' ;4>L1,�> A=(// -53;A

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3-3�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3$-�2�

���' ;4>L1,�> /�� ��1

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�9!
"#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

3/-�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

3/3�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�-�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

White — Combine – Continued

3�3�

���' ;4>L1,�>

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

3�39 3$3�-�

���' ;4>L1,�> 5 ;L,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

3$3�-�

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�$/��

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

333�!1�>A�1%&

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�$/��

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

32"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �--5

���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ((-��

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �8-��

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�

���' 4�>;),�1

���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2/""�

���'  ��1

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

25""�

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

2�""�

���' ;4>L1,�> 6�

��� �������6 �������4"�!�#
�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""�

���'  ($/3�

���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�	""	�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> ��1

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2""�

���' @�>7A=1

��� �����6 ?������4�!!	��5 �!!	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4
!"�		���5 �!#"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
!"�		�!�5 �!!���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"��!���#�5

2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�	""	�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���'  ($/3�

���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�	""	�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;4>L1,�> ��1

���� +������� �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���' @�>7A=1

��� �����6 ?������4�!!	��5 �!!	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Combine – Continued

��� �������6 �������4
!"�		�#�5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
!"�		���5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"��!���#�5

2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�		!!�5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�	"��5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�����5 �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � 

�/-"�

���'  5�*�3F�

���� ������� ��&.������4
!"#�!#!�5 �		����� � � � � 
���� ������� ��&.������4
��
��5 �		����� � � � � � � 
����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

������ ����.�

����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
!��! ��6 @.���� ����.�

����/)���� ���� ��������4F�!!"!
5 �		���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"#�!���5 �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2""9 �2-"�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ������� ����4"	����5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�(9 �(�
���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�8,(�=��>>8.�
���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

@�/-�
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

1-��
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

1@�"�9 1@��"9 1@��-9 1@��39 1@�/29 1@�-"9 1@�-29 1@�-�9
1@�-�9 1@�/"9 1@�/�9 1@3-3�
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>�!���(%&
���� ��������� ,���4"!�
5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>��55(9 1)@�>��22(�
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

1)@�>����(9 1)@�>����(�
���� ��������� ,���4"!�
5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
�������
� 1��

(-"5$�9 (-"5�$�9 (-"5�$��
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
,��� ��� ������ *��	�
�

�-3�
��� �������� �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
,��� *�	D

�""�
��� ��������4##�
��5 �	"#"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"�!�#
�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�)18=#*�;):1�4

��� ��������4
"��#5 �	"#"
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%���.(����&

�-"�
��� ��������4##�
��5 �	"#"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"�!�#
�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

White — Lift Truck – Continued

/"�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"AA9 /"19 �"AA9 �3�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�
��� ��������4!��!#�
5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4�	�#5 �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

33�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

5"�
��� ��������4!��!#�
5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4�	�#5 �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

5"4�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

2"�
��� ��������4!��!#�
5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4�	�#5 �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�"9 �"�
��� ��������4##�
��5 �	"#"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"�!�#
�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

:�-"�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

:�2"�
��� ��������4##�
��5 �	"#"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4"�!�#
�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		

�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

:1��1�>A�19 :L-"�
��� �������� �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

:L�"�
��� ��������4!��!#�
5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�-

White — Lift Truck – Continued

��� �������6 �������4�	�#5 �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��##"
�5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4"��##"
�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
,
����

�""$�-3��
���� ��������� ��&.������4���#���5 �		�	��� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!������5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 

-""�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$���,�
���� ��������� ��&.������4���#���5 �		�	��� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!������5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 

-$5/�,�
���� ��������� ��������4#��!�5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4#�"��
5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4!��
���5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
@
��� )���

�53�9 �53��9 -"5��9 -"5;�9 -"5,�9 -"5:�9 -"5=�9 --"$�9
--"$���
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�$59 �-3�$59 3"�$59 3"�$5��
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-"5$�9 (-"5�$�9 (-"5�$��
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(-�/$���

���'  7�3�"3

���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(//5$�9 (//5$��9 (//5$�9 (//5�$��
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�-3�$5�
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�-3�$5��
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�-3�$5�
���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(3"�$5�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��

���'  (�-3$5 ;L;,�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

��-9 �5��

���' .A1;8=1A=

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4(3"�$5��
���� ������� ���� 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:--"��9 :--"����
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8�A,A�*���

���'  -"5:$�

���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Power Unit – Continued

���'  (-"5�$�

���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8�A,A�*���

���'  -"5:$�

���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5�$�

���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8�A,$*8.��"�

���'  -"5:$�

���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5�$�

���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4#!���5 �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8$*>�;�

���'  -"5:$�

%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5�$�

���� ��������� ��&.������ 2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:1��

���'  >6�"3

��� ��������4!��!���5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:1��

���' �8>( 6�

���� ��������� ��������4#
���5 �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � � 
���� +�������4�!@E�!		�5 �		��!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
1���I��

)-3�:A1*�

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
*��	�
�

�"��

���' 784,�>

��� �������� �	
�

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3"�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ����4��!"���5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

���� ������� ����4!	���	�5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3"�9 �-3"(�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-339 �-539 �-2"9 �/339 �/539 �/2"�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	���	��5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!	��	��5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

��53�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33"�
��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4!��
���5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�333�
��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4!��
���5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5""�
��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!�	"
��5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!		!#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�53"�
��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4!�	"
��5 �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�533�

���'  -�/(

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!		!#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!��5 �		!"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�23"�

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!��5 �		!"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�233�

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��$����4
�
��
���5 �!!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!��5 �		!"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""��

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!		!#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

���� ������� ,���4!��
���5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""��
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

��-�3�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�/

White — Tractor – Continued

��3"�

���'  ��18,A=�

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	"
��5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3"(�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!	#���5 �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�	"
��5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��33�

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=�

��� �������6 �������4!	��!
�5 �!
!
	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!��5 �		!"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��2"�

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��$����4
�
��
���5 �!!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

��� ��$����4
�
��
���5 �!!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

��""9 ��3"�
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4���!����5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!�	"	��5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!�	

!��5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � 

��3"*�
��� �������6 �������4!	��!"�5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

��33�
��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

-"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-"3"�
��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4
�
��
!	5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4
�
��
!	�5 �		
#	�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$�"3�

���'  /3� *)>�8 (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#"�� �������

��� ��$����4"����"�#�5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
!"�	""	�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$��"�

���'  /3� ;A(

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

-$��3�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$�-3�
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$�/3�
���� ,.8 ��������4!#�#5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 2"3 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � 

-$�3"�
��� ��������4
�
!�"
�"5 �!	##	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4
�
��
!	5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4
�
��
!	�5 �		
#	�� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$�33�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  �2� (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 ��������4!#�#5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-$��"�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

���� ,.8 �������� �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

-���2�
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

--33�
��� ��$����4
�
���"�5 �!"
"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��#���5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-/22��
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$3"�
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-35""�
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$5"�
���� ������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$53�
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

White — Tractor – Continued

-533�
��� ��������4"�����
!�5 �!!�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$2"�
���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-$2��
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$�3�

���'  /3� ;A( 
 /3� (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#"�� �������

��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�3--�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$���

���'  /3� ;A( 
 /3� (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#"�� �������

��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"(�

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��
	��5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/�"2��

���'  /3� ;A(

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#"�� �������

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  /3� (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#"�� �������

��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/-�2��

���'  /3� ;A( 
 /3� (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4
�
���
	"5 �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4!��#�5 �!!

�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#"�� �������



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

White — Tractor – Continued

��� ��$����4
�
��"!
5 �!"�#
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!
"�� �������

���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

//3�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/3,�
���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

��1*�>�

���'  -"5,$�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��1*�>�1)@�>�

���'  -"5,$�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��1*�>�1)@�>9 �""�

���'  (-"5$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���'  A"5,$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�"(�

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��
	��5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�$��3�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�$�3"�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�$�33�
���� ,.8 �������� �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
�#!�	5 2"3 �		��!�� � � � � � � � � 

�$�23�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

��� ��$����4
�
���"�5 �!"
"
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ,.8 �������� �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!)#

5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 2"3 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4�0		��5 2"3 �				��� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$��"�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

���� ������� ��������4!9��!!5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�$-�"�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�

���� ,.8 �������� �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

���� ������� ��������4!)#

5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ����4���"��5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�0		��5 2"3 �				��� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$--3�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�>

���� ������� ��������4!)#

5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!9��!�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$-2"�
���� ,.8 ��������4!����5 �		�#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�$2�$�29 �$2�,,�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�1*�>�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

3"(�

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��
	��5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�,

���� ��������� ,���4-�!!

5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

33"�

���' 4�>;),�1 ((���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �8$���

���� ��������� ,���4�		
#�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � 

33"(9 33�(�
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

35"�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"( ��3� 8�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"( *
 ��32

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

35"�!*8$��32%&

���' @�>7A=1 �F-2"(

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

32"�1)@�>�

���' 4�>;),�1 ((-��

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

55"�
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��
	��5 �		
"!� � � � � 

55"(�
���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

2"39 2"59 2"2�

���'  3"�$5 ��1

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

2"2�

���'  7"�$5 (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

2"��

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

2"�9 2"��

���'  3"�$5 ��1

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

22"(�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 

22(�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���

���' .A1;8=1A=

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"(�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 

��(�
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

����

���' .A1;8=1A= 6��"

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		��5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4���!����5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		���5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�:�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4���!����5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		���5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�:�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��(�

���'  5 ;L, (�����

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		��5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �: (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4���!����5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		���5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��(�!(A�1�,%&

���'  5 ;L,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		��5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*$�5""�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

��*$��""�

���'  3"� (A�1�,

��� ��$����4
�
��
���5 �!!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�3

White — Tractor – Continued

���� ��������� ��������4!��"#
"5 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

��$59 ��$54�
���� ��������� ,���4����"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!		!#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��9 ���9 ��49 ���

���'  (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

�A��:8�!@8.�>�@�;7%&
���� ��������� ����4!��!	"	5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!��!�#5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � 

�A��:8��""�

���'  -"5,$�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5
2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�A��:8�3""�

���'  -"5,$�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (-"5$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�A��:8�5""�

���'  ��18,A=�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�A��:8�5""�!@8.�>�@�;7%&9
�A��:8�5""�@8.�>�@�;7�!@8.�>�@�;7%&9
�A��:8�@8.�>�@�7�!@8.�>�@�;7%&
���� ��������� ����4!��!	"	5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!��!�#5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � 

;�
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4��#���5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!		!#�5 �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"""�

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ��������� ����4!��
�"5 �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
����.���

���'  ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��"""�6A1*��

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  3"�$5 ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

White — Tractor – Continued

��"3"�

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  ,@ ��1

%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��/3"�

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4"�"���#�
5 �		"�	� � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���'  ,@ ��1

%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��/33�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"�"���#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
�
!!���	5 �			#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

�5�

���'  //5�$�

���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�52"�

���'  //5�$�

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"��
��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

�2"3�

���'  ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�$2"3�

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"5�

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

�2"2�

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3"�$5 ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

�2"��

���'  3"�$5 (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  3"�$5 ,@ ��1

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

�2"��

���'  3"�$5 ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

��""�

���'  �-3 ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�
"5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

���'  ($�3�$5

���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�
"5 �		�!
#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

���� ��������� ����4!��
�"5 �		!"�� � � � � � � � � � � 
�.��

��3"�

���'  �3� (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

��33�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

���� ��������� ��������4
�
!!��	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�"��"	5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

���

���'  (�-3$5 ;L;,�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��(�

���'  (�-3$5 ;L;,�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

��,@�

���'  (�-3$5 ;L;,�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"�!
5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4
�
�""!!5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�5

White — Tractor – Continued

�*�9 �*��
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

�6��

���'  ��18,A=� 8> (A�1�,

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

4�-�
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

4�-3�
���� ��������� ,���4��"�!�5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

?�*�1*�>�/�
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
	�		

5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

?�*�1*�>�1�>A�1�

���'  (A�1�, ��5"$2�

���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  ��18,A=� ��5"$2�

���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 2"3 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � 

72"�
���� ��������� ,���4-	�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7*�
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
	�		

5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,)�:�*A;�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:3�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

:3"��

���'  //5$�

���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 

���'  (//5$�

���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

:5"-�

���'  //5$� (A�1�,

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  //5$� ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 

:5"��

���'  //5$� (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��������4!	�!�	5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

:$5"��

���'  //5$� ,@ ��1

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	"�5 �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � 

:$52"�

���'  ,@ ��1

��� ��������4!��!#	!5 �	"#�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��"#
"5 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � 

::5""�
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5

2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

:8*>�;�;>�.,�>�*>�;*8>�
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!��!	"	5 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

:*�
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4
	�		

5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

=�
���� ��������� ,���4!��""�	5 �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

8;�-(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. !�	

8;�-��
���� ��������� ,���4!����"5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

8;$���

���' 4�>;),�1 �8�/"

���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�$/(�!��3��8�%&
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�$/��
���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�5�

���' 4�>;),�1 ((�/"

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 �8�/"

���� ��������� ,���4�	
5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�5/��
���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�(�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;���
���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�5(�
���� ��������� ����4#����!5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8;�(�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!���!�5 �		���"� � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���(��((�.�

���� ������� ,���4�"#�		5 �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8,�23�

���' ;)::A=1

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>*�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

1�
���� ��������� ,���4!��""�	5 �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 

White — Tractor – Continued

��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

1@�5�9 1)@�>����
���� ��������� ����4##		�!5 �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>�22(�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

1)@�>���(�
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

1)@�>���(�

���'  5 ;L, (�����

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		��5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �: (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4���!����5 �		
"!� � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1�4!	"#���5 �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		���5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>���(��(A�1�,�

���'  5 ;L,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4��		��5 �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>�?�*1*�>�

���'  ��18,A=� 8> (A�1�,

���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!�9!
"#5 �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

)�
���� ��������� ,���4!��""�	5 �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

)/"-�

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���'  ,@ ��1

��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#"�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

)�9 ):�

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

)=A*>�;�
���� ��������� ,���4!��""�	5 �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � 

)=A*>�;*8>�

���'  -"5�$�

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5
2"3 �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  -"5=$�

���� ������� ����4!��!�
�
5 �		�	#�� � � � � � � � � � � 

)*�

���'  (A�1�,

��� �������6 �������4!��"	5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 �������4!��"##!5 �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!��!�!5 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������4!��"!��5 �		
"!� � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-�2

White — Tractor – Continued

)*A9 )*A,�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

)*A,�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$�-**�

��� �������� 2"3 �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)*1�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ��������� ��&.������4!��

5 �		
"!� � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$�-**�

��� �������� 2"3 �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.#�,*A*)(��;8:@�=1�*8>9

.#8��,*A*)(��;8:@�=1�*8>�

���'  (A�1�,

���� ,.8 ��������4"����#�
5 �		!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4!	������5 �		"�	� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4!��
�"#�5 �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
	D
�� ��������

�"";�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-";�

���' �8>( -2�3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"��

���' �8>( -2"��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3">�

���' �8>( -2"��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�*�(
�����""�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
	D
;����

�"3;�

���' �8>(

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
	D
�J	�B��
�

�"3�

���' �8>(

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Whitlock — Excavator – Continued

��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"39 -"319 /"3�

���' �8>( -3�/� 
�8>( -3���

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"��

���' �8>(

��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/2"�

���' �8>(

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3�

���' �8>( -3�/� 
�8>( -3���

��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"3�

���' �8>(

��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

32"�

���' �8>(

��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!

��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"3�
��� �������� ���!		�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �!���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
	D
,
����

2�*�(8(����""9 �"";�

���' @�>7A=1 5F/3�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-";9 �-"��

���' �8>(

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"9 �3"�9 �3";�

���' ,�L,�=($(�� �"�

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��

���' ,�L,�=($(�� �63"3

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��";�

���' ,�L,�=($(�� 5�"

��� �������� �!#"�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Whitlock — Loader – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�
!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,�L,�=($(�� �63"3

��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.G���
	D
*���	G��

(A=7):�:�?8>9 :7AA9 :7A6�
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��G��
�� ��������

/""4�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��G��
1G
B��

/""4�
���� ��������� ��������4!!�"!�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � 

.�����
,
����

.$�"""�

���' .A1;8=1A= 64�(

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.>�=�,�>�

���' �8>( �2-�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		
"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����
���
�������
� 1��

(>$�""$���

���' �,,A1 ;4�,:�>1 ��""

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���.

(>$�3$4��

���' 4�>;),�1 (�2""

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>$-3$4��

���' 4�>;),�1 (-/""

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(>$�"$4��

���' 4�>;),�1 (/�""

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�>$-3$4��

���' 4�>;),�1 (-/""

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�>$�"$4�9 �>$3"$4��

���' 4�>;),�1 �/�""

%�������& ���������� �		��#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�>$5"$A�9 �>$23$A��

���' =�6A1*�> )6�"�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
!�	� ��



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

.�����
;
�	���� :�J��

�"�#�3�

���' �8>( -2"��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��&.������ �		�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�">�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��9 �->�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�->�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @?- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��=*>�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��>�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�?>�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�8=*>�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��>

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�8>�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Winget — Concrete Mixer – Continued

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-1�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/F3�*1�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,(�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/F3#�""*9 /F3*1(9 /#�3*�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/1��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/14(9 /14@�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/*9 /*��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#-34(9 �#-3*�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#/"9 �#/"*9 �#�"��

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#�"��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#�34(9 �#�3*9 ��,-3""9 �164(�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3#�3"*1;�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

31��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Winget — Concrete Mixer – Continued

314(�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3*1(9 5#�23*1(9 2@�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2@�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2*4#4�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2*4#,�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> ,>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> ,>-

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�-3�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (/-"�

���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;;-"�

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�/�9 ;4���

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 4>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;4���

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> >4/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;4�39 ;4�2�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 4>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> >4/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;45��

���' (�)*+ �5,��/

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�-��

Winget — Concrete Mixer – Continued

;7/��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 4>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> >4/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;7��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 4>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> >4/

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�����
:��	 ��������

-1��

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-1*�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/1�

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#�"�
��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#�3�

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��>

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�>

��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#3"�
��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#5"�
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> @?- 
,A1*�> @�**�> @?/

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�1�
��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Winget — Misc Equipment – Continued

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

31�
��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

31*�
��� �������� �	"#""!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' �8>�:�1*�> ��> 
,A1*�> @�**�> @4-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ,A1*�> @�**�> 1>� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1>- 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*� 
,A1*�> @�**�> 1*-

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.�����
>
����

��"""9 �3"""9 ��"""9 �3"""9 ��"""9 �3"""�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.������
>
�� �����G��

-5""1:�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /��-(;*�

���� ������� �������� �			#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*+2"""9 1��""";�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1��""";#A�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1��/""6;�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /-"�*

���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1���""6;9 1�-""6;�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /�"5(A*�

���� ������� �������� �			#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�--""6;�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> /��-(;*�

���� ������� �������� �			#"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Wirtgen — Road Finisher – Continued

1�/"";�

���' 4�*+ +2�"

���� ������� ���� �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1�3"";�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*>-""�

���' (�)*+ ��,-�"(

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.����
�� ��������

�""��0 �""�>(��
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-"0 �-"�>(��
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���-�
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;����
���� ��������� �������� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		!"#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;**;�
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.

�� E ;
������
*��	�
�

/"�;�

���' ;�*�>@A,,�> (//�

���� ������� �������� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/-"9 �3"�

���' ;)::A=1

��� �������� �!#!��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'(� )��* �!#!�
� �������

��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!��" �������

�..���� �������� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������&/-���(��((�.� ������ �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.
��G����
�
�� ��������

��3"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2� 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$2� *

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �56$2�#=

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/""

Worthington — Ag Equipment – Continued

/53�;�:�

���'  �"32 ;

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2� 
(�*>8A* (A�1�, �6$2� =

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 56$2�

���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.
��G����
�
;
������
�

�"3�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �--5

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�!��32�8�%&
��� ��������4��9"!�5 ��!	#
	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�>�;A@A;�,�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, �--5

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-3�>8*�>L�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, ���/

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�>;),�1 ((���

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3"�
��� �������� �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!#"�"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, ://"

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> );-""

���� ��������� �������� �		�"!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#"	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
�!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(��

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�
��� �������� �!#"��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, ��-2

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(���

���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 	�!�
	#��

���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 
	��� ��

-3"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, ��-2

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, �$3/

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(���

���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 	�!�
	#��

���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 
	��� ��

/�3�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, >5"-

���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Worthington — Compressor – Continued

���' ;)::A=1 =4;�

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, /$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		
"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(���

���� ��������� ,��� 2"3 �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 -.�"����

/53�

���' ;)::A=1 =4;�

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!��"5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, L��

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!��"5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5""�

���' ;)::A=1 =4--"

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 =4-3"

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�*>8A* (A�1�, 5$2�

���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �.&1� �		�	""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� 2"3 �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' =�6A1*�> )(-�

���� ��������� ,��� 2
3 �		�!#"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 	�!�"!��

�3�>8*�>L�

���' ;8=*A=�=*�, ���5-

���� ��������� ���� �		�"�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' ;)::A=1 =>*8$5

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��"��5 �		�!##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���.

���' ;)::A=1 =*/�"

��� ,����*���4"		�
5 �	"�!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!
#"�5 �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4!	����5 �		�!�	� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,���4"	#
#5 �		��	!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4!	#!
�5 �		�	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!��"��5 �		�!##� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���.

>8,,�A>��""�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4"�#"�"5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Worthington — Compressor – Continued

>8,,�A>��"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4�!��"5 �!!��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.
��G����
�
:
���

:8(�,���;4A���

���' �8>( ��33 8�

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8(�,���

���' �8>( ��3� 8�

���� ��������� ���� �		!��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L���
,��� *�	D

�F3$-*�

���' @�>7A=1 /F�3-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-$/*�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/F-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-"/,@�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/F3$3*�

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5 
@�>7A=1 �F-/5 ,@�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-��F-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/F3$3*��,@��

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;4�,,�=��>��-"�

���' @�>7A=1 �-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�����
�� ��������

���:��"�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""9 �-""�119 �-""1�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/""19 ��""1�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3.�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��""19 -��:�-"9 -�H:��39 -�H:�-"�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"�

Yanmar — Ag Equipment – Continued

-".�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-�"0-�"(�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��<9 -3>9 -5(�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-2��
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/��:�/"9 /�4:�/39 /�H:�/"9 /""�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"(�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��?4�0��?4*�0��?44*��
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�">�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

53"1�
��� �������6 ������� �!�"��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		"#��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�����
;
����	��
� ��������

;3">�

���' L�=:�> �*=�""*

��� ��$���� �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��"�

���' L�=:�> /*2-,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/3�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�5"��

���' L�=:�> �*�3,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.�"(.9 L�.--=(�

���' L�=:�> -4123,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.�">�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.�3>�

���' L�=:�> �*=�"",

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.33>�
��� ��$���� �!!""!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Yanmar — Construction Equipment – Continued

L*�-""11�
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& �������� �		�"""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*�53"1F�""�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�����
�J	�B��
�

�"-<�

���' L�=:�> /*=�2-,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"/�

���' L�=:�> /*=���,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3�

���' L�=:�> �*=��,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3<9 �"5�

���' L�=:�> �*=�-,

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��2�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-29 �/9 �/-9 �/29 �39 �3<�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�<-�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�$�"�

���'  /*2-,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��"$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��-""11�

���'  /*234,$�

��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��-"".�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��-�9 L��-�$-9 L��3�9 L��3�$-�
��� �������6 ������� �	"#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��5""�
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-"�

���'  /*��4$,*�

��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Yanmar — Excavator – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-"��
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�--�)�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-/��

���'  /*=2�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-��<�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-3�
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-3�9 L�-3�$�9 L�-3�$-�

���'  /*=2�,

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-3�.�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-3��
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-2��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�$-���

���'  /*=��,

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�$-��$�

���'  /*=��,

���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-��<�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�-��<$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/"�

���'  /*��4$,*�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/"��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���'  /*��4

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"-

Yanmar — Excavator – Continued

L�/"�$�9 L�/"�$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/3��

���'  /*��4,$�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/3�$�9 L�/3�$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�/3(<9 L��"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��"�9 L��"�$-9 L��"�.$-�

���'  �*=�2�*,$�

��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��3�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��3�9 L��3�$-9 L�3"�9 L�3"�$-9 L�33�<�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*��-""19 L*��-""14�
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*��/""1�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*���""1�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*�-�""1�

���'  �*�",*$�

���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*�$53"�

���'  /*2-,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L*�53";9 L*��""�
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�����
,
����

;�-.�
��� �������6 ������� �	"#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;-".�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;-3>�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Yanmar — Loader – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;-31�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"-39 *�"/"�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"/3�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�"�3�
���� ������� �������� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��-""�
��� �������� �	"�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���""�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��3�
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�--�
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-3�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�/"�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!
�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�/39 *�/5�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��3�
��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		��	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�5��

���' =A11�=

��� �������6 ������� �!#!�	"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �			!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�9 6�$�9 6-9 6-$�9 6/9 6/$��
��� �������6 ������� �	"#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�9 6�$��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!�!"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��.��
��� �������6 ������� �	"#�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L-".$-�
��� �������6 ������� ���	���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Yanmar — Loader – Continued

L-�.�9 L-�.�$��
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!�!"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L/".9 L/".$�9 L/".$-�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L/�.�9 L/�.�$��
��� ��$���� �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L��.�9 L��.�$��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.$�"(�

���'  -4123,

��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.�3(.9 L�.��(.9 L�.-"(.�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.-3(�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.-3>�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�.-5(�
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�./"(�
��� �������6 ������� �!"!"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������6 ������� �!�#!!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�./"(.9 L�./3.��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �	�"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �				""� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L�����
*��	�
�

/*�",��
��� �������6 ������� �!#"�	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!"��	�
	!!�5 �				""� � � � � � � � � 

L:�/3(9 L:��39 L:��3(9 L:-�"9 L:-�"(9 L://"�
%�������& �������� �		!		!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4!"��	�
	!!�5 �				""� � � � � � � � � 

L�C

�� ��������

/��"9 /����
��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L����
�J	�B��
�

:(�-"�

���' 78��,;8

��� �������6 �������4
��
��#�!5 �!#!��	� � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"/

Yutani — Excavator – Continued

���� ������� ��������4B?�!#"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B?�!�#
#5 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B?�!�#

5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � 

:(��"�

���' 78��,;8

��� ��������4"�#��"��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$����4
��
�#�"��5 �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:(��",;�
���� ������� ��������4B?�!#"
5 �		����� � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ,���4B?�!�#
#5 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � 

:(��"�

���' 78��,;8

��� ��������4"�#��"��5 �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"���E!#5 �		!"!�� � � � � � � � � � 

:(-""�

���' 78��,;8

��� ��������4"��'"�"�"5 9#��!�
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:(-"",;�
%�������& ����������4"���E!#5 �		!"!�� � � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

���� ������� ,���4B?�!�#
#5 �		�"�"� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B?�#�	
�5 �		���� � � � � � � � � � � 

:(-�"�

���' 78��,;8

��� ��������4
!!
�!���5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ��������4"��'!�!�"5 �		��	� � � � � � � � � 

:(/""�

���' 78��,;8

��� ��������4
!!
�!���5 �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:(/"",;�
%�������& ����������4"���E!#5 2"3 �		!"!�� � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

%�������& ��������4"��'!�!�"5 �		��	� � � � � � � � � 

:(�"",;�
��� ��������4"��'!�!�
5 �!
�
	
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4"��E!#5 2"3 �		!"!�� � � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

:(�3",;�
%�������& ����������4"���E!#5 2"3 �		!"!�� � � � � � � � 

9����� ����

+���
��
;
����	��
� ��������

+-���

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+-�5�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,��

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,5�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zandona — Construction Equipment – Continued

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+:�/�

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+:�3�

���' (�)*+ �3,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+>-5�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+���
��
*��	�
�

/34@9 3"4@�

���' @�>7A=1

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!#
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������
�� ��������

�""�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"��!"�#��$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�";�!"�#�3$%&

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�!"�#�/$"5#��%&

���' (�)*+ �/:�""�

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �	�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-��!"�#��$�-#�5%&

���' @�>7A=1 * �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-;�!"�#�3$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 �""�F� *

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��!"�#�-$�-#�2%&9 ��!"�#��$%&

���' @�>7A=1 �"�F--

���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���!$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 3"�F-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zeppelin — Ag Equipment – Continued

33�!"�#�2$%&

���' @�>7A=1 2"�F/"

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5�!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 ( /F�3-F�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5���!"�#��$�-#�2%&

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"�!"�#��$%&

���' @�>7A=1 2"�F/"

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5��!"�#��$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 * 3"�F-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5��!"�#�/$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 * /F�3-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��!"�#23$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�!"�#��$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���!"�#��$�-#��%&

���' @�>7A=1 * /F�3-F�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�""��!"�#�5$%&

���' :�>;�(�1 /5��

���� ��������� �������� �		��#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�/"��!"�#�5$%&

���' :�>;�(�1 /55�

���� ��������� �������� �		��#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+/"��!"�#�5$%&9 +�"��!"�#�5$%&

���' (�)*+ �-:�"���

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�-��!"�#�5$%&

���' (�)*+ �/:�"���

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+3"��!"�#�3$%&

���' (�)*+ ��,�"���

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+3";�!"�#�5$%&

���' (�)*+ �/:�"���

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+2"��!"�#�5$%&

���' (�)*+ ���,�"���

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+7/-��!"�#��$%&

���' @�>7A=1 �"�F--

��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"�

Zeppelin — Ag Equipment – Continued

+7���!"�#�/$%&

���' 4�*+ /:�"

��� �������� ��#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������
;
����	��
� ��������

+-���

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+-�5�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,��

���' @�>7A=1 �F�"�

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,5�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 (/F�3-

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' @�>7A=1 �F-/5

���� ��������� �������� �		"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		���
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+:�/�

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+:�3�

���' (�)*+ �3,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+>-5�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+��
�
*��	�
�

�"-�3�

���'  +�""-

��� �������6 ������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"3-"�!"�#��$%&9 �"3�"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +�/"�*

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"��9 /"��9 /"�3�
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

//-"�!"�#�-$%&9 //�"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +3-"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zetor — Tractor – Continued

�"���
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/-"�!"�#�-$%&9 �/�"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +5-"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"4@�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/-"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +2-"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/-��!"�#""$%&

���'  +2-"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/�"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +2-"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3/���!"�#""$%&

���'  +2-"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

334@�
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/-"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +22"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/-��!"�#""$%&

���'  +22"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/�"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +22"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5/���!"�#""$%&

���'  +22"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2/-"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +22"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2/-��!"�#""$%&

���'  +2/"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2/�"�!"�#�-$%&

���'  +22"�

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2/���!"�#""$%&

���'  +2/"-

���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23-"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +2�"�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

23�"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +2�"�

���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +�-"�*

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3�"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +�-"�*

���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3-"�!"�#��$%&9 �3�"�!"�#��$%&

���'  +�""�*

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zetor — Tractor – Continued

��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

1)@�>�33"�
���� ��������� �������� 2"3 �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)>�A�
���� ��������� ���� �		�
	�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

)>�AAA�
��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������I��
�� ��������

�"""�

���' (�)*+

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�#	�	#5 �!#!��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. �/0 !����	��	!��
�

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4�!�	�	��5 �!#!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�/0 !����	��	!��
! ��

��� ��$����4�!�	�	�5 �!!��#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�/0 !����	��	!��
! ��

��� ��$����4�#	�	�5 �!!�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-. �/0 !����	��	!��
�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��-(

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
"#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""��

���' (�)*+ ��,��/

��� �������� ���#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-""9 �3""�

���' (�)*+ �5,3��

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�2""�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 /3-�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� ���!	!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"0-"$1�
��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"3

Zettelmeyer — Ag Equipment – Continued

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"""�!$�-#52%&

���' (�)*+ ��,2��

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-"""0-""��

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 /3-�

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-""-�

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�0 5�*�3F�

��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' ;)::A=1 5�*�3F�

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3�
��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-3$1�
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"�
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���#�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""�

���' 4�*+ +2��4

��� �������� �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���#���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"""�
��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"""��0 /"""����

���' (�)*+

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""�0/""��17�

���' :�>;�(�1 �--

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/

��� �������� �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/""-�

���' ;)::A=1 5;*�F/�F/

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/"-�!"2#�/$%&

���' (�)*+ ��:�""�

���� ������� ���� �	�"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Ag Equipment – Continued

/"$1�
��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"""0�""��

���' (�)*+ ��,��/�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 /3-�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 �"-

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""��

���' :�>;�(�1 �"-

���� ��������� �������� �		��#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�0�"���0�"��.��

���' (�)*+ �-,3��

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�0�"��.��

���' 4�*+

��� �������� �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-�

���' (�)*+ �/,�"��

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

305�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""�

���' (�)*+ �-,���

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""03"��

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ���������� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� �������� ���!	�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"�0 3"���

���' 4�*+ /,/"1

��� �������� �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Ag Equipment – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3"-�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"��

���' 4�*+ /,/";

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

5"-05"-�1,�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��*

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2"-�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

��� �������� �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� ���#�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ��#��
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�""�

���' (�)*+

��� �������� �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& �������� �		�""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"���

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

��� �������� �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"-0�"-�A#1A�!"�#�-$%&

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�1$��

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������I��
(�� *�	D

+(/"""�9 +(/"""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4��"!��
��!5 �		�"�� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

+(/""�17�

���' :�>;�(�1 8:�--

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"5

+�������I��
,
����

�3�
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
��#""�!5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4B�#""5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�5�
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ����4B�#""5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
��#""�!5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

�)>8@�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4C!%�!!�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4�!%�!"
5 �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

�3""�
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4;�"�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

7,-"�
��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

7,-"1�
��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

7,-3�
��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

7,-31�
��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

7,/"�
��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

7,/"1�
��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

,�"""�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-(

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-. !�


Zettelmeyer — Loader – Continued

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4;�"�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��!��"�
�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

,�-""�

���' (�)*+ �5,3��

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
-. !��

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. !��

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�3""�

���' (�)*+ �5,3��

���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�#!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. !��

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ,��� �		�!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-. !��

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,-"""�

���' (�)*+ ��,2��

���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4;�"�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��������

%�������& ����������4��!��"�
�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � 
�.:�� ��������

���� ��������� ����4B�#""5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ����4��
��#""�!5 �		�
��� � � � � � � � � 

,3""�
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��!��"�
�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

,3"��
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4��!��"�
�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � 

�.:�� ��������

%�������& ����������4;�"�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��������

,�""�
��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
%�������& ����������4;�"�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��

%�������& ����������4��!��"�
�
5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � 
�.:�� ��������

���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+

���� ������� ��������4C!%�!!�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4�!%�!"
5 �		"#!�� � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*�"""�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Loader – Continued

���� ������� ��������4C!%�!!�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

.(/"""�

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(/"""�
��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

���� ������� �������� �		
���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+(/""��
��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:�--

���� ��������� �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�3""�

���' (�)*+ �-,���

��� ��������4	��#�#�5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��	��#�#��5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"""�
��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!�## �������

��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
'(� )��* �!#!�#� �������

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�""��

���' (�)*+ ��,��/

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

+,�2""�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��"!	���5 �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:/3-�

��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		�!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ����������4��"!	���5 �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � 

%�������& ���������� �!�!#!
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,��"��

���' ;)::A=1 5�*3F�

���� ������� ��&.������ �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� �������� �		!
"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����/)���� ���� �������� �		�"�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ���� �		#!	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4��"!
"!��!5 �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"2

Zettelmeyer — Loader – Continued

+,-"""�

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� ��������4"!""���5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
"!��!5 �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:/3-�

��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4"!""���5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,-""��

���' (�)*+ ��5,��/

��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
"!��!5 �		!!�"� � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��/

��� ��������4"!""���5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	���5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:/3-�

��� ��������4��"!""����5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,/""�

���' 4�*+ +2��4

��� ��������4��"!

""��5 �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
#""��5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,/""�:),*A�+�*�

���' 4�*+ +2��4

��� �������� �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"
#""�5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,/""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� ��������4��""!"��5 �!#!!
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4��"!��
��!5 �		�"�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,/""�1�

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4)�"5 �		�
!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,/"-�

���' (�)*+ ��:�""�

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"""�

���' (�)*+ ��,��/

��� ��������4"��#"��5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ ��,��/�

��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:/3-�

���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:�"-

��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		�!"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�""��
��� ��������4"!"!"��5 �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Loader – Continued

���' (�)*+ ��,��/�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��"��#"��
5 �!#!�##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:/3-�

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		��"	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' :�>;�(�1 8:�"-

��� �������� �!��!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
!	!�#5 �		�!"�� � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

���� ������� ��������4��"!��
��!5 �		�"�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"��

���' (�)*+ �-,3��

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�*+ +2�"

��� ��������4��"!

""��5 �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
#""��5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"�1.�

���' 4�*+ +2�"

���� ������� ����4"!
#""�5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"�.��

���' (�)*+ �-,3��

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���' 4�*+ +2�"

��� ��������4��"!

""��5 �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4"!
#""�5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
#""��5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"-�

���' (�)*+ �/,�"��

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,3""�

���' (�)*+ �-,���

��� ��������4	��#�#�5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	��#�#��5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		""��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,3""���

���' (�)*+ ��",��/�

���� ������� ��������4��"!��
��!5 �		�"�� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,3"���

���' 4�*+ /,/"+

��� ��������4��"!

""��5 �!#!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4��"!
#""��5 �		!"�!� � � � � � � � � � 

+,3"-�

���' (�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,5"���

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Loader – Continued

+,5"�1�

���' 4�*+ /,/";

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

+,5"-9 +,5"-+,�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��*

���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,2"-�

���' (�)*+ ���,�"��

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"��

���' (�)*+ ��,��-

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"���

���' (�)*+ ��,�"��

���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �		�	##� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,�"-�

���' (�)*+ ���:�"�-�

���� ������� �������� �		�
�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ���� �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������I��
>
����

�@���
��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 

�)>8@�1�

���' (�)*+ �/,��-

��� ��������4	��#�#�5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4��	��#�#��5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

�)>8@�1��
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

:�"9 :5�
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 

:��
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

:*9 1�"�
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 

1�-�
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

6�/�
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�:$��
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

O
ff

–R
o

ad

�/"�

Zettelmeyer — Roller – Continued

���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 

6�:$7�
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

6�:$1�
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 

6�1$�9 6�1$7�

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	
�	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6�1$1�
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 

���' (�)*+ �5,��-

���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4����	����#5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � 

���� ������� ����4B'	
�	5 �		
��!� � � � � � � � � � � � 

6,���
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 

���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Roller – Continued

6*-�
���� ��������� ��������4��"!
#"���5 �		���� � � � � � 
���� ��������� �������� �		���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6*�:9 6*2:�
���� ��������� ��������4��E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ��������4E"	�5 �		��!� � � � � � � � � � 

6*,�
��� ��������4��	��#�#��5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4	��#�#�5 �!��!
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6*:�
���� ������� ��������4����	
	�"5 �		�
�	� � � � � � � 
���� ������� �������� �			��	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6*19 6*1$��
��� ��������4��"�!
	��5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��������4"�!
	�5 �!#!�#�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� ����	"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4����	
#��!5 �		
���� � � � � � � 
���� ������� ��������4B'	
#�5 �		
���� � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4����	�!"�
5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � 
���� ������� ����4B'	�!"�5 �		��!#� � � � � � � � � � � 

+�������I��
*��	�
�

�:-���
��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Zettelmeyer — Rractor – Continued

�:-�:�
��� �������6 ������� �!#"��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:--�
���� ��������� ��&.������ �		�	��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���� �		�!
"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:-3��
��� �������� �!#!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�:/39 �:�"�
��� �������� �!#!�
�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
��� ��$���� �!!��
!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�9 +-�

���' (�)*+

���� ��������� ��������4)!%�!!	5 �		��!� � � � � � � � 

+�
�� ��������

�/"�!/#�#3#5.��/"%&9 �5"�!/#�#3#5.��5"%&9
��"�!/#�#3#5.���"%&9 -�"�!/#�#3#5.�-�"%&
%�������& �������� �		��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/-""�
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3""�!�#3#5�4@3""%&9 3"-�;�!�#3#5�4@3"-;%&9
33-�;�!�#3#5�4@33-;%&9 3�"�!�#3#5�4@3�"%&9
3�-�;�!�#3#5�4@3�-;%&9 5""�!�#3#5�4@5""%&9
5"-�;�!�#3#5�4@5"-;%&
%�������& ���������� ��"�	� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�!"/#��$%&
%�������& �������� �		�!�#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

��������	 �
���
�	��

������� �����

������ �����

���
�����
�
	 �����

��� ��	���	��� ��	� �����
� ���	��� �� ��	�� ��
������� �
���
�	���� ����� ��
 �� ���������� ����
����� ��	
���� 
�� ������ ����� ��	
��� ���� 
�����
����

�
�� �����

!��	� 	���

���!"#$%# &'"(�)' �%&#"*)#�!%&

�� ������ 
���� 	�� ����	 ���	� �� 
��� �������� ��� ���	 �
	�� 	�� ��"#�� 
$%�� ��

�	� ��� ��� ������� 
#���	����
	��� ����� &�#�' ��	� 	�� �#� 
����� ���	�� �� 	��� 
�����
	��� ������
��� �#� ����� �
� �� ����� �� 	��
����(� ���� �� 	�� �
����
�� ��
 	�� 
�����������

)���� ��


)��+�
���

,��-

����������

����  �� ��	 
��� ��� �������
 �� ��	 
��� ��� �������

*��� +���,%� -!,! �../0-1� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����  �� ��� ���� ��� �������

!��� $
	���� ���
� �..-2-3� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*��� +���,%� !,! �..-.-1� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

	��
���

����  �� ��� ���� ��� �������

!��� #�,*��� �..-.-4� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*��� +���,%� !,! �..--./� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

�����
���

����

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%�+�&�0'$

'��(  %1 ��2 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 ��2 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7"'��$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -:8"�;�./ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*, -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 2004 – Continued

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"�,+6+�4'"$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

�,+%'"�:#$

'��(  %)<�)� -�*�+/ ��, -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�5� -�*1+/ ��, -%,&(%/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��3 -3*�+/ ��, -%,&(!/

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�)3 -)*�+/ ��, -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�)3 -)*�+/ ��, -6���� 
� &����� ���/ 
=-%,&( &/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��� -)*)+/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�5) -1*�+/ ��, -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

�3��0:$�0���,�$��6$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%�+�&�0'$�3��$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�%�+�&�0'$�3��$

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7"'��$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ �*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 2002 – Continued

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -�+! �8'+/ -%,&(3/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$�'",'�$7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -�+'. �8'+/ -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -�+'. �8'+/ -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -�+'. �8'+/ -%,&(4/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

'.7"'��$�3��0:$%�&$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*&"+, -./,0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7"'��$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -���������� ���/ 
=-%,&( 3/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 2001 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$�3��0:$�0���,�$��6$

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%
���	/ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -:8"�;�./ -%,&(,/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%
���	/ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%
���	/ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&��0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 2000 – Continued

'.7"'��$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -���������� ���/ 
=-%,&( 3/
 %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$�'",'�$7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"��9'"$

'��(  � �?+ 52 �*)+ �*,* -%,&()/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%'&!8"'$%�&$

'��(  %) ��2 �*�+ �*,* -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�555

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1999 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/
 %1 �*1+ -%,&(%/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,+%'"�:#$�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(!/
 %1 )*�+ -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*1+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1999 – Continued

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%'&!8"'$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1998 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ - :,'�'+/ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ - :,'�'+/ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ - :,'�'+/ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(;/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1998 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%'&!8"'$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$��"�%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+�, -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1997 – Continued

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7,

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1997 – Continued

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+!8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ !6, -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%'&!8"'$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&('/

���� ��������� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$-�$>0''+$$:",%'/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1996 – Continued

�@9$�'",'�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�@9$�'",'�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 ��3 -3*� +*/ �*,* -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�	&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 �53 -)*3 +*/ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $���������
)*&"+, -./,0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1996 – Continued

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 -3*� +*/ �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 -)*3 +*/ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� )��%�&0 ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 -)*3 +*/ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1996 – Continued

�553

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %)<�)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$�7%$

'��(  %) ��� -�*1 +*/ �*,* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!�0#'$

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* 
=->��� #�� 0�����D 7�	E���/ -%,&( 9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1995 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� -)*3 +*/ �*,* 
=->��� #�� 0�����D 7�	E���/ -%,&( 9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 -)*3+ */ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$�$�'",'�$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(0/
 %1 �3� )*3+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���3

Chevrolet 1994 – Continued

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1994 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$-�*7*%*/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �15 �,: -%,&(:/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$�7%$

'��(  %) �*1+ ��� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�$!#&$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1994 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�B�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7��$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���)

Chevrolet 1993 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1993 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$-�*7*%*/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �15 �,: -%,&(:/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ ��� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�$!#&$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1993 – Continued

�868"6�&$���$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: '.�* 0,�0 7'"� -%,&(4/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: 0,�0 7'"�#";* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$-�*7*%/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �15 �,: -%,&(:/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$-�*7*%*/C

'��(  %) �*1+ ��� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���2

Chevrolet 1992 – Continued

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1992 – Continued

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1992 – Continued

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: '.�* 0,�0 7'"� -%,&(4/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: 0,�0 7'"�#";* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�$!#&$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>F!$�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(6B4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �,: -%,&(�B'/

"�� ������� ����!%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���1

Chevrolet 1991 – Continued

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+8;,&�$-�*7*%*/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �15 �,: -%,&(:/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1991 – Continued

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �,: -%,&(�B'/

"�� ������� ����!%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���5

Chevrolet 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7��$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>F!$�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >:

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B6/

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6B"/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6B"/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1990 – Continued

+8;,&�$-�*7*%*/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �15 �,: -%,&(:/

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1990 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1990 – Continued

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6B"/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6B"/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1990 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>F!$�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1989 – Continued

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1989 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1989 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1989 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$���$�F�$!#&G %�&$���$�F�$!#&G %�&$���$�$!#&G
%�&$7��$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7��$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7��$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1988 – Continued

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'+$��;,&#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1988 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1988 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1988 – Continued

�868"6�&$%��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'+$��;,&#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

++%$-8*�*7*�*/C

'��(  �+ �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

"�� ������� ����!%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Chevrolet 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3�$

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"��F"�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%��F%�3��G �868"6�&$"��$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

��!"#$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�#;7��!$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6+�4'"$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'+$��;,&#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1986 – Continued

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���F��3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���3

Chevrolet 1986 – Continued

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9��F9�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$���$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�$!#&$-�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$-�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet 1986 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$-�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�B0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+B;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�BA/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:
���

����

:�9#!�$

'��(  %) ��3 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8"�&�#$

'��(  %) ��3 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 ��3 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(:/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  ) �?+* �35 3*5+ -%,&(�/
 ) �?+* �35 3*5+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&()/

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��) �*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 ��3 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(:/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

:�9#!�$

'��(  � �?+ �*3+ �, -%,&(7/
 %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./

Dodge 2003 – Continued

 %1 �*2+ �, -%,&(&/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&()B�/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*2+ �, -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*2+ �, -%,&(&/
 %1 3*2+ �, -%,&(:/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

:�9#!�$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3+ �*,* -%,&(7/
 %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�3��$7,�987$

'��(  %) ��3 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�3��$7,�987$

'��(  ) �?+ �35 3*5+ 0*#* -%,&(2/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+ �35 3*5+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&()/

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� �11 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�3��$7,�987$

'��(  ) �?+ �35 3*5+ 0*#* -%,&(2/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� &������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+ �35 3*5+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&()/

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� �11 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(3/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$%�&$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

:�9#!�$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  ) �?+* 3*5+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&()/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+* 3*5+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(2/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� �11 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���)

Dodge 2001 – Continued

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(3/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$%�&$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��1 3*�+ &�!��� -%,&(!/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?+* ��1 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(6/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/
 %) ��� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�%�&$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -���H���/ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3+ �*,* -%,&(7/
 %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8"�&�#$

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$��"�%�&$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/
 %) ��� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$��"�%�&$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -���H���/ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�'",'�$7,�987$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(3/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�'",'�$7,�987$-��%/C

'��(  ) �?+* �35 !8"6# :,'�'+ -��%/ -%,&()/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��1 3*�+ &�!��� -%,&(!/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�555

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(6/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/
 %1 �*�+ -%,&("/
 %1 �*1+ -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1999 – Continued

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ -%,&(7/
 %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8"�&�#$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(:/

"�� ����� )/���1��11�3�0 �%�%�!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1999 – Continued

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(3B4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(6/

"�� �������# ������ ���!��%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ -%,&(+/

"�� �������# ������ ���!��%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ -%,&(7/
 %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:8"�&�#$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(:/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���2

Dodge 1998 – Continued

"�;$%�&$

'��(  %) �*5+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(6/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ �, -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ �, -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  � �?+* �*3+ �, -%,&(7/
 %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, &�!��� -%,&(!/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(6/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ �, -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ �, -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$�3��$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0
���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -&�!8"�+ ���/ -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(3/

���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0
���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$�3��$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -&�!8"�+ ���/ -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1997 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(3/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$�3��$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -&�!8"�+ ���/ -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(3/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$%�&$

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, &�!* ��� -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$>��#&$

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 �*5+ �, -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� -�*� +*/ �*,* -%,&("/
 %) ��� -�*1 +*/ �*,* -%,&(+/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  � �?+* �3� -�*3 +*/ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��5 -�*5 +*/ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 -3*� +*/ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��1 -3*� +*/ &�!��� -%,&(!/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1996 – Continued

'��(  %) ��� -�*� +*/ �*,* 
 %) ��� -�*� +*/ �*,* -%,&("/
 %) ��� -�*1 +*/ �*,* -%,&(+/
 %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 -3*� +*/ &�!��� -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0
���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �*,* -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(3/

���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0
���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �*,* -%,&(4/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$%�&B"�;$>��#&$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �*,* -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(!/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� ���%�0

���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�553

��"�%�&$

'��(  � �?* �3� -�*3 +*/ �*,* -%,&(9/
 %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/
 %) ��� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(+/
 %) ��� -�*1 +*/ &�!* ���

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$7,�987$

'��(  )6!3*5

"�� �����# &����� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%!� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���1

Dodge 1995 – Continued

'��(  �1 ��1 -3*� +*/ &�!���

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� �1) -1*� +*/ �*,*

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��1 -3*� +*/ �*,* 
 %1 �)� -3*5 +*/ �*,*

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$%�&$

'��(  %) ��5 �*5+ �*,* -%,&(./
 %1 ��1 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��1 3*�+ &�!��� -%,&(!/
 %1 �)� 3*5+ �*,* -%,&(3B 4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ ��� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,: 
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,:

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,: 
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,: 
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,: 
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,:

Dodge 1994 – Continued

 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3��$�>:$

'��(  )6!3*5

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %�� 1*�+ �11 �,: 
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: 
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,:

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: >F�+'. �8'+ �? -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: >F�+'. �8'+ �? -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1993 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� �>: -%,&(>/
 +� �*�+ ��3��� �>: -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���5

Dodge 1993 – Continued

%�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$����F��3�$->���F>�3�/C

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� 
 +� �*�+ ��3��� �>: -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: '.!* ��6 -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: '.!* ��6 -%,&(./
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.!* ��6 -%,&(?/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1991 – Continued

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� 
 +� �*�+ ��3��� �>: 
 %) �*�+ �52��� � >: 
 %) �*�+ �52��� � >:

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�G %�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: '.�* !8"6# -%,&(9/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: !8"6# -%,&(A/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: '.!* ��6 -%,&(4/
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.!* ��6 -%,&(?/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: "'�8+�" ��6 -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Dodge 1990 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� 
 %) �*�+ �52��� � >: 
 %) �*�+ �52��� � >:

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1990 – Continued

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9BA/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  )6!3*5 -%,&(1/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Dodge 1989 – Continued

"�,:'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/
 %) �*�+ �52��� -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� -%,&(:/
 +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(4B3/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;,&,$"�;$%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/
 %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�,:'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� -%,&(:/
 +� �*)+ �))��� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B3B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: >F %�7#" :%!" -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: >F# %�7#" :%!" -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:�9#!�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ ��5 �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;,&,$"�;$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: >F %�7#" :%!" -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: >F# %�7#" :%!" -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Dodge 1987 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�,:'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� -%,&(:/
 +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

"�� ������� )&57 ����0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(�B�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� )&57 ����0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

��"�%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;,&,$"�;$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Dodge 1986 – Continued

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$:���F:�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Dodge 1986 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$>���F>�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6#& �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B,/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$3�$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� -%,&(:/
 +� �*)+ �)���� -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�;$�0�"�'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(!/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6 �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6 �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$6���F6�3�$

'��(  +) �*2+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: ��"6 7�7'" �," -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: '.� ��"6 �," -%,&(!/
 %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(>B�/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�
��

����

'$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)) )*�+ :*,* -%,&(7/

���� ��������� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.�8"�,#&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)) )*�+ �*,* -%,&(7/

"�� �������# �38���3�� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&('/
 %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(9/
 %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$�7#"!$!"��$

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"''�!�"$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&()/
 %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(3/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 2004 – Continued

'��(  %1 �)) )*�+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(7/

"�� �������# �38���3�� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/
 %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(%/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

'.�8"�,#&$

'��(  %1<��� -2*�+/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %)<�3) -�*�+/ '�, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�1� -�*)+/ '�, -%,&()B>/
 %1<��� -3*�+/ '�, -%,&(+/
 %1<��� -3*�+/ '�, -���H���/ -%,&(4/
 %1<��� -3*�+/ '�, -&��������/ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %��<��3 -)*1+/ '�, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( 7/

"�� �������# �38���3�� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��� -3*�+/ '�, -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��� -2*�+/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��� -2*�+/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

����

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6,<�8'+/ -%,&(4/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&�!* ���/ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$%�&$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Ford 2002 – Continued

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ -&�!* ���/ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6,<�8'+/ -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.�8"�,#&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6,<�8'+/ -%,&(4/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&�!* ���/ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* �� -�%!+!�/ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�87'"$:8!?$�'",'�$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(:/
 � �?+ �3� �*3+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/
 %) �1� �*#+ �*,* -�+'. �8'+/ -%,&(%/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 2002 – Continued

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -:#0�/ -%,&(./
 %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -�#0�/ -%,&('/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$-6����/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6����/ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� �!%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.�8"�,#&$

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-6����/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6����/ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-�%!$+�������/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -�%!+�������/ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 2001 – Continued

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

����

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$-6����/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6����/ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�'",'�$%�&$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$-6����/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6����/ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$�87'"$:8!?$%�&$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.�8"�,#&$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$-#0%/C

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -#0%/ -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$-�#0�/C

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -�#0�/ -%,&('/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���3

Ford 2000 – Continued

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �3) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&()/
 %1 �1� �*)+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-6����/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -6����/ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-&�����$���/C

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %�� ��3 )*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 2*�+ :*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ 
=-7
��� ���
E�/ -%,&( �/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*3+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) �1� �*�+* �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) �1� �*�+* �*,* -���H���/ -%,&(%/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>,&:�!�"$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+* �*,* -%,&(8/
 %) ��� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�555

'�3�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;B4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;B4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1999 – Continued

'�3�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&(>/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&('B./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(7/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(7/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1999 – Continued

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�33�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# �38���3��
)(��9 ��6�� -��� "�� ������ 2��0 �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���)

Ford 1999 – Continued

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*� -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>,&:�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

'.7':,!,#&$

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&(>/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&('B./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(7/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()B>/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(+B;B4/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -7
������
E�/ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� )-�7����� ���! 
�0 ��%��� � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(8/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(./

"�� ������� )�3��7��0 ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'$�'",'�$

'��(  %�� )*1+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1998 – Continued

'��(  %1 �*)+ -%,&()/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(+B;/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>,&:�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

�'"#�!�"$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./
 %1 �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�'"#�!�"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$

'��(  %�� )*1+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ �,

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$-�
�$>����$:����/CG
'�#&#+,&'$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ ;7, -%,&(>/
 %1 �*)++7� -%,&(5/
 %1 3*�+ ;7, -%,&(+/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7':,!,#&$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&(5/
 %1 �*)+ ;7, -%,&(>/
 %1 3*�+ ;7, -%,&(+/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1997 – Continued

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(7/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$-�
�$>����$:����/CG
'.7+#"'"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&('/
 %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�3�$�'",'�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 2*�+ :, !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# 
6�� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�������7 ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&()/
 %1 �*)+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)++7� -%,&(5/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&()/
 %1 �*)+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)++7� -%,&(5/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %) 2*3+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� �����0

����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(+/

"�� ������� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :, !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# 
6�� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)++7� -%,&(5/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���2

Ford 1997 – Continued

7,�987$��3�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 �*)+ �, -%,&()/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �*)++7� -%,&(5/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*1+ �, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :, !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� �����0

����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  � �?+* �*�+�, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �! -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �1� �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�'"#�!�"$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�'"#�!�"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$'$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )�%0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )(�/* 
�� �33���0 ���%� � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )(��93�� 
�� �33���0 ����!� � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1996 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� �����0

����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: �*, -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# 
6�� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )�%0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )�%	�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )�%0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: %*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��6��� ���6�7� �����0

����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  � �?+* �*� �+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>,&:�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1996 – Continued

'��(  %) �*1+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�553

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �1� -�*�+*/ �*,*

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*1+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$

'��(  %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*1+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�#&#+,&'$'$�'",'�$

'��(  ) �?+ ��� �*5+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*1+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 -2*�+*/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/
= -%,&( �/

����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)� 2*3+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$

'��(  ) �?+ ��� �*5+ �*,* -%,&(?/
 %1 ��� 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*1+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 2*�+* !8"6# :,'�'+ -7
��� ���
E�/ 
=-%,&( �/

"�� �������# 
6�� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ��������� ���%%� � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)� 2*3+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 �)� 2*3+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(%/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���1

Ford 1995 – Continued

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>,&:�!�"$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+* �*,* -%,&(%/
 %) ��� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3��,: -%,&(0/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1994 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(;/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(;/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*#+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1993 – Continued

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���5

Ford 1993 – Continued

�55�

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1��,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1992 – Continued

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'.7+#"'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ ;

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Ford 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: 
 %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$,,$�#;7��!$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/
 %) �*5+ ��� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1990 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 2�3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 2�3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$�'",'�$�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1990 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/
 %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 2�3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$,,$�#;7��!$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Ford 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1* 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1* 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1* 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ����%!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$,,$�#;7��!$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�87'"$:8!?$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Ford 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1987 – Continued

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,,$�#;7��!$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1987 – Continued

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

Ford 1987 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: '�, -%,&(0/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

�'"#�!�"$

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6"#&�#$�8++$�,4'B,,$�#;7��!$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: ��&<!?7' �8'+ -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1986 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3�$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'"$

'��(  %) �*5+ �22 �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�F�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 

Ford 1986 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$'�3�$�$!#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*1+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ��73����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*3+ �)� �,: -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�;

����

:'&�+,G :'&�+,$.+$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'&%#?$.+G '&%#?$.8%$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$�,'""�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$�'",'�$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$:'&�+,$7,�987$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

����

GM 2004 – Continued

�#&#;�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

7,�987$�,'""�$�'",'�$

'��(  %)<�)� -�*�+/ ��, -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�5� -�*1+/ ��, -%,&(%/
 %1<��2 -3*�+/ ��, -%,&(!/
 %1<�)3 -)*�+/ ��, -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<��� -)*)+/ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1<�5) -1*�+/ ��, -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

�3��0:$�0���,�$��6$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$��$7,�987$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�'",'�$7,�987�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 2002 – Continued

?89#&$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -�+'. �8'+/ -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$:'&�+,$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$�3��$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$�3��$

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* %#"!'� -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

��%�&�$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� �%����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�'",'�$7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��� )*)+ �*,* !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� �%��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(3/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 2001 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$:'&�+,$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5) 1*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$:'&�+,$

'��(  %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

:'&�+,$

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'&%#?G A,;;?$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$%�&$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�+���,�$7,�987$

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���3

GM 2000 – Continued

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*�-�0 ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�'",'�$7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/
 %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��	���� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$-�����������$���/C

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -���������� ���/ 
=-%,&( 3/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %1 �5� �*1+ �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$.+$

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 �)3 )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�555

'&%#?$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'&%#?G A,;;?$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*&"+, -./,0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1999 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1999 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���)

GM 1999 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 �*1+ �5� �,: �*,* -%,&(%/
 %1 3*�+ ��2 �,: �*,* -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,'""�$�3��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��2 �,: �*,* -%,&(!/
 %1 )*�+ �)) �,: �*,* -%,&(8/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1999 – Continued

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1999 – Continued

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���2

GM 1999 – Continued

�551

�@9$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 3*2+ -%,&("/

"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1998 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )�(-0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ -%,&(�B�/

"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $���������
)*��6� -���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
"�� �������# $��������� ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

A,;;?$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ;�, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��%�&�$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

���� ��	���� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$7,�987�$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ;�, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>B./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1997 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ !6, -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �7, -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ ;�, -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $��������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*�+ �7, -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �7, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

A,;;?$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���1

GM 1996 – Continued

7,�987�$�,'""�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987�$�,'""�$�'",'�$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987�$�,'""�$�'",'�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",$%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�$7,�987�$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(./

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

"�� �������# $���������
)*�-� .1� ��%���0 ��%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1996 – Continued

%�&�$�$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �*,* -%,&(;/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� )��!�&0 ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ �53 -:�����/ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ �53 -:�����/ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ �53 -:�����/ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(A/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$

'��(  %1 )*3+ !8"6# :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

����'(���� ���� ����	
� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

?89#&$-�
�$>����$:����/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1996 – Continued

�553

7,�987$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,*

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#&#;�BA,;;?$

'��(  � �?+ ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$-�>:>���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&:8"�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

���5

GM 1995 – Continued

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(7/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,*

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&:8"�$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 ��3 3*�+ �*,* -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$

'��(  %) �)� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(4/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,*

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

"�� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ :,'�'+ -%,&(?/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �3� 2*�+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&�$7$�'",'�$->���$#��$0�����D$7�	E���/C

'��(  %1 �3� 3*2 + �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1994 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1994 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�G ����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3/C

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/
 %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(?/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3�

GM 1994 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(?/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(?/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(7/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ '.�'7! !8"6# -%,&(?/
 %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1993 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1993 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3�

GM 1993 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9�3$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1993 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  0,�0 7'"�#";�&�' -%,&(>/
 0,�0 7'"�#";�&�' >

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: 
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: '.� 0,�0 7'"� -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1992 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3�

GM 1992 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: �>: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: �>: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*3+ :,'�'+ !8"6# -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� ������� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  0,�0 7'"�#";�&�' -%,&(>/
 0,�0 7'"�#";�&�' >

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1992 – Continued

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: 
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(>/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: '.� 0,�0 7'"� -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1992 – Continued

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� ,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3�

GM 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1991 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(6/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3�

GM 1991 – Continued

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +� �*5+ :,'�' -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� 4	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*5+ :,'�'+ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� 4	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1991 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6/
 %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6/
 %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1990 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��33

GM 1990 – Continued

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1990 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6/
 %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&(6/
 %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(6/
 %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1990 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��3)

GM 1990 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1989 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��32

GM 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1989 – Continued

����",<%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1989 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��31

GM 1989 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

��6�++�"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1988 – Continued

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: � >: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3� �,: � >: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � >: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��35

GM 1988 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2 �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2 �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3F�3��$

'��(  %1 3*2 �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1988 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: 66+* ��"6* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1988 – Continued

%�&$��3��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)�

GM 1988 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

��6�++�"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1987 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$"�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1987 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$%�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2 �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)�

GM 1987 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$"��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$%��$�F�!$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+*��"* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+*��"* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+*��"* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+*��"* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)�

GM 1987 – Continued

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: � 66+*��"* -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

��6�++�"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
*�������7 ���������
)/���1��11�3�0 ��%���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�#;7��!$��3$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A,;;?$�8++�,4'$

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1986 – Continued

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1986 – Continued

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$9�3F�3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)�

GM 1986 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$��3F�#&#;�$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: � >: -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����",<%�&$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/

"�� ������� ����!%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(4/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$���$�F�!$-��3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1986 – Continued

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�868"6�&$9��$�F�!$-9�3��/C

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� )�3�� .1� �	�'� /��� ����0
����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1986 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$��3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)�

GM 1986 – Continued

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�F�!$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$7�3��$�$!#&$

'��(  +) �*1+ �5� �,: -%,&(!/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(0/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(+/
 %1 3*2+ �3� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(�/
 %1 )*�+ :,'�'+ -%,&(A/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 2*�+ �3� �,: -%,&(>/

"�� ������� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GM 1986 – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0II��

����

0�$

'��(  %1 �53 )*3+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

0�$

'��(  %1 �)� )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

"�� �������# �38���3�� �%������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

0�$

'��(  %1 �)� )*�+ �*,* -%,&(8/

"�� �������# �38���3�� �%������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�J

����

0#;6"'$

'��(  � �?+ �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

0#;6"'$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1� ������ 2�� ��%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"#:'#$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(:/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(%/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

0#;6"'$

'��(  � �?+ �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+*�*��, -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(>/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

0#;6"'$

'��(  � �?+ �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+*�*�+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��%��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Isuzu 1994 – Continued

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"#:'#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335� 
 %) �*�+ ��)3��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"#:'#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335�� 
 %) �*�+ ��)3��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"G !"##7'"$,,$

'��(  %) �*�+ ��)3��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )/���1��11�3�0 ������ � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"#:'#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)3

Isuzu 1991 – Continued

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )/���1��11�3�0 ������ � � � � � � 

"#:'#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ���2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987G !"##7'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

�;,�#$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987G !"##7'"$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Isuzu 1989 – Continued

'��(  %) �*1+ �1�2��

"�� ������� �%�%���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987G !"##7'"G !"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*)+ �335��

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*5+ �5�5�� 
 +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"G !"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*5+ �5�5�� 
 +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!"##7'"G !"##7'"$,,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

A���

����

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* 0*#* -%,&(A/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+,6'"!?$

'��(  � �?+* ��1 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��3 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(9/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!A$-��&�:�/$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

�0'"#9''$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3 +* �*,* -%,&(7/
 ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Jeep 2000 – Continued

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/
 %1 �12 �*2+ �*,* -%,&(&/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!A$-��&�:�/G >"�&�+'"$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3 +* �*,* -%,&(7/
 ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(!/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  +) �*�+ -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/
 +) �*�+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

�0'"#9''$

'��(  ��?+* �*3+ �, -%,&(!/
 ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/
 %1 3*5+ �, -%,&(4/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*3+ �, -%,&(7/
 ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

�0'"#9''$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3 +* �*,* -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3+ �, -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ !8"6# :,'�'+

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+* ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ �, -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  ) �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��))

Jeep 1996 – Continued

�55�

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$�0'"#9''$

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/
 %1 3*�+ ��1 �,: -%,&(?/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#;�&�0'$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Jeep 1992 – Continued

�55�

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#;�&�0'$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"$

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(2/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(7/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�0'"#9''G �#;�&�0'$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"$

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&B2/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"G >��#&''"$+,;,!':$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

�0'"#9''G �#;�&�0'$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"$

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&B2/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"G >��#&''"$+,;,!':$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&('/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Jeep 1989 – Continued

�511

�0'"#9''$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

"�� ������� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#;�&�0'$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

"�� ������� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"G 7,�987$A$�'",'�$

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

"�� ������� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"G >��#&''"$+,;,!':$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

�0'"#9''$

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#;�&�0'$

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$A$�'",'�$

'��(  +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"$

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"$+,;,!':$

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)2

Jeep 1987 – Continued

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&(;/

"�� �����# &����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>"�&�+'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/
 +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

�0'"#9''$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+ 
 )<�2� �*1+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A$�'",'�$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  )<�31 �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��!!0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�#;�&�0'$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+ 
 )<�2� �*1+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(0/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$>��#&''"$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  )<�31 �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� )��!!0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  )+ �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Jeep 1986 – Continued

A��$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  )<�31 �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� )��!!0 ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$A$�'",'�$

'��(  +) �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"$

'��(  �<�3� �*3+ 
 )<�2� �*1+

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  )+ �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

>��#&''"$+,;,!':$

'��(  )+ �*�+ �31 �,: -%,&(�/

/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*�+ !< :,'�'+ �� -%,&(6/

���� 435 ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(8/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �2� �,: -%,&(>/

���� ��������� ������� ���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %1 3*5+ �)� �,: -%,&(&/

"�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;�J��

����

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �*,* -%,&('/

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

6�3��$

'��(  � �?+ �*3+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, �+'. �8'+ -%,&(8/

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �*,* -%,&(./

"�� �����# &����� ��!�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Mazda 2000 – Continued

�551

6����$

'��(  %) �*�+

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

6����$7,�987$

'��(  � �?+*��� �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) ��3 �*�+ �, -%,&(./

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

6����$7,�987$

'��(  � �?+ �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  � �?+*�*�+ �, -%,&(�/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(8/

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(./

"�� ������� ��%�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

&�%�A#$

'��(  %) �*�+ ���)��

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��� �,:

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,:

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$6����$

'��(  %) �*�+ ���)��

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)1

Mazda 1994 – Continued

�55�

&�%�A#$

'��(  %) �*�+ ���)��

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

&�%�A#$

'��(  %) �*�+ ���)��

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

&�%�A#$

'��(  %) �*�+ ���)��

"�� �����# &����� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

7,�987$6�)��$

'��(  +� �*)+ �)�3�� � 66+*

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

7,�987$6�)��$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

7,�987$6�)��$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;���K����

�551

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*3+ -%,&(;/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�553

'.7#G ;,�0!?$;�.$7,�987$

'��(  � �?+* �*� +*

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

;,�0!?$;�.$7,�987$

'��(  %) �*# +*

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*3+ �3����

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� 
 %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Mitsubishi 1993 – Continued

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� 
 %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3��� �>: 
 +� �*�+ ��3��� �>:

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �52��� � >: 
 %) �*�+ �52��� � >:

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

;#&!'"#$

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
/���1��11�3� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&G >��#&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

;#&!'"#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333�� 
 %) �*�+ �52���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  �+ �*)+ �333�� 
 +� �*�+ �552��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&G >��#&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

;#&!'"#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� 
 +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&G >��#&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Mitsubishi 1988 – Continued

�512

;#&!'"#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� 
 +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&G >��#&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

;#&!'"#$

'��(  +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ �552�� 
 +� �*)+ �333��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

&�����

����

�"#&!,'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(%���'/

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����

�"#&!,'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(%���'/

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(0/

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L8'�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(0/

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �,

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

L8'�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(>/

"�� �����# &����� ����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��)5

Nissan 1996 – Continued

�55�

2��G :��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� 
 %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"G L8'�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

2��G :��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� 
 %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"G L8'�!$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

2��G :��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� 0'�%? :8!? 
 +� �*�+ ��15�� "'�8+�" 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� 0'�%? :8!? 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� "'�8+�"

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

2��G :��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� 0'�%? :8!? 
 +� �*�+ ��15�� "'�8+�" 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� 0'�%? :8!? 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� "'�8+�"

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

2��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� 0'�%? :8!? 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� "'�8+�"

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�..'��G :��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)��� 0'�%? :8!? 
 %) �*�+ �5)��� "'�8+�"

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

2��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Nissan 1989 – Continued

:��G 7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

2��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

2��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�!0�,&:'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

2��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��15�� '.�'7! '�,

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ :,'�'+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��15�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��15�� '.�'7! '�,

*�������7'���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ :,'�'+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �5)���

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7�DI
��

����

�"�&:$%#?��'"$

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*�+*�*,* -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�&:$%#?��'"$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!#>&$@$�#8&!"?$

'��(  %) ��� �*�+*�*,* -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*1+* �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!#>&$@$�#8&!"?$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -���H���/ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%#?��'"$

'��(  � �?+* ��1 �*�+ �*,* -%,&(6/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*�+*�*,* -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%#?��'"$-���H$���/C

'��(  %) ��� �*�+ �*,* -���H���/ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ -%,&(6/

"�� �������# ������ ���!��%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ -%,&(�/
 %) �*�+ -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ -%,&(+/

"�� �������# ������ ���!��%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

%#?��'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(6/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&("/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1 + �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*1+ �, -%,&(+/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��2�

Plymouth 1997 – Continued

�55)

�"�&:$%#?��'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ��1 �,: �*,* -%,&(./

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&("/
 %) �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -&��������/ -%,&(A/
 %) �*1+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&(+/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%#?��'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ ��1 �,: �*,* -%,&(./

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ �*,* -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: �*,* -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: �*,* -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�553

�"�&:$%#?��'"$

'��(  � �?+* �3� �*3 +* �*,* -%,&(9/
 %) ��� �*�+*�*,*

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/
 %) �*1+ ��� �,: -%,&(+/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Plymouth 1992 – Continued

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: '�, -%,&(9/
 +� �*3+ �3� �,: !8"6# -%,&(A/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +��*3+�3��,:'�, -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ ��� �,: -%,&("/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(AB9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(9/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �1� �*�+ -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+ �1� �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

%#?��'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��3 �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Plymouth 1986 – Continued

'��(  +� �*3+ �3� �,: -%,&(�/

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*)+ �3) �,: -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"
���

�55)

:,��#%'"?$

'��(  %1 �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*�+ �5�2�� 
 %1 �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*5+ �5�1�� 
 %1 �*�+ ������

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

'��(  %1 �*5+ �5�1��

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*5+ �5�1��

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*5+ �5�1��

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*5+ �5�1��

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*3+ �3����

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

�#8&!?G "�&�'$"#%'"$

'��(  %1 �*3+ �3����

���� ����	
� �	� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�K��

�551

6"�!$

'��(  0� �*1+ �66+ ��"6 -%,&(3/

"�� ������� �����%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  0� �*1+ �, �&: !8"6#

"�� �����# &����� ����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

6"�!$

'��(  0� �*1+ �21��� � 66+* ��"6* 
 0� �*1+ �21��� �*,* @ !8"6#

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��2�

Subaru 1988 – Continued

�512

6"�!$

'��(  0� �*1+ �21��� � 66+* ��"6* 
 0� �*1+ �21��� �*,* @ !8"6#

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

6"�!$

'��(  0� �*1+ �21��� '.�'7! !8"6# 
 0� �*1+ �21��� !8"6#

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�JE�

�551

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +� �*1+ -%,&(�/

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�552

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

�,:'9,�9$-�:##"/CG �,:'9,�9$-�
������K��/C

'��(  +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35��� � :##" 
 +� �*)+ �35��� �#&%'"!,6+'

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��51��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35��� � :##" 
 +� �*)+ �35��� �#&%'"!,6+'

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��51��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��51��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��51��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Suzuki 1990 – Continued

�515

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ������

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,:'9,�9$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��51�� 
 +� �*)+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ������

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ������

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

��;8"�,$

'��(  +� �*�+ ������

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!
D
��

����

!��#;�$7,�987$-�"4<�'/C

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -�"4�'/

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$7,�987$-�"4<�'/C

'��(  � �?+* �*2+ �, -�"4�'/

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$7,�987$-3%4<�'/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -3%4�'/

���� ����	
� �	� �����%� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�551

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*2+

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+

"�� ������� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�3+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�%�$

'��(  +� �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!���$

'��(  +� �*2+ 
 %) �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$

'��(  +� �*�+ 
 +� �*2+

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  %) �*�+

"�� ������� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota 1998 – Continued

�552

7,�987$!���$

'��(  � �?+* �*2+ �, -%,&(�"4�'/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$!���$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(3%4�'/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"�%�$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ '�, -%,&(���'/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+ �, -%,&(�"4�'/
 � �?+* �*2+ �, -%,&(�"4�'/

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$-�
�$>����$:����/CG
!��#;�$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  %) �*�+ �, -%,&(3%4�'/

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55)

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  � �?+* �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�������� /�� "������ ���%��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  ) �?+* �*3+ �, -%,&(��4�'/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$7,�987$

'��(  � �?+* �*2+ -%,&(�"4�'/

"�� ����� �%�%�%�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

!��#;�$7,�987$-!�
$>����$:����/C

'��(  � �?+* �*�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�������� /�� "������ ���%��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*3+ ��2)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$!���$

'��(  +� �*2+ �)5��� 
 %) �*�+ �35���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7"'%,�$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���1��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*3+ ��2)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 N
o

rt
h

 A
m

er
ic

a

��2�

Toyota 1993 – Continued

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$!���$

'��(  %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7"'%,�$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���1��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �53)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7"'%,�$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���1��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �53)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7"'%,�$%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���1��

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�55�

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� ;�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �53)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� ;�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�515

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� ;�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �53)��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� ;�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/ � >: 
 +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/�>: ;�&8�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�511

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ �53)��
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 %) �*�+ �53���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Toyota 1988 – Continued

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/ �>: 
 +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/�>: ;�&8�+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�512

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '.�'7! '�,

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ ������-��/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '.�'7! '�,

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ :,'�'+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/ � >: 
 +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/�>: >F 
 8�+ !"�&�

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�51)

�$"8&&'"$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6* 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, !8"6#

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

+�&:�"8,�'"$

'��(  +) �*�+ ������-��/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7,�987$

'��(  +� �*�+ ��))�� � 66+* ��"6+ 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, 
 +� �*�+ ��))�� '�, !8"6#

���� ����	
� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

'��(  +) �*�+ :,'�'+

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

%�&$

'��(  +� �*�+ ���2��-�?'�/

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

����

������� ��	
����
�

������� �����

��	�����	
��� �
���

��� �
�������� �
�������� ������	 ��
����� �� ������� ��	
����
� ��������
�� ������� ����� �	� ������ ��������

����� ����

���� �
�
��

����������	
�����

�
�� !��	"#	 �"� �$%&%'(� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������!��"#$%&�'()
�
�� !��	"#	 ����� �$%&)*+� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
�
�� !��	"#	 �"� �$%&%%+� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������	
�����

�
�� !��	"#	 ����� �$%&)*+� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

����

�	 ��� ��
� ���

����!"�#��$��%&'

(��)  �
�� !"

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*�#��$"*%&'+ ����#��$"�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"���#��$",%&'

(��)  �
�� !- *-./�*-

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$",%�*$��&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�	��

��,�!"�#��$."%&'

(��)  � �, �

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� 0
1�


��"�2�3�#�,$-.%�*$.*&'

(��)  �0 "����

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�34�#��$.�%��$.�&'+ ��-�34�#��$-"%�*$-.&'
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$-,%�*$-.&'

(��)  �"� 4���

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#�-$.,%��$��&'+ ��.�34�#��$.�%��$��&'

(��)  �0 ��"��

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#��$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  �0 "�,��

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"��

(��)  �

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-���#�"$�"%�*$�-&'

(��)  ����-

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���536�#�*$��%&'+ *���536�#��$�*%&'

(��)  .�� ������

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$-�%�*$-,&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$--%�*$.*&'

(��)  !7 -� �

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#�,$-,%��$--&'

(��)  !7 -� �

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$�.%��$-�&'

(��)  !7�83$*

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#��$�-%�-$-"&'

(��)  6
��1 -����"��*��

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#��$-,%�*$-"&'

(��)  6
��1 -����"��*��

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Alfa Romeo – Continued

*���34�#��$-,%�*$-.&'

(��)  6
��1 -����*��*��4�9

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#�.$-"%�*$-.&'

(��)  6
��1 -����*��**�

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$-.%�*$.*&'+ *���34�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  !7 -� �

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  !7�83 *��

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#��$-"%�*$-.&'+ *�,�4�#�.$-"%�*$-.&'

(��)  6
��1 -����"��**�

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#�.$.*%��$.-&'

(��)  !7 �* :

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#�"$-�%�.$.*&'

(��)  !7 -� �

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$-�%�,$-"&'

(��)  !7%80 ,-- 83

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$��%��$-�&'+ *����3��#��$�"%��$-�&'+
*����3�$3���#��$-�%&'+ *���$*����:�#��$�,%��$-�&'

���� ����	
� �	� �!���� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���*�#��$�*%��$-�&'

(��)  ����- !

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

79��;<�

(��)  �"�*�

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

6=94(0�

(��)  ��,��

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�0<

����#��$�"%&'
#�� ������� �!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$�"%&'
#�� ������� �!����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#��$-�%&'

(��)  0����� 4�����

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#��$-�%&'

(��)  !> 34

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

ARO – Continued

��.�4�#��$-�%&'

(��)  0����� 4�����

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#��$�"%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#��$�"%&'+ *�,�4�#��$�"%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$-"%&'

(��)  =6� ?4�3=

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���� 7
�
��

��-���@��#�"$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�4��@��#�"$.�%&'
���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#�"$.�%&'
���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���
� 7�����

����#��$""%�*$�*&'+ ����#��$"�%�*$��&'+
����!�������#��$"�%�*$��&'+ ����!
������#��$"�%�*$��&'

���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$".%&'
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$--%�*$.*&'+ ,�����1�����(����
��#��$.,%�*$.,&'+
,���6��

��#��$.�%�*$.,&'+
,���6A

�����:��B��#��$.�%�*$.,&'

���� ����	
� �	� �!""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���!�������#��$".%&'
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���!�������#��$.*%&'+ ,���!
������#��$--%&'+
"���6��

��#��$.,%�*$.,&'+
"���6A

�����:��B��#��$.�%�*$.,&'+
"���!
������#��$.�%�*$.,&'

���� ����	
� �	� �!""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���

����#��$"�%��$��&'

(��)  227

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�-$��%��$�-&'

(��)  8:

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�-$��%��$��&'

(��)  8�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�.$�-%��$-�&'

(��)  �C

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�.$�-%��$-"&'

(��)  �D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�-$��%��$�-&'

(��)  88/ 85

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�,$�*%��$�-&'

(��)  D�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�,$�*%��$�"&'

(��)  D�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�#�,$�*%�-$�,&'

(��)  C5

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

���,

Audi – Continued

��,�#�,$�*%��$�"&'

(��)  D�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�.$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  �:7

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$�-%��$-"&'

(��)  43

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$-�%�.$.�&'

(��)  ==/ C3/ CC

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�.$-"%�-$.�&'

(��)  0;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�*$-"%��$-"&'

(��)  6�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$�,%��$�"&'

(��)  C7

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$-�%�-$-�&'+ ��"�#�.$�,%��$�-&'

(��)  C;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$�-%�*$-�&'+ ��"�#�.$�,%��$�-&'

(��)  C=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$�"%�*$-�&'

(��)  C!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#�-$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  52

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�(�#�"$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  �4�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���(�#��$�.%�"$-*&'

(��)  CD

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��3�#�.$��%��$�"&'

(��)  ??

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��3(�#��$�"%��$�-&'

(��)  C6

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#�-$-�%�,$-"&'

(��)  �C

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�3�E
�#��$-"%�*$-"&'
���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  44

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  46

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  5;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Audi – Continued

��-�#�-$-�%��$.�&'+ ��-�#��$-�%��$--&'

(��)  5>/ =8

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�.$-"%�.$.�&'

(��)  ;(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  =8

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-*%�-$-�&'

(��)  06

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  0F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�.$-"%��$--&'+ ��-�#�.$-"%�-$.�&'

(��)  64

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$-"%��$-"&'+ ��-�#�.$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  6�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$-"%��$.�&'+ ��-�#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  68

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�.$��%��$��&'

(��)  DF

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-����#�-$-,%�-$-"&'

(��)  5;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-����#�-$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  ;(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�(�#�"$-"%�-$.�&'+ ��-�(�#�.$-"%�-$.�&'

(��)  4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3�#�.$-*%��$--&'

(��)  46

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3�#�-$-"%��$--&'

(��)  4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3�#��$-,%��$--&'

(��)  5;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3�#�-$-"%��$-�&'

(��)  =!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3�#��$-"%��$--&'

(��)  6�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3(�#�-$-�%�-$-"&'+ ��-��3(�#��$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��3(�#��$-,%�-$-"&'+ ��-��3(�#�-$-,%��$-"&'

(��)  =!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��6�#��$��%��$�"&'

(��)  DD

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�6�#�.$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  ;(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�6�#�.$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  6�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Audi – Continued

��.�#�-$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >8

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�#�-$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�#��$��%�*$�"&'

(��)  D5

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.��4%,6�#�.$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.��
���#��$��%��$��&'

(��)  D=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�(�#�.$-"%��$--&'

(��)  64

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���+ ����GF�330<�

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�,$-.%��$.�&'+ *���#�-$--%�.$.�&'+ *���#��$.�%�-$.�&'

(��)  � �

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$.�%��$.�&'+ *���#��$.�%�-$.�&'

(��)  ��4

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�"$.�%�*$.�&'+ *���#�*$.�%�"$.�&'

(��)  ��(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�"$.�%�*$.�&'+ *���#�.$.�%��$.�&'+ *���#�.$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  �:2

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�.$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  �:3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%�.$-�&'

(��)  8=/ 56

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�.$-�%��$-"&'+ *���#��$-�%�.$-�&'+ *���#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  56

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  2=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$--%�.$.�&'+ *���#��$--%�.$.�&'

(��)  =6

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  03

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-"%��$-�&'+ *���#��$-"%��$--&'

(��)  62

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$-"%��$-�&'

(��)  6�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�"$�"%��$-�&'

(��)  >�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#��$.�%�.$.�&'

(��)  "�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���*�!�#�-$-.%��$.�&'+ *���*�!�H����
�#�-$--%�.$.�&'

(��)  ;7

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

���"

Audi – Continued

*���4�#�-$�-%��$-*&'+ *���4�#�-$-*%��$--&'+
*���4��I����#��$-�%��$.�&'+ *���4��I����#�-$�-%�*$-�&'

(��)  �;

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#�-$--%��$.�&'

(��)  � �

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#�*$.�%��$.*&'

(��)  ��4

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#��$.�%��$��&'+ *���(�#�.$.�%�*$.�&'+ *���(�#�*$.�%�"$.�&'

(��)  �:2

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#��$-,%�*$-�&'

(��)  2=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�"!�#��$.�%�-$.�&'

(��)  "�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�"!��I����#�*$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  ��(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�I����#��$.*%�*$."&'

(��)  �:2

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�I����#�.$-"%��$.�&'+ *���2�3�#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  03

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#�-$-*%�*$--&'

(��)  4(

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$-*%��$-�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���*�!�3�E
�#�,$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  2>

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3�#��$-�%��$-�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3�#�.$-*%�-$-�&'

(��)  2(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���3�E
�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  �!$>0

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#�-$-,%��$--&'

(��)  53

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#�-$-*%��$-�&'

(��)  22

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#�-$-�%��$-,&'+ *�*�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  2F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#�"$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  2F 2�3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#��$-�%��$-�&'+ *�*�#��$-�%��$--&'+ *�*�#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  2!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#��$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  2?

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Audi – Continued

*�*�#��$-�%�.$-"&'

(��)  2D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#��$��%��$-*&'

(��)  >:

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#��$��%��$-*&'+ *�*�#�-$-*%��$-�&'

(��)  >�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�,�(�#�-$-�%��$-�&'+ *�*�,�(�#��$�.%�.$-*&'+
*�*��I����#��$��%�*$-�&'+ *�*��I����#�-$-*%��$-�&'

(��)  >�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��I����#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  >(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  2F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  2!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�#�-$-,%��$-"&'

(��)  =?

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�G����
�#�-$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  53

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�G����
�#��$-�%�.$.�&'

(��)  2!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�(�3�E
�#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��3�#�.$-*%�-$-�&'

(��)  2(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��3�#�.$-�%��$--&'

(��)  2!

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��3�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  2?

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#��$--%��$.�&'+ *�*�3�E
�#�*$--%��$.�&'+
*�*�3�E
�#�*$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  � :

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#��$--%��$.�&'+ *�*�3�E
�#�*$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  * :

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#�-$-�%��$--&'+ *�*�3�E
�#�-$-�%�.$-"&'

(��)  2�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#�-$-�%��$-.&'

(��)  7:

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
�#�-$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  00

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Audi – Continued

*�*�3�E
�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >0

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
��I����#�*$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  � :

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
��I����#�.$-�%��$--&'

(��)  2�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�3�E
��I����#�-$-,%�.$.�&'

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  ��0

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$-"%��$.�&'+ *���#��$-"%�.$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%��$--&'+ *���#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$.�%��$.�&'+ *���#�.$.�%�*$.�&'+ *���#��$--%�*$.*&'

(��)  ;� 2�3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���*��!��I����#��$-.%�*$.�&'+ *���*�!�2����#��$-.%�*$.�&'

(��)  � :

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����I����#��$-"%�.$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#��$.�%��$.�&'+ *���(�#�*$.�%�"$.�&'

(��)  ��0

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#�-$-"%��$.�&'+ *���(�#��$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(�#��$.�%��$.�&'+ *���(�#�,$.�%��$.�&'+ *���(�#�,$.�%��$.�&'+
*���(�#�.$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  ;� 2�3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(��I����#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(��I����#��$.*%�*$."&'+ *���(�G����
�#��$-�%��$.�&'+
*���(�G����
�#��$.�%�.$.�&'

(��)  ;� 2�3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(*�!�#�-$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  ��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���(2����#�-$-.%��$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���3�E
�#��$-,%�*$.�&'+ *���3�E
�#�-$-,%�*$.�&'+
*���3�E
��I����#�.$-�%�*$.�&'

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�#�-$-.%��$.�&'+ *���4��I����#�-$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  � 4

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��+ *���GF�330<�

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

����

Audi – Continued

�����

(��)  �0 
 52

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  >(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  >3 
 C�

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����6�GF�330<�

(��)  53

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����6�

(��)  5;

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����6�GF�330<�

(��)  53

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�3�#��$�.%�-$-*&'

(��)  >5

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����

(��)  �; 
 4(

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  >( 
 >2

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,����6+ ,����6�GF�330<�

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���6�

(��)  2D 
 ;� 
 >( 
 >F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���6�GF�330<�

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���6�3�E
�

(��)  7�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��

(��)  � � 
 ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-��GF�330<+ .��

(��)  ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

.��GF�330<�

(��)  �� 
 ;�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�<F=(�

(��)  2? 
 >(

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�<F=(�GF�330<�

(��)  ��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

GF�330<�

(��)  >?

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:��B��

����#��$�"%�*$.�&'+ ����#��$"�%�*$.�&'+ ����#��$�"%�*$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:������ ��
1
E����

,���#��$.,%&'

(��)  ,*� 		

���� ����	
� �	� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$�*%&'

(��)  �
1E������ �4> ,�*

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���4�#��$��%&'+ ,*��#��$�*%&'+ ",��#��$.,%&'

(��)  ,*� 		

���� ����	
� �	� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:���
��

*���#�*$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  :7> 7*� :*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�*$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  :7> 7*� :*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

:7>

����#�"$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,���#��$"*%��$""&'

(��)  7 �� : �,

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,���#�.$"�%��$""&'

(��)  7 �� : �"

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,�*�#��$�,%��$��&'

(��)  7 �� : �"

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"���#��$"�%��$"-&'+ �"���3��#�.$"�%��$".&'+
�"��$*�#�*$"�%�*$��&'

(��)  7 �� : �"

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�*�#��$��%��$�,&'

(��)  7 �� : �"

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-���#��$".%�.$��&'+ �-���#�-$"�%�.$".&'+
�-���3��#��$"�%��$"-&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�*�#�,$��%��$�,&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%��$-*&'+ *���#�-$-�%��$-,&'+ *�,�#��$-,%��$--&'+
*�,�#��$-"%�"$--&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#��$--%�"$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *, 2���

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%�-$-�&'+ *���#�-$.�%�.$.�&'+ *��/
*����>4�#�*$-"%��$-�&'+ *��/ *����>4�#�.$-�%�"$.*&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$��%��$�*&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

BMW – Continued

*����#�.$"-%��$�*&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����$���#��$",%�"$��&'+ *�����6�#��$",%�"$��&'+
*����3��#��$""%��$�*&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3���#�*$".%��$�*&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��*�#�*$"-%��$�,&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*��*�3��#�"$"-%��$�*&'+ *��*�3���#��$��%��$�,&'+
*��*�3���#�,$��%��$�,&'+ *��*�3�E
�#��$��%��$�,&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�#��$-,%�*$.�&'+ ��,�#��$-�%��$-�&'+ ��"�#�-$�,%�-$-�&'

(��)  7 �� : �"

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�.$-�%�-$-*&'+ ��"�#�.$-*%�.$-�&'+ ��"�#�.$-�%�-$-�&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#�-$-�%�-$--&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$�,%�-$-�&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#�.$-*%�-$-�&'+ ��-��#��$�.%�-$-*&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#�*$-�%�-$--&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-9�

(��)  7��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�����.�
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*��#�-$�,%�-$��&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�$"�#�.$��%�-$-*&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*���#��$�,%�-$��&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*���#�.$-*%�*$-,&'+ �*���#�*$-,%�"$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�9�

(��)  7��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*������E��
�#�.$-�%��$.�&'+ �*���3
�����#��$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

���-

BMW – Continued

�*���#��$�-%�-$-*&'+ �*���#�.$-*%�-$-�&'+ �*���#�.$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,�

(��)  (��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,���#��$-,%�-$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,���#��$-�%�*$--&'

(��)  7 *� : *� 2��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,(+ �*,9�

(��)  (��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,��#�.$-�%��$-.&'

(��)  7 *� : *,

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,��#�*$-"%�"$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *, 2���

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,9�

(��)  7*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,����E��
�#�*$-,%�*$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *,

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,����E��
�#�.$-�%��$.�&'+ �*,��3
�����#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *, 2���

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,��?�#��$-"%�*$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *,

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,��?�#�*$-"%�-$.�&'+ �*,��?�3
�����#�"$--%��$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *, 2���

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,9�+ �*,96�

(��)  (�� 
 7*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*,9?�

(��)  7*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�-�#�"$-�%�-$-�&'+ ,�-�#��$��%�,$-�&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�-��#�.$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  7 �� : �-

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*��#�-$�*%�-$��&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*�$"�#�.$��%�,$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*���#�-$�*%��$�,&'+ ,*���#��$�,%�,$��&'

(��)  7 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*���#��$--%�-$.�&'+ ,*���#�"$-�%�*$-�&'+ ,*���#�-$-,%�*$-�&'+
,*���#�*$-"%�"$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*,���#�,$-�%�*$-�&'+ ,*,���#�*$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

BMW – Continued

,*,���#�.$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  7 *� : *� 2��

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*,��#��$--%�-$.�&'

(��)  7 *� : *, 2���

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,*,9+ ,*-(�

(��)  7*�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��

(��)  6��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��*���#�*$-�%�,$-�&'

(��)  6 �� : *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��*���#�"$-.%�"$.�&'+ 7��*���#��$-"%�"$.�&'

(��)  6 �� : *� 2��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��(!<�9�*�����#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  6 �� : *� (!< 9

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

7��(!<�99�*�,���#��$.�%��$.*&'

(��)  6 �� : *, (!< 99

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������	

,���#�-$�.%&'

(��)  �� .

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A������ ��
1
E����

�����#��$.�%&'

(��)  �
1E������ �4> ����

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$.-%&'

(��)  �
1E������ �4> ,�* ,�,		1

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A�	B��

7�0�38<;�

(��)  " �C�

���� ��	���� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  !%-

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A�I�
���

����!"�#��$.�%&'

(��)  ��,

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�!-�#�*$..%&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$��%&'+ ,���#��$��%�*$-�&'+ ,���#��$-�%&'+ ,���#�*$-�%&'

(��)  ���

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���!-�#��$��%&'

(��)  !
���	

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�"�#��$-,%&'+ ,���#��$-�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,���#��$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  �.-

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chevrolet – Continued

,���#��$.�%&'

(��)  �6�

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

"���!-�#�*$..%&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�A�J����

��-��"!�#�.$.�%�.$..&'
#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%�*$-�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�-$..%&'

(��)  �*� 8

���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#�"$.�%�.$..&'
#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#�,$.�%�.$..&'

(��)  �*� 8

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#��$."%�.$..&'

(��)  �*� 3

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�0$3�#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����(�#�"$."%�,$��&'

(��)  �*� ?

���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����(�#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � ��

���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����?�#�*$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  � ��

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%�*$-�&'
���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#��$--%��$��&'+ *���34�#�"$-.%��$.*&'

(��)  5-6

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��#�.$-"%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*��3�E
�#�.$-"%��$.�&'+ *�*��3�E
���E��
�#�.$-"%�*$.�&'+
*���#��$�*%&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$-�%�*$-�&'
���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�*$��%&'+ *���#��$�*%&'+ *����"!�#�*$��%&'+ *����"!�#�"$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3�3�E
�#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  :��

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#��$-�%�*$-�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

���.

Chrysler – Continued

*�,�#��$--%�*$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#��$..%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#�*$.�%�-$."&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#�-$."%&'

(��)  =��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,����
�����#��$..%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��?�#��$."%�,$��&'

(��)  "*,8

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$--%��$��&'+ *�,�34�#��$.*%��$.,&'+
*�,�34�#��$.,%��$��&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  7��

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$.,%&'

(��)  7,�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�!"��?�#�*$.,%&'

(��)  8��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��#�.$-"%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��#��$."%��$��&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��#�*$.�%��$��&'

(��)  (=(

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,����E��
�#�.$-"%�*$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��6(�#��$.�%��$.,&'

(��)  2

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��6(�#��$--%��$.,&'

(��)  2��

���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��3�E
�#��$-.%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��3�E
���E��
�#��$-.%�*$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����04�#�.$��%&'

(��)  <7 "�*

���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����?�#�*$��%&'+ *���!"�*�!�#��$.-%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-��04�3�E
�#�,$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�.$-.%&'

(��)  "��*

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

������($6(�#��$--%��$.,&'

(��)  ���

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chrysler – Continued

�����!"�#��$.�%&'
#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����!"���E��
�#��$.�%&'

(��)  "��*

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�*$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  0��

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

������(�#��$.*%��$.,&'+ ������(�>4�#��$.*%��$.,&'

(��)  
 0��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����6(�#��$.*%��$.,&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�36��#�.$.�%&'

(��)  ���

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�!"�*�!�#��$.-%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,��*�!�#��$.�%&'

(��)  ���

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����!"�#��$��%&'+ �����!"�#�.$��%&'+ �����!"�#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-���>4�#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  
 ���

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�!"����
�����#��$.�%��$."&'+ ����#��$..%&'+ ����#�"$.-%&'+
����#�.$��%&'+ ����#�*$.�%�.$."&'

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�-$."%&'

(��)  6��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$--%��$��&'
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$.,%��$��&'+ �����#�.$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$--%��$��&'

(��)  (08

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�.$.�%&'+ �����#�*$.�%��$��&'

(��)  7?

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$.,%&'

(��)  6��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!-�#��$��%&'+ ����!-�#��$..%�"$��&'+ ����!-�#��$��%&'+
����!-�8�<��#�.$��%&'

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�*�#��$.,%&'

(��)  C��

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�*�!-����
�����#��$.�%��$."&'+ ,�*��#��$.*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Chrysler – Continued

,�*��#�.$.*%&'

(��)  C

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�*��!-�#��$.*%&'+ ,�*��!-�#�.$.*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�.�#��$.�%��$.-&'

(��)  !- ���

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�.��#�-$.�%��$..&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,�.��#��$.�%�*$.-&'

(��)  !-

���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-���#��$.-%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����
��

��"�#�.$�-%�"$--&'

(��)  
 !�"$"��

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$-*%��$.�&'

(��)  !�"$"",

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���6��	����#��$-�%&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�,$."%�*$..&'+ �����#�,$.-%&'

(��)  �4D 3F.7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$.�%�"$.�&'

(��)  84D 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�,$."%�*$..&'

(��)  �4D 3F.7 
 84D 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$."%&'

(��)  84D 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����6�
���#��$-�%�*$--&'

(��)  7��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����(�#��$-�%�*$."&'

(��)  2��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����0����@�#��$.*%�*$."&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$.�%�"$.�&'

(��)  24? 3F�7$D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  24C 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�,$."%�*$..&'

(��)  2�>$2�?

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$."%&'+ �����#��$.�%&'

(��)  2�? 3F�5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�4�#�.$."%�*$..&'

(��)  !5C 3F4, 
 !5D 3F4,

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�4�#�.$..%&'

(��)  !5D 3F4,

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-�

Citroen – Continued

��,�4�#��$.�%&'

(��)  !5D 3F4,

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��3��#��$-,%�"$-"&'

(��)  �-� � ?F,5

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��3��#�"$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  : "4

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#��$.�%�*$.�&'+ ��"��#��$.�%&'

(��)  :�D ?F,5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#��$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  :�D$:4C ?F,5=$7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#�,$."%�*$..&'+ ��"��#��$.�%��$��&'+ ��"��#�*$..%&'

(��)  ;�D 3F,5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���"!�#�"$."%&'

(��)  ;�? 3F,5=�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����4�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  �"�� ?F4�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�,$.�%&'

(��)  ��D ?F�5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�4�#�"$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  �"�� ?F4�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�4�#��$-"%�*$.�&'

(��)  �"�� ?F4�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�4�#��$."%&'

(��)  �.�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�4�#�-$.-%&'

(��)  4>-

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�4�#��$.�%&'

(��)  ?F4�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�34�#��$.�%&'

(��)  ?F4�3

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  ��? 3F�5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#��$.�%&'+ ��-��#��$.*%��$.�&'+ ��-��#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  ��D ?F�5=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#�*$.�%&'

(��)  ��D ?F�=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-���"!�#��$."%�*$.-&'+ ��-���"!�#�"$.,%&'+
��-���"!�#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  ��C ?F�5=�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#�*$."%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

��.�4�#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$..%��$�*&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.

���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$."%�,$.-&'+ ��.�4�#�"$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#�"$.�%&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.�$�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$.-%&'

(��)  48! ?F4.:64

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$."%&'

(��)  45C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$.�%&'

(��)  45C ?F4.�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$.�%��$.�&'+ ��.�4�#�"$.�%&'

(��)  45D ?F4.C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#��$.-%&'

(��)  4>-$>5C 
 >5D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�:���B�#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#�,$.�%��$��&'

(��)  4 -: ?F4.3

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#��$."%&'+ ��.�34�#��$.,%��$��&'

(��)  4 -: ?F4.3�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  4 -� 
 4 -� ?F4.F3�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#�-$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  4 -� ?F4.F3�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  48?

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#��$."%&'

(��)  48? ?F4.3�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34�#��$.*%��$.�&'+ ��.�34�#��$.�%&'+ ��.�34�#��$.�%&'

(��)  48C ?F4.3($C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�34��@��#�-$."%��$�*&'

(��)  4 -� ?F4.F3�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�3�E
�4�#�"$.,%��$.-&'

(��)  48?/ 4-: ?F4.3�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.��#��$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  42D ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

��.9�!��	
���#��$.�%�"$."&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$-"%�*$.-&'

(��)  �4C$���$��� 3F.$.7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$.*%�*$.-&'

(��)  �4D 3F.7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���(�#�*$-"%�*$--&'

(��)  � � �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$-�%��$.�&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#�*$-"%�"$.�&'

(��)  8�:

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#�.$--%�*$-.&'

(��)  8�D 3F��=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$-.%�*$.-&'

(��)  84D 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�306�#��$-�%&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#�*$-"%�*$--&'

(��)  2�:

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#�"$--%�*$-.&'

(��)  2��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$-.%�*$-.&'

(��)  2�8 3F��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$--%�*$.*&'

(��)  2*:

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���#��$-.%�*$.�&'+ ���#��$-.%�*$."&'+ ����@��#�-$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  24C 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���:���B�#��$-"%�*$.�&'

(��)  �,� �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���4�#�.$--%�"$.*&'

(��)  2.� 3F4�

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���4�#�-$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  2.C 3F4�C

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���(�#��$-,%�,$-.&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���(�#��$-�%�*$.�&'+ ���(�#��$-�%��$-.&'

(��)  �,� �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���(�#�.$-,%�*$.�&'

(��)  �,� �

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3��#�-$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  2�C 3F��5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3��#�"$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  2�D 3F��5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-�

Citroen – Continued

�,�4�#�-$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  
 !5D 3F4,

���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,��#��$-"%�*$.�&'+ �"�#�.$-�%�*$.�&'+ �"�#��$-*%�-$-�&'+
�"�#��$-�%�-$.�&'

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�#��$-*%�"$--&'

(��)  ��� �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�#��$-,%�*$.�&'

(��)  ��� 4

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�#��$-"%�*$.�&'

(��)  �-� D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�#�.$-�%�*$.�&'

(��)  :�( ?F,��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�#�.$--%&'

(��)  :�C?F,�=/:�D?F,�=

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�:���B�#��$-,%&'

(��)  ��� 4

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�:���B�#��$-"%&'

(��)  �-� D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�:���B�#�.$--%&'

(��)  :�( ?F,��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�"�:���B�#�,$-.%&'+ �"�(�#�,$-.%�*$.�&'

(��)  :4C ?F,7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�-�4�#��$-,%�.$.�&'

(��)  �"� ?F4�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�#��$-"%�,$-.&'

(��)  �,. �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�#�.$-"%��$-.&'

(��)  4 * � ?F.*�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�#�"$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  44D ?F.7 
 42D ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�:���B�#��$-"%&'

(��)  4 * �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�:���B�#�*$-�%�*$-.&'

(��)  4 * � ?F.*�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�:���B�#�"$--%&'

(��)  44D ?F.7 
 42D ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�:���B��>4�#��$.�%�,$.�&'

(��)  44D ?F.7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�4�#�.$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  4 .� ?F4.

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

�.�4�#��$-�%�*$.�&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�4�#��$.*%�.$.�&'

(��)  45D ?F4.C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�4�:���B�#��$-�%&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�4�:���B�#��$.*%��$.�&'

(��)  45D ?F4.C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�(��@��#��$-.%�*$.�&'

(��)  4 * �

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��39�#��$-"%�*$.�&'

(��)  4 "� ?F.5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��3���"!�#�.$-�%�*$--&'

(��)  4 "� ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��3���"!�#��$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  4�> ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.��3���@��#�"$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  42D ?F.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�.�304�#��$--%&'+ �.�304�#��$--%�*$.�&'

(��)  �5D ?F4�3(

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�*$.�%&'

(��)  ��� � ?;�3

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�,$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  0*� ?F��*�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�"$.�%��$��&'

(��)  0�F ?F��5*$�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  0�> ?F��5*F

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#�,$.-%�.$��&'

(��)  =�! ?F��5�0

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����"!�#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  0�6 ?F��5�06

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����@��#�-$."%��$�*&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���:���B�#�-$-�%�-$-"&'

(��)  -*. �,

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���849�#�*$..%&'

(��)  4>���34

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���849�.��#�*$..%&'

(��)  08C 4>��34

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����#�*$�*%&'

(��)  ?F��5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����:��
����#�*$�*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

*���0(�#�-$-,%�*$.*&'

(��)  -*. �,

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���3�E
�#�,$.�%�*$��&'+ *���3�E
�#�"$.�%��$��&'+
*���3�E
�#�"$.,%&'

(��)  0�? ?F��5*3(

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���!��	
���#��$.*%�*$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#�,$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  04D ?F��7D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  0�>

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#��$.�%&'+ *����#��$.*%��$.�&'

(��)  0�? ?F��5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#�,$-.%�*$��&'

(��)  0�D ?F��5*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����"!�#�,$.�%�*$��&'+ *�����"!�#�"$.,%&'

(��)  =�! ?F��5�0

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����"!�#�,$."%��$.�&'+ *�����"!�#��$.�%&'

(��)  0�6 ?F��5�06

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����"!�#�"$.�%&'+ *�����"!�#�"$.�%��$.�&'

(��)  0�3 ?F��5�$D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����"!�#��$.-%�*$��&'

(��)  0�! ?F��5�0

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�����"!�#��$.�%&'+ *�����"!�#��$.*%��$.�&'

(��)  0�C ?F��5�$D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3�E
�#�.$.*%�*$��&'

(��)  0�C ?F��5*3($D

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�*�#�,$-.%�*$��&'

(��)  =.� ?F4���

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���4�*�3�E
�#�,$-.%�*$��&'

(��)  =5D ?F4���3(

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���34�#�,$."%&'+ *���3�E
�4��*�#�"$.,%&'

(��)  =-� ?F4��:3(

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�4�#��$�,%�*$�.&'

(��)  7**%"*�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�306�#��$-,%�*$.*&'

(��)  5"3 �,��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����3��:���B�#��$-*%�"$-�&'

(��)  7*�%"**

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�*$."%��$�*&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#��$-,%&'

(��)  �04 .� � F*,%""�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-*

Citroen – Continued

*�,�4�#�*$�-%�"$-*&'

(��)  7*,%"*.

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�-$-,%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%""�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�*$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  3.�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�-$.�%��$�*&'

(��)  3.� 45,

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4��@��#�*$."%��$�*&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4��@��#��$-�%&'

(��)  �04 .� �

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4��@��#�-$."%��$�*&'

(��)  3.� 45,

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4��@��3�E
�#�-$-�%&'

(��)  �04 .� �6 F*,%"��

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�:���B�#�*$�-%�-$-,&'

(��)  7*,%"*.

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�3�E
�#�-$-�%&'

(��)  �04 .� �6 F*,%"��

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��3��#�,$-"%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%""-

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��3��3�E
�*�#�"$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%""*

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,��3��3�E
�*�#�.$-"%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%""�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$-�%�*$-"&'

(��)  7*,%"�-

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%"".

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#�-$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  3-� 45,3

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#�,$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  38C 42,�3(

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34��@��#�-$."%�*$��&'

(��)  3-� 45,3

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

*�,�349�#��$."%�*$��&'

(��)  38?/ 38D 45,3(4

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�30��#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  7*,%",.

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�84��#�.$��%��$�*&'+ *�-�84���*��#�*$�*%&'+
*�-�84����"�#��$��%&'

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!"�#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  (6.5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!"�#�*$��%&'

(��)  (6.5�6

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!"�#�,$-.%�*$��&'

(��)  F�D D=5$D

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!"�#��$.-%&'

(��)  ?�D?F��5�0

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����!"�*��#�,$-.%�*$��&'

(��)  F2D D=5�$D

���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����*�!�#��$.�%&'

(��)  (6. 5�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,��

(��)  ��*�"

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�,��#�*$""%�*$�*&'

(��)  7�� 4 �-��

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ���!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���+ �,��2�

(��)  ��*�" 4

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�79�-����"�#��$".%�*$��&'+ �79�-����"�:���B�#��$".%�*$��&'

(��)  7*- �7*

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���*�*�*�4�#�.$��%�*$�.&'

(��)  �04 .�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,�*���(�#��$��%&'

(��)  :*�$"��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,�*�,�4�#��$��%�*$�.&'

(��)  �04 .�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,�*�,�4�#��$-�%&'

(��)  �04 .� :

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,�*�,�4�#�"$-*%&'

(��)  �04 .� :

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4J����"�#�-$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  7*-�7*

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Citroen – Continued

(����#��$-�%�*$.�&'

(��)  ?!- 3F.

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(����#��$-�%�*$."&'

(��)  (��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�����#��$--%�*$."&'

(��)  84D 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(����#�,$-�%�*$."&'

(��)  �,� 4 ?C�

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(����#��$-�%�*$."&'

(��)  2�8 3F��

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(�����#�,$.�%�*$."&'

(��)  24C 3F�7

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��-�#��$-�%&'

(��)  �". ?7�3

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��.�4�#��$-�%&'

(��)  4 .: ?F4.�

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(*���#�.$-�%&'

(��)  ��� � ?;�3

���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6�����#�,$�,%�.$��&'

(��)  ���$"�*

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6�����:���B�#��$��%�.$��&'

(��)  ���

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6�����#�.$��%��$-�&'+ �6������#�.$��%�"$-�&'

(��)  ���$"��

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6���*�#��$��%�"$�.&'

(��)  ��*$"��

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6������6��K����:���B�#��$-�%�,$-*&'

(��)  ���$"��

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�6������#�.$�.%��$-"&'

(��)  ���$"�"

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8������#��$��%�*$-�&'+ 8��"���#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  ?4= �$--

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

8C�!�;�#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  ��..

���� ��������� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�*��#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  ���.*

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

3�,,�#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  "�*-�

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(��)  "���,

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

F�*��

(��)  ���.*

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-�

4�	��

����#�*$."%�.$��&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$-�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

������#�"$��%&'

(��)  (�5

���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�*$."%�.$��&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#��$-�%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*�����*�#��$�,%�,$.�&'+ �����#�*$�*%�,$-�&'+
�������"�#��$-*%&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������.�#��$-"%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,���"�#��$-.%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���,���.�#��$.*%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������"�#��$.*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������.�#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���������#�,$-�%�*$.�&'+ ���������#��$��%�*$��&'+
����������#�"$��%&'+ �������"�#��$.�%�*$��&'+
��*,�����#��$--%�*$."&'+ ���������#�,$--%�*$."&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4���



��-�#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � - �

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�.$.-%&'

(��)  �-�!

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�#��$.�%�.$..&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�#�*$.,%&'+ ��,�#�-$."%&'

(��)  � �, 7�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,��"!�#��$.�%�.$.�&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,��"!�#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � �, 7� 4<8�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�9�#�-$.�%&'

(��)  �7 ��,7� 6<8�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,���"!�#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � �, 7�

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$.,%&'+ ��-��#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � �- �(

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��#��$.�%&'

(��)  (%3(��- 4<8�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Daewoo – Continued

*���#��$.�%�.$.�&'
���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*����#�*$.,%&'

(��)  � *� �(

���� ��	���� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�34�#�.$..%&'

(��)  7: <7 "��

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �	� ���!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�.�4�#��$..%��$..&'

(��)  7: <7 "�*

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �&�������&� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � 

*�.�4�#��$..%&'

(��)  7: <7 ""*

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �&�������&� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � 

*�.�34�#��$�*%&'

(��)  7: <7 "��%*.

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �&�������&� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � 

*�.�34�#��$.-%&'

(��)  7: <7 "��*.34

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �&�������&� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � 

*�.�34�#��$..%&'

(��)  7: <7 "�* 34*.

���� ����	
� ������� ���"!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� �&�������&� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � 

4��

*�,�4�#�"$."%&'
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�*$-�%�.$.�&'

(��)  (; ,,

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�*$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  0
I�� :; ,*

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�34�#�*$-�%�.$.�&'

(��)  (3��

���� ��������� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

4��A���

��,�#��$-�%�.$-,&'

(��)  �: ��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$-*%�.$-,&'

(��)  �4 ��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$."%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-,�#�.$-,%�"$.�&'+ ��-,�#�.$-"%��$--&'+ ��-,�#��$-.%�*$.�&'

(��)  (4 ��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-,�#��$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  (4 �� 2

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-,�#��$.,%��$."&'

(��)  (4 *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�#��$."%��$.-&'

(��)  (�%(�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Daihatsu – Continued

����#�-$�*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�,$-"%��$.*&'

(��)  �:

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$��%�*$-�&'

(��)  �: *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�*$-�%�.$-�&'

(��)  �: **

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$-.%�*$.*&'

(��)  �: .�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�*$.*%�,$.-&'

(��)  �:��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�"$.-%&'+ ����#�-$��%&'

(��)  (5

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�,$..%&'

(��)  (54(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����4�#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  �� ��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����4�36/ �6�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  �� ��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����3��#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  �: -�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����34�#�*$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  �� "�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����34�#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  �� "�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3�/ 36/ �6�#��$-�%�*$.*&'

(��)  �: *�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3�/ 36/ 3?/ �?/ �6�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  �: **

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����36/ �6�#��$.�%�*$.*&'

(��)  �: .�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3�E
�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  �: "�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����3�E
�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  �: "�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�"$.�%&'

(��)  �: �*

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�,$��%&'

(��)  (5

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�*$..%�"$��&'

(��)  (5%4(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*�#�*$�,%�*$�-&'

(��)  � 25

#�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������
��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-�

Daihatsu – Continued

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*�4�#�,$.,%��$.-&'

(��)  �4>�*

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��*�4�#��$."%��$.-&'

(��)  D�=

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�*$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$�-%��$--&'

(��)  � 25

#�� ������� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�.$."%&'

(��)  8�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$.�%�*$��&'

(��)  8�(5

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$��%&'

(��)  2�%!(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����"!�#�,$."%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����"!�#��$.�%&'

(��)  8�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����3���#��$�*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�������#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  � 2

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����6�
���#��$��%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#�"$--%��$.�&'

(��)  8�(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

������"!�#�,$.-%&'

(��)  8�(<8�2��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����4�#��$.-%&'

(��)  �4>��

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,�#�.$."%&'

(��)  8(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,��"!�#�-$.�%&'+ ��,��"!�#��$."%&'

(��)  8(%(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�*$-�%�.$-�&'

(��)  * 3

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$--%&'

(��)  84�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��"!�#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��"!�#�"$-.%&'

(��)  84

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��"!�#�,$.-%&'

(��)  84(=

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Daihatsu – Continued

��"��������#�,$-"%��$-�&'

(��)  � �

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��3��#��$.�%&'

(��)  84%(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��(�#�-$-�%��$-�&'+ ��"��(�#�.$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  � �

���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���/ ?�/ ?���#�"$-.%&'+ ��"�D����>4�#�"$-.%&'

(��)  84%(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#��$--%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#��$--%&'

(��)  84(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�����#��$-�%&'

(��)  �:��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#�*$-�%��$.�&'+ *���#��$-"%&'

(��)  � C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*���#��$�*%��$-"&'

(��)  ,0

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�*�#�.$.�%�*$.�&'

(��)  � C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�#��$�*%��$-"&'

(��)  4�

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�,�4�#�-$�-%�-$-*&'

(��)  4�

���� ����	
� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�#��$-"%&'

(��)  4�

���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�4�#�-$-*%�*$-,&'

(��)  4�

���� ����	
� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�4�#�*$-�%&'+ *�-�4��/ �!�#�*$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  4�

���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�34�#�*$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  4� ,�

���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�34�#�,$.�%&'+ *�-�34�#�.$.�%&'

(��)  4� ,*

���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�34�#��$.�%&'

(��)  4�%3$�

���� ����	
� ������� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�34��%3/ �!%3�#�.$-,%��$-�&'+ *�-�34��!%3�#�.$-,%��$-�&'

(��)  4� ,�

���� ����	
� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

*�-�3=�#��$-"%&'

(��)  4�

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$-"%&'

(��)  ��:

���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

Daihatsu – Continued

����#��$��%��$--&'

(��)  :

���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���3=�#��$-"%&'

(��)  ��:

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���3=�#��$��%��$--&'

(��)  :

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$-"%&'

(��)  �� :

���� ����	
� ������� ���"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

���3=�#��$-"%&'

(��)  �� :

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

,,��#��$-�%&'

(��)  �:*�

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-,��#�,$-*%&'

(��)  �4

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

-,��#�,$-"%��$.*&'

(��)  �4

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��E�!�������#��$-,%&'

(��)  �:��

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(%����6�

(��)  84%(

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(%C:*���

(��)  *C

���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

(%C:*���

(��)  �C%(F

���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��,!�

(��)  4�%3

#�� ������� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!��� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2:%�:*�!�

(��)  *�

#�� ������� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �&�������&� �����"� � � � � � � � � � � 

2�%:F���;�

(��)  �:

#�� ������� ���"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�%:F��*;�

(��)  �,:%�

#�� ������� ���"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�%:F��*!+ 2�%:F���;+ 2�%:F��*;+ 2�%:F���;+
2�%:F�"*;�5+ 2�%:F��*;+ 2�%:F*�*;�

(��)  �,:%�

#�� ������� ���"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

2�%:F***;�

(��)  �,:%�3

#�� ������� ���"�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ��!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ����!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 



������ �����	���
� ����
��� �� �� ����	�	��� ��� �����

���� �� �������	���
� �� ������

��������������������

A
u

to
m

o
ti

ve
 –

 E
u

ro
p

e/
A

si
a

��-,

Daihatsu – Continued
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Isuzu – Continued
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Lancia – Continued
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Mitsubishi – Continued
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Mitsubishi – Continued
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Volkswagen – Continued
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� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�-$-�%��$--&'

(��)  C;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#�*$�"%��$-�&'

(��)  C;/ �6

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�#��$-�%�*$-�&'+ ��"�#�-$�,%��$-�&'+ ��"�#�-$-�%�*$-*&'

(��)  C=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��(��9�#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�������#��$.-%&'
#�� ������� �""����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"���9�#��$.�%&'+ ��"��

��#��$.�%&'+ ��"��

��#��$.�%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��

��#��$.-%&'
#�� ������� �""����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#�*$�.%��$-�&'

(��)  �0

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#��$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  �6

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#�-$-�%��$--&'+ ��"�4�#�-$-�%��$-�&'+
��"�4�#�-$-�%�*$-�&'+ ��"�4�#�-$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  52

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#�-$-*%��$.�&'

(��)  52

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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Volkswagen – Continued

��"�4�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  5=

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�4�#�-$.�%��$.*&'

(��)  7(

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��39�#�-$�"%��$-*&'+ ��"��39�#�-$�.%��$-*&'

(��)  (�

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�7��#��$."%&'+ ��"�7��#��$.�%&'+ ��"�611���#��$-*%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#��$-*%��$-�&'+ ��"�34�#��$-*%�*$-�&'+
��"�34�#��$-*%��$--&'+ ��"�34�#�*$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  �C

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#��$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  50

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#�-$-�%��$.*&'

(��)  5?

#�� ������� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"�34�#�,$-"%��$--&'

(��)  0�

���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��"��#�"$�-%��$-�&'

(��)  C6

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#�-$��%�*$��&'

(��)  �:

,�������'*���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$".%�*$��&'

(��)  >

,�������'*���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����#��$�.%�*$-�&'

(��)  C?

#�� ������� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

����4�#��$-"%��$.*&'

(��)  2C

���� ��������� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� ������� ����� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-+ ��-�#��$-�%��$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-.%��$.�&'

(��)  * 8

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-.%�.$.�&'

(��)  * C

���� ����	
� �	� ������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ����"� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$.�%�,$.-&'+ ��-�#�-$.�%�,$.�&'+ ��-�#��$.�%��$..&'+
��-�#��$.�%��$.-&'

(��)  ��7

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$.�%�,$.-&'

(��)  �:6/ �4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$--%�,$.�&'

(��)  �:6/ �4D/ 0=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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��-�#��$.�%��$..&'+ ��-�#��$.�%��$.-&'

(��)  �:6$�4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$��%�*$�"&'

(��)  �;

,�������'*���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$��%��$�,&'

(��)  �=

,�������'*���� ����	
� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-�%�*$-�&'

(��)  46

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-*%�*$-.&'

(��)  4?/ (!/ =:

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$-�%��$--&'

(��)  4D

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%��$.*&'+ ��-�#�-$-�%�.$.*&'

(��)  (?

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  �F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%��$.�&'+ ��-�#�-$-�%��$.*&'+ ��-�#�-$-,%��$.*&'

(��)  58

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-�%��$--&'

(��)  5;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-*%��$.*&'

(��)  =:

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  =:

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$--%��$.�&'

(��)  =: 2�3

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�*$.�%��$.*&'

(��)  =4

#�� ������� �""��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$--%��$.�&'+ ��-�#�-$-,%��$.�&'

(��)  =�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  08

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#�,$-"%��$--&'

(��)  07

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�#��$-�%��$.�&'+ ��-�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  0=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��"!�#��$--%��$.*&'+ ��-��"!�#�"$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  20

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��"!�#��$-,%��$-.&'

(��)  20

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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��-��"!�#��$-"%��$.*&'

(��)  =�

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��"!�#�-$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  =�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��(��9�#��$.�%&'+ ��-��(��9����#��$.,%&'+
��-����#��$-,%�*$.�&'+ ��-�������	��4�#�*$."%�-$��&'+
��-��

��#��$.�%&'+ ��-����#��$-*%�*$.�&'+
��-���6�#��$-�%��$.�&'+ ��-��3$�36�#��$-�%��$.�&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��39�#�-$-*%�*$-�&'

(��)  4?

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��39�#�-$-�%��$.�&'

(��)  =:

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��39�#�-$-,%��$.�&'

(��)  =�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��39��"!�#�*$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  20 
 =�

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��+ ��-���#��$-�%��$.�&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-��9/ ��9�#�-$-*%�*$-�&'

(��)  (!

#�� �����$ %����� ������ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�7��#��$."%&'+ ��-�7��#��$.�%&'+
��-�79$��9%611���#��$.-%&'

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�6J�	�
�#�-$--%��$.�&'

(��)  � =

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�6J�	�
�#�*$-"%��$.�&'

(��)  �F

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�6J�	�
�#�-$-�%�*$--&'

(��)  0=

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��-�3�*�!�;�	�
����#��$..%&'
���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�#�-$-*%��$.*&'

(��)  4� 
 4�

#�� ������� �����!�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�#��$-�%��$-�&'+ ��.�#�-$-�%��$-�&'

(��)  >;

���� ����	
� �	� ��""�� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

��.�4�#�.$.�%�"$��&'

(��)  � ?

#�� ������� �""��!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 

�*����

(��)  4**."

#�� ������� .)�-&�� ����/ �������� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
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(��)  49(6(� 7>7
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